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New Naturalists 
We have included a small selection of books from the series in this catalogue, several of which 
have interesting ephemera coming with them.  As usual, we have in stock copies of all titles within 
the series. 
 

The latest title in HarperCollins’s New Naturalist series was published at the start of January this 
year. Peter Friend’s ‘Scotland’ looks at the varied and much loved natural and man-made 
landscapes of this wonderful country; from the agricultural lowlands of the East to the wild, rugged 
mountains of the West and from the whitewashed villages of Galloway to the traditional fishing 
ports of the East. We have copies available at £45.00 (RRP £50.00) plus post. 
 

Unfortunately, ‘Collecting the New Naturalists’ has been postponed until the middle of 2013.  If you 
would like us to provide you with a copy, do let us know since we have a number of customers who 
have asked that we send a copy when we get the book into stock. 
 

Darwin and Evolution 
Some scarce works and books with interesting provenance form part of quite a large selection of 
books written by and about Charles Darwin. Also included are related evolutionary works by Alfred 
Russell Wallace. 
 

Plant Hunting 
Works by Frank Kingdon-Ward and Reginald Farrer form the majority of books in this section.  
Included are several scarce literary works by Reginald Farrer. 
 

We can arrange an appointment if you would like to view books here in Hay-on-Wye at my new 
address shown at the top of this page. 
 

Darren Bloodworth 
 

We are always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our specialist subject 
area and are quite happy to travel to view. 
 

Payment of invoices in STERLING please.  We accept  Visa, Mastercard & Eurocard, but only when 
placing your order.  Cards may not be used to pay an invoice at a later date.  We do not accept American 
Express credit cards.  All postage on books is extra. 
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Fine, Illustrated and Antiquarian 
1. Best, Thomas. A Concise Treatise on the Art of Angling.  6th Ed. Pub. B. Crosby & Co. 1804  

pp.185 with engraved frontis. Rebound in full calf. Small piece missing from title page o/w. 
vg.    [36306]  £100.00 
 

2. Bonner, James. A New Plan for speedily increasing the number of bee-hives in Scotland; and 
which may be extended with equal success, to England, Ireland, America, or to any other part of the 
word capable of producing flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. J. Moir and others, Edinburgh. 1795  pp.xx, 
258.  A few contemporary ink-corrections in the text. Overall contents very bright and clean 
with some scattered foxing a little heavier at ends. Recent half-calf binding over older 
marbled boards. A vg. copy.    [42524]  £800.00 
‘Bonner who was Bee-Master at Auchencrow, near Berwick-on-Tweed, was the most able and the best known of Scottish bee-
men’ Harding (151). This copy was owned by Robert Taylor of Polefield Cottage, Prestwich (neat hand-written inscription to 
half-title) and also owned by William J. Young (Professor of Music), Longsight (with his bookplate).  
 

3. Bowlker, Chas. The Art of Angling.  4th. Ed. Pub. M.Swinney, Birmingham. 1786  pp.xii, 120 
with engraved frontis. A fine copy bound in full tree calf with gilt panels to spine and 
marbelled endpapers. A handsome copy.    [36305]  £250.00 
 

4. Boyle, Robert. New Experiments Physico-Mechanical, Touching the Air. Whereunto is added a 
defence of the author’s Explication of the Experiments Against the Objections of Franciscus Linus, 
and, Thomas Hobbes. Pub. Oxford. 1662  Three works bound in one volume. Fold-out plate is 
one sixth original and the rest a facsimile (on white paper). Contents vg. to fine. Bound in full 
calf which is in very good condition overall; marked in places and with a split to front 
external hinge which has not affected the internal binding. There are several inscriptions to 
the work; to the verso of the front board, to the fep and to the half-title. One reads ‘This book 
was printed in Oxford and almost certainly bound there. It was a chained book in the library; 
see hole in undercover (rear board)....’ Another reads ‘This book was given to the library of 
Christ Church in the year of Publication by the excellent young man John Pickering, son of a 
man entrusted to bear arms and gentleman commoner.....’ A lovely copy.     [43020]  £3,000.00 
 

5. Bree, C.R. A History of the Birds of Europe. 4 volumes. Pub. Groombridge& Sons. 1866-1867  
With 180 fine plates in excellent condition. A fine set re-bound in beige cloth.    [25923] £550.00 
 

6. Buckley, T.E. and Harvie-Brown, J.A. A Vertebrate Fauna of Scotland.  Shetland Islands. Pub. 
David Douglas. 1899  pp.xxiv, 248 with b/w. plates throughout. Boards slightly rubbed and 
creased. Contents very clean. Overall vg. With the stamp mark of R.S.R. Fitter.    [37096] £400.00 
 

7. Candolle, A.P. de, Prodromus Systematis Naturalis Regni Vegetabilis.  Pub. Treuttel et Wurtz. 
Paris. 1824-1873  17 volumes bound in 21. All in half calf with matching marbled boards 
with the exception of vols 15-17 which have matching blue calf with a slightly different 
marbled design to boards. These volumes are published in Latin. All 21 volumes are in very 
good condition except with the occasional foxing to prelims. Very scarce in original 
publication.    [40352]  £5,000.00 
 

8. Ching, Raymond. The Bird Paintings. Water colours and pencil drawings. Ltd. Ed. Pub. Collins / 
Tryon Gallery. 1978  pp. 142 with 24 full page coloured illus. and 31 illus. in b/w. A fine 
limited edition no. 232/360. Bound in full morocco in slip-case which is lightly marked in 
places.    [35649]  £500.00 
 

9. Cornwallis Harris, Capt. W. Portraits of the Game and Wild Animals of Southern Africa. With 
introduction by Frank R. Bradlow. Fac. Rep. Pub. Frank Reed Press. 1976  pp.175 with 30 
colour plates. A Limited edition of 550 copies of which this is No.418. Hand-made book; this 



work was produced using a combination of photo lithography and hand lithography. Bound in 
quarter leather. A fine copy. Scarce.    [42834]  £850.00 
 

10. Evelyn, John. Silva: or a Discourse of Forest Trees. Hunter Edition. Printed by A.Ward for J. 
Dodsley. 1776  pp.649. In original full calf binding with most of beautifully decorated spine 
having been relaid. Boards gilt decorated along edges and they show some scuff marks and 
wear commensurate with a book of this age. With full page copper-engraved plates  A very 
attractive and clean copy.     [43055]  £600.00 
Among his many other accomplishments, John Evelyn was known for his knowledge of trees. His treatise ‘Silva’ was written 
as an encouragement to landowners to plant trees to provide timber for England’s burgeoning Navy. This edition was revised 
and added to by A.Hunter a medical practioner and fellow of the Royal Society, who included additional engravings.   
 

11. Evelyn, John. Silva or a Discourse of Forest-Trees. and the Propagation of Timber in his Majesties 
Dominions. As it was Deliver’d in the Royal Society the XVth of October, MDCLXII....Terra, a 
Philosophical Essay of Earth, Being a Lecture in Course. To which is Annexed Pomona; or, an 
Appendix concerning Fruit-Trees, in relation to Cyder; the Making, and Several Ways of Ordering it... 
4th Edition Pub. London. 1706  Engraved frontis. and a number of engraved illustrations. 
Comtemporary speckled full-calf binding, with pretty blind-tooling. Very well rebacked with 
raised bands. Internal hinges very well repaired. Contents in fine condition. A most pleasing 
copy.    [42677]  £750.00 
 

12. Fairchild, Thomas. The City Gardener. Containing the most experienced method of cultivating and 
ordering such Ever-greens, Fruit-Trees, Flowering Shrubs, Flowers, Exotick Plants &c. as will be 
Ornamental, and thrive best in the London Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. for T. Woodward. 1722  pp. 70 
with engraved frontis. with some minor staining to inner margin (bound in after dedication), 
with one fold-out plate.  Quite handsomely bound in modern brown half-calf with marbled 
boards and gilt lettering to spine.  Binding in fine condition. Contents clean. Overall a 
thoroughly vg. copy of this scarce title.    [42431]  £1,200.00 
A small and important gardening work. The City Gardener frontispiece shows a scene in a garden, possibly Fairchild’s. 
Details are given of trees, shrubs, and flowers suitable for all types of London gardens, including those in squares and 
courtyards, and various plants are described for growing on balconies or outside windows. Thomas Fairchild (1667? - 
1729), was one of the principal nurserymen, gardeners and florists of his time and established himself in business in Hoxton 
about 1690. He was noted as a grower of exotics and in several instances the earliest recorded cultivation of a species has 
been attributed to him. His fine collection of North American exotics owed much to Mark Catesby who sent him plants and 
seeds from Virginia and Carolina, and his collection of aloes and succulent plants was considered by Patric Blair to be the 
largest collection in the country. Richard Bradley wrote of his garden ‘where I find the greatest collection of fruits that I 
have yet seen, and so regularly disposed, both for order in time of ripening and good pruning of the several kinds, that I do 
not know any person in Europe to excel him in that particular field’. At the end of the treatise, Fairchild refers to the many 
experiments he was then making ‘for the improvement of all sorts of fruits, flowers and trees’. He was a lover of scientific 
research and is the first person to have raised a hybrid scientifically - Dianthus carophyllusXbarbatus’ Blanche-Henrey. 
 

13. Grigson, G., (after Thornton). Thornton’s Temple of Flora.  Pub. Collins. 1951  pp.with 12 
plates reproduced in colour and 24 in collotype. Folio. A fine copy in dw. which is chipped 
along edges. The best reproduction of this work.    [23576]  £175.00 
This work was faithfully reproduced from the original engravings and the work described by Geoffrey Grigson. 
Bibliographical notes were provided by Handasyde Buchanan. 
 

14. Hachisuka, Masauji. The Birds of the Philippine Islands. with notes on the mammal fauna. 4 
volumes bound in two Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1931-35  pp.xx, 439; xxxi, 469 with 101 
plates. Four volumes bound in 2 recently re-bound in green cloth.With the four wrappers 
loosely inserted at rear of volume 2. A fine set with the compliments of the author. Scarce.    
[35716]  £800.00 
 

15. Harvie-Brown, J.A.  Travels of a Naturalist in Northern Europe. Norway, 1871., Archangel.1872., 
Petchora,1875. Pub. T. Fisher Unwin, London.  1905  2 Volumes with portrait frontis., 4 maps, 



plates, line drawings and figs. Prelims. and edges foxed; otherwise a very good tight set of 
these scarce volumes.    [15527]  £300.00 
 

16. Henry, G.M. Coloured Plates of the Birds of Ceylon. with short description of each bird by W.E. 
Wait. Pub. Ceylon Government. 1927-35  4 vols. bound together with cloth boards. Some 68 
coloured plates by the author. These plates accompany the later volume on Birds of Ceylon by 
Wait. Scarce. VG.    [42308]  £600.00 
 

17. Hogg, Robert and Bull, Henry Graves. The Herefordshire Pomona. containing original figures 
and descriptions of the most esteemed kinds of apples and pears. Pub. Hereford & London. 1876-
85  Bound in 7 volumes - half morocco with gilt-lettering to spine. Please note that the plates 
were professionally removed from this set some time prior to our aquiring them. The full text 
and all lines drawings are included herein. Bindings and contents in vg. to fine condition. We 
offer a CD ROM with these volumes which was produced for the Marcher Apple Network 
and contains copies of all of the 77 fine chromolithograph plates which form part of the 
original work.    [42710]  £400.00 
The plates were by Edith Bull, Alice B. Ellis and W.G. Smith. They were lithographed by G. Severeyns. Published under the 
auspices of the Woolhope Club. This is one of the finest fruit books ever issued. The background to producing the CD ROM is 
explained as ‘Marcher Apple Network members found that they were constantly referring to the many works of reference on 
apples and pears, particularly those that describe and illustrate old varieties, some of which are still growing in the Welsh 
Marches. Prominent among those books is The Herefordshire Pomona, published just over 100 years ago by the Woolhope 
Naturalists Field Club of Herefordshire. Because the information in the Pomona is so useful but copies are rare and 
expensive, MAN has produced a CD ROM version which gives easy access to the information contained in the Pomona’. 
 

18. Hooker, Sir Joseph Dalton. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Comprising the Plants of the Royal 
Gardens of Kew and other Botanical Establishments in Great Britain with suitable descriptions. Pub. 
L. Reeve. 1889  This is Volume XLV of the Third Series (or Vol. CXV of the whole work). 
Original blind tooled boards in very good condition. A little foxing to text. Fifty-seven hand-
coloured plates beautifully clean including 12 fold-out plates. VG. to fine. Plates by John 
Nugent Fitch.    [43069]  £500.00 
Beautifully illustrated. The plants illustrated in this volume include quite a large no. of Orchids including Angraecum 
Germinyanum, Dendrobium Gracilicaule, Syringa villosa alongside many other plants including Strelitzia Nicolai and 
Lilium Nepalense. 
 

19. Hooker, Sir Joseph Dalton. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Comprising the Plants of the Royal 
Gardens of Kew and other Botanical Establishments in Great Britain with suitable descriptions. Pub. 
L. Reeve. 1888  This is Volume XLIV of the Third Series (or Vol. CXIV of the whole work). 
Original blind tooled boards in very good condition if showing a little wear at spine ends. A 
little foxing to text. Sixty-one hand-coloured plates beautifully clean including 12 fold-out 
plates. VG. to fine. Plates by John Nugent Fitch.    [43071]  £500.00 
Beautifully illustrated including plates dedicated to Begonia Scharffii, Huernia aspera (amongst other plants) and Orchids 
including Coelogyne Massangeana and graminifolia, various Masdevallia’s including Mooreana.  Amorphophallus Virosus 
(a Corpse Flower) is also illustrated including the observation that it was ‘as fetid as is usual with its allies’.  
 

20. Hooker, Sir Joseph Dalton. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Comprising the Plants of the Royal 
Gardens of Kew and other Botanical Establishments in Great Britain with suitable descriptions. Pub. 
L. Reeve. 1891  This is Volume XLVII of the Third Series (or Vol. CXVII of the whole 
work). Original blind tooled boards in very good condition if showing a little wear at spine 
ends and drying at front internal hinge. Sixty-eight hand-coloured plates beautifully clean 
including 14 fold-out plates. VG. to fine. Plates by John Nugent Fitch.    [43072]  £600.00 
Beautifully illustrated including plates dedicated to Epiphyllum Gaertneri, Magnolia Watsoni, Rosa Banksiae & Yucca 
rupicola (amongst other plants) and Orchids including Masdevallia macrura, punctata & platyglossa.  Amorphophallus 
Titanum is also beautifully illustated on 3 plates. 
 



21. Hooker, Sir Joseph Dalton. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Comprising the Plants of the Royal 
Gardens of Kew and other Botanical Establishments in Great Britain with suitable descriptions. Pub. 
L. Reeve. 1887  This is Volume XLIII of the Third Series (or Vol. CXIII of the whole work). 
Original blind tooled boards in very good condition if showing a little wear at spine ends and 
drying at front internal hinge. Sixty hand-coloured plates beautifully clean including 12 fold-
out plates. A little foxing to text VG. to fine. Plates by John Nugent Fitch.    [43074]  £550.00 
Beautifully illustrated including plates dedicated to Iris Kingiana & Sari, var. lurida and Gladiolus Watsonioides (amongst 
other plants) and Orchids including Hemipilia calophylla and Billbergia decora. 
 

22. Hooker, Sir William Jackson. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Comprising the Plants of the Royal 
Gardens of Kew and other Botanical Establishments in Great Britain with suitable descriptions. Pub. 
Reeve. 1846  This is Volume II of the Third Series (or Vol. LXXII of the whole work). 
Original blind tooled boards in very good condition with spine having been expertly relaid. 
Seventy-two hand-coloured plates beautifully clean including 12 fold-out plates. VG. to fine. 
Plates by Walter Hood Fitch.    [43070]  £750.00 
Beautifully illustrated including plates dedicated to Hydrangea Japonica, Calliandria Harrisii (amongst other plants) and 
Orchids including Cycnoches Loddigesii (Mr Loddiges’ Swanwort), Catasetum Callusum; var. Grandiflorum and Maxillaria 
Warreana.  
 

23. Hooker, Sir William Jackson. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Comprising the Plants of the Royal 
Gardens of Kew and other Botanical Establishments in Great Britain with suitable descriptions. Pub. 
Reeve. 1851  This is Volume VII of the Third Series (or Vol. LXXVII of the whole work). 
Original blind tooled boards in very good condition with light wear to spine ends. Lacks ffep, 
title and dedication pages.  A little foxing to text. Sixty-nine hand-coloured plates beautifully 
clean including 3 fold-out plates. VG. to fine. Plates by Walter Hood Fitch.    [43073]  £600.00 
Beautifully illustrated including plates dedicated to Helleborus Atra-Rubens,  Lilium Wallichianum, Dracaena Draco 
(Dragon’s-blood Tree) & Berberis Darwinii (amongst other plants) and Orchids including Mormodes Atro-Purpurea and 
Epidendrum Verrucosum. 
 

24. How & Parsons. The Florist’s Journal and Gardener’s Record. For the Year 1844 & 1845. Pub. A. 
Adlard. 1844-45  pp.vi, 252; 284 with 30 fine hand coloured plates. 2 volumes bound in one 
in half calf and marbelled boards. A little foxing to a few prelim. pages o/w. a handsome copy 
of this scarce volume.     [34400]  £250.00 
This Journal was published from May 1840 to 1845 and then reissued in 1846 as British Florist, or Lady’s Journal of 
Horticulture. 
 

25. Ireland, Samuel. Picturesque views on the River Wye. From its source at Plinlimmon Hill, to its 
junction with the Severn at Chepstow. Pub. Faulder. 1797  pp.xii, 159 with plates.  Some 
offsetting from plates to text, otherwise contents fine. Handsomely bound in full-calf with 
panel decoration and decoration to spine. A vg. to fine copy.    [43064]  £550.00 
 

26. Jardine, W. British Salmonidae.  Facsimile Pub. Decimus. 1979  With 12 magnificent plates by 
Jardine and Lizars. Elephant folio being 215 of a limited edition of  500. Bound in 1/4 
morocco and cloth in cloth slip-case. Boards a little mottled in places, o/w. a fine copy in vg. 
to fine slipcase.    [42832]  £225.00 
British Salmonidae is a magnificent memorial to Jardine who spent a large part of his life studying salmon and its relatives. 
This facsimile elephant folio is a testimony to Jardine’s skill with the pencil and brush and to the technical ability of Lizar his 
engraver. The work was first published between 1839 & 1841 and issued in 12 parts. 
 

27. Johnstone, W. and Croall, A. The Nature-Printed  British Sea Weeds.  Pub. Bradbury and 
Evans. 1859-60  4 Volumes complete but binding (gutta percha) has deteriorated and pages 
are loose. Complete with original gilt covers.     [38530]  £900.00 
 

28. Jones, P. Flora Superba. Selected and painted by the artist. Text by Wilfred Blunt with a foreword by 
Sir George Taylor. Pub. Tryon Gallery, London. 1971  16 fine coloured botanical plates. 



Limited edition of 400 copies of which this is no. 190. Elephant folio in fine condition With 
slip-case which is faded and has stain spots in places. Signed by the author.    [15846]  £250.00 
 

29. Jones, Paul. Flora Magnifica. Selected and painted by the artist with text by Wilfred Blunt. 1st. 
Pub. Tryon Gallery. 1976  With 16 stunning plates by Paul Jones. Ltd. to 500 copies for sale 
of which this is No. 73. Elephant folio bound in half vellum and cloth which have a few small 
spots on corners. Otherwise a fine copy in slip case.    [42348]  £275.00 
 

30. Kingdon, Jonathan. African Mammal Drawings - The Wellcome Volume.  1st. Pub.Pangolin 
Prints. 1983  pp. 253 with 115 fine black & white drawings from the author’s monumental 
seven volume treatise on East African Mammals. Bound in cloth with quarter morocco spine. 
The latter shows a little fading o/w. a fine copy of this magnificent, scarce work.    [33322] £300.00 
 

31. Millais, J. G. British Deer and their Horns.  1st. Pub.  Henry Sotheran. 1897  pp. xviii, 224 
with coloured frontispiece and 185 text and full page illus.  Some foxing to end papers o/w. a 
near fine copy.     [32175]  £550.00 
 

32. Morris, Beverley R. British Game Birds and Wildfowl.  4th. Ed. Rev. Corr. Pub. Nimmo. 1895  
2 vols. with sixty fine hand-coloured double-page plates as called for. Bound in original gilt 
decorated and lettered boards which are in very good condition. Beautifully bright plates. 
With some minor scattered foxing. A very nice set.    [42706]  £650.00 
 

33. Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Birds.  Pub. Groombridge. 1863-66  6 volumes 
complete. With 358 hand-coloured plates. AEG. A few spots of foxing to prelims., o/w. 
contents in fine condition. Very handsomely bound in gilt decorated, diced full-calf binding 
with morocco labels to spines. Binding matches that of item No.348 in our Catalogue No.95. 
Rubbed and showing some light wear to extremities. With bookplate of Charles Theodore 
Harris to each volume.    [43057]  £750.00 
 

34. Morris, Rev. F.O. A Natural History of the Nests and Eggs of British Birds.  Pub. Groombridge. 
1853-56  3 volumes complete. With 225 hand-coloured lithographs. AEG. Contents in fine 
condition. Very handsomely bound in gilt decorated, diced full-calf binding with morocco 
labels to spines. Rubbed and showing some light wear to extremities. With bookplate of 
Charles Theodore Harris to each volume.    [43056]  £800.00 
 

35. Pearson, W.H. The Hepaticae of the British Isles.  1st. Pub. Lovell Reeve. 1902  2 vols. with 
228 hand coloured plates. A few plates have a little foxing but o/w. very clean, tight copies of 
these volumes. Original boards with minor, superficial wear to spine of volume two. A nice 
set of this scarce work.    [42708]  £500.00 
 

36. Priestley, J. Experiments and Observations on Different Kinds of Air.  Pub. London. 1774  
pp.xxviii, 324 plus short catalogue. With 2 fold-out copper-engraved plates, which have some 
foxing and off-setting. Contents very clean and bright. Original full-calf binding is in vg. 
condition, rubbed and marked in places commensurate with age. Skyver showing some wear.     
[43021]  £300.00 
 

37. Robinson, William. Flora and Sylva.  Pub. London. 1903  Three volumes of the de-luxe 
edition bound in half vellum and white cloth with 66 fine chromolithograph plates and many 
engravings. Folio. This is a presentation copy from William Robinson to James Kelway the 
nurseryman.    [38719]  £850.00 
 

38. Seebohm, H. Coloured Figures of the Eggs of British Birds. Edited by R. Bowdler Sharpe. Pub. 
Pawson & Brailsford. 1896  pp.xxiv, 304 with 59 fine chromolithograph plates. Plates very 



clean of the foxing that normally afflicts this work.  Lightly coloured damp stain mark to the 
top corner of plates 25 on. Scattered foxing to fep, frontis. and title page.  Original boards 
with more recent red morocco spine. Text and binding in very good condition.    [42835] £150.00 
 

39. Seebohm, Henry. A History of British Birds with Coloured Illustrations of their Eggs.   Published 
by R.H.Porter 1883-85  4 volumes bound in original half morocco with gilt lettering. Boards 
a little shelf rubbed. AEG. 3 text volumes are very clean and in fine condition. Scattered 
foxing to verso of each plate, with the plates themselves very clean.     [42836]  £350.00 
 

40. Smith, J.E. & Sowerby, J. English Botany; Coloured Figures of British Plants. 2nd. Ed. Pub. C.E. 
Sowerby, London. 1832-1846  12 volumes complete with 2,580 copper engraved, part hand-
coloured plates as called for. A very minor amount of spotting, o/w. contents in fine 
condition. Handsomely bound by Hatchard & Co, London and the quality of the finish is 
superb. Full green calf binding with blind and gilt decoration to spines and boards (continued 
on edges and internally). Spines evenly faded to a more brown colour. A little loss to top of 
spine of volume one. Boards rubbed and scuffed in places. Marbled end-papers with marbling 
to edges of text block also. Overall a vg. set of this magnificent work.    [43059]  £2,500.00 

 
41. Stephenson, J. & Churchill, J.M. Medical Botany or Illustrations and Descriptions of the Medicinal 

Plants. New Edition Pub. for John Churchill. 1834-36  Three volumes with 187 fine hand 
coloured plates. Bound in grey pebble cloth with rubbed labels to spine. Free endpaper of 
vol.3 water stained not affecting any other pages. Vol.1 rebacked preserving original spine. 
Illustrations and text in fine condition.     [37641]  £3,000.00 
 

42. Thorburn, A.  British Mammals.  Pub. Longmans. 1920-21  2 volume set with 50 plates tipped 
in.  This set is the Large Paper Edition which was limited to 155 copies only. Very 
handsomely bound in half green calf with green cloth boards and gilt lettering and decoration 
to spines. Scattered minor spotting to end-papers, o/w. contents in fine condition. Some spots 
to spine which are lightly scuffed in places. Transparent stain mark to front board of vol.2. 
Overall a vg. to fine set of this scarce work. With bookplate of Robert M S Aplin to both 
front-end pastedowns.    [43058]  £1,500.00 
 

43. Wildman, Thomas. A Treatise on the Management of Bees; wherin is contained the natural history 
of those insects; with the various methods of cultivating them, both Antient and Modern, and the 
improved Treatment of them. To which are added the natural history of Wasps and Hornets, and the 
means of destroying them. 1st. Ed. Pub. London, Cadell for the author. 1768  pp.xx, 170 plus 3 
fold-out copper-engraved plates plus index. Scattered light foxing, mainly at ends, otherwise 
text is in vg. to fine condition. Some off-setting on plates which are in thoroughly vg. 
condition. Handsomely bound in original full-leather boards with the design known as tree 
calf since it imitates the dark grain cross-section of a tree. Gilt decoration to the outer edges of 
the boards. More recently, a new spine has been professionally added, which is decorated 
with gilt crests and lettering.  A nice copy of this the first (large format) edition.     [42520] £850.00 
Thomas Wildman was quite a showman and achieved fame (with his nephew Daniel) through trick performances with bees, 
including the wearing of a bee beard.  Thomas Wildman understood the nature and behaviour of bees and this treatise 
‘shows culture and an unusual knowledge of continental beekeeping’ (119, British Bee Books). 
 

44. Williamson, Henry. Salar the Salmon.  Pub. Faber & Faber. 1936  pp.322 with 16 full-page 
coloured illustrations by C.F. Tunnicliffe plus 66 other illustrations by the same artist. This 
was the first English illustrated edition. Bound in silver cloth which has faded on spine. The 
illustrations in this book have never been reprinted.    [36304]  £250.00 

 



Botany 
45. American Orchid Society. American Orchid Society Bulletin. 48 Parts from Nov. 1990 to Oct. 

1994 inclusive. Pub. AOS. 1990-94  48 parts in fine condition.     [42773]  £35.00 
 

46. American Orchid Society. AOS Almanac - 1992-93.  Pub. AOS. 1993  Fine in card covers.    
[33558]  £4.00 
 

47. American Orchid Society. Handbook on Orchid Culture.  Rev. Ed. AOS. 1988  Covers lightly 
chipped in a couple of places, o/w. fine.    [33506]  £5.00 
 

48. Arber, A. The Natural Philosophy of Plant Form.  1st. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1950  pp.xiv, 246 with 
text figs. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges and a little to f.e.p.s overall a vg. copy in green 
cloth boards.    [42239]  £85.00 
 

49. Ashton, P.S. Ecological Studies in the Mixed Dipterocarp Forests of Brunei State.  Pub. Oxford 
Clarendon. 1964  pp. 74 with b/w. plates, figs and fold-out tables at rear of text. A vg. copy in 
paper covers.    [38927]  £15.00 
 

50. Ashton, P.S. A Manual of the Dipterocarp Trees of Brunei State.  Pub. Oxford Univ. Pres. 1964  
pp.xii, 242 with over 50 plates plus further line drawings. Ex-Oxford Uni. Library with usual 
markings. Corners of boards knocked, contents in vg. condition.     [38833]  £50.00 
 

51. Atkins, R. (Ed.). Plant Profiles. Gardens Illustrated. Pub. BBC. 2003  pp. 240 with many colour 
photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [39066]  £20.00 
‘Plant Profiles’ has for many years been the most popular regular feature in ‘Gardens Illustrated’ magazine.  This book 
brings together 25 of the best articles, chosen and edited by Rosie Atkins, the former editor of the magazine, in one volume. 
 

52. Bacon, L. Mountain Flower Holidays In Europe.  Pub. AGS. 1979  pp.293 with colour and  b/w. 
photographs and some other text figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42236]  £12.00 
 

53. Badham, Charles David. A Treatise on the Esculent Funguses of England.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Lovell 
Reeve. 1863  pp.xvi, 152 with 12 fine hand coloured plates to rear. A near fine copy in 
original cloth binding with gilt design.    [38481]  £200.00 
 

54. Bates, J.W. et al. (Eds.). Bryology for the Twenty-First Century.  Pub. Maney 1998  pp.xii, 382 
with figs. throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.     [42593]  £9.50 
 

55. Beard, J.S. The Natural Vegetation of Trinidad. Oxford Forestry Memoirs Nunber 20, 1945. Pub. 
Oxford. 1946  pp.vi, 152 with b/w. photographs figs. and a colour map in pocket at rear of 
book. A good-vg. copy. Scarce.    [42214]  £40.00 
 

56. Bentham, G. and Hooker, J.D. Handbook of the British Flora.  Pub. L. Reeve & Co. 1954  2 
Volumes. One text volume and one with plates. A vg. to fine set.    [39057]  £12.00 
 

57. Berg, J. and Heft, L. Rhododendron und immergrune Laubgeholze.  Pub. Ulmer. 1979  pp. 303 
with colour photographic plates throughout. Tiny spots of foxing to top-edge o/w. a vg. copy 
in same dw. Text in German. With dedication and letter from the author.    [38934]  £10.00 
 

58. Bessey, E.A. Morphology and Taxonomy of the Fungi.  Pub. Blakiston. 1950  pp.xiii, 791 with 
figs. throughout. Spine of cloth boards lightly marked otherwise a vg. copy.     [42763]  £10.00 
 

59. Bird, R. (Ed.). Plantsmen on Plants. An Anthology in Memory of Barbara White. Pub. Hardy 
Plant Society. 1990  pp. 224 with colour and b/w. photographs. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     
[39156]  £10.00 
 



60. Birks, H.J.B. and West, R.G. (Eds.). Quaternary Plant Ecology. The 14th Symposium of The 
British Ecological Society. University of Cambridge, 28-30 March 1972. Pub. Blackwell. 1973  
pp.ix, 326 with figs. throughout. A vg. copy in sl. chipped dw.    [42245]  £12.50 
 

61. Blamey, M. The Alpine Flowers of Britain and Europe.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1985  pp.384 with 
colour plates by Christopher Grey-Wilson and other line drawings. A very good copy in card 
covers. Scarce.    [42713]  £45.00 
Still the best field guide for this area of the world. 
 

62. Blamey, M. & Grey-Wilson, C. Mediterranean Wild Flowers.  1st. Ed. Pub. Harper Collins. 
1993  pp. 560 with 191 colour illus. plates and numerous line drawings. A nr. fine copy in vg. 
same dw.    [42598]  £20.00 
The text describes over 2500 species and varieties, with notes on flowers, foliage, fruits, habitat, flowering months, and 
distribution. 
 

63. Blunt, W. & W.T. Stearn. The Art of Botanical Illustration.  Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 
1994  pp.368 with 125 coloured plates and many text figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in sl. 
bumped dw. Out-of-print. Signed by W.T. Stearn.     [42897]  £50.00 
This edition revised and enlarged by William Stearn with a greatly extended chapter on 20th century botanical art. Still a 
must for the serious botanical artist. 
 

64. Brandis, D. Indian Trees. An account of trees, shrubs, woody climbers, bamboos and palms. 
Indigenous or commonly cultivated in the British Indian Empire. Pub. Archibald Constable & Co. 
1906  pp.xxxiv, 767 with line drawings. Two pages showing wear to edges, o/w. contents 
clean and vg. Ex-Oxford Forest Lib. with usual library markings. VG. in red boards lightly 
marked in places.    [38536]  £40.00 
 

65. Brickell, C.D. and Mathew, B. Daphne. The Genus in the Wild and in Cultivation. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
AGS. 1976  pp. 194 with b/w. photographs and line drawings. Top-edge lightly foxed. Lightly 
bumped to top of front of dustwrapper otherwise a thoroughly vg. copy.    [42684]  £20.00 
 

66. Burkill, H.M. The Useful Plants of West Tropical Africa. Vol.1 Families A-D. Pub. RBG Kew. 
1985  pp.xvi, 960.  VG. in dw.    [42306]  £45.00 
 

67. Burnett, J.H. Fundamentals of Mycology.  Pub. Arnold.  1968  pp.xiii, 546 with b/w. 
photographs, figs. and tables.  A vg. copy in creased card covers.    [42192]  £8.00 
 

68. Burnett, J.H. (Ed.). The Vegetation of Scotland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 1964  pp.xiii, 
613 with b/w. photographs and fold-out tables. A vg. copy in sl. chipped dw.    [42771]  £30.00 
 

69. Burnett, M.A. Plantae Utiliores or Illustrations of Useful Plants.. Vol. 1. Pub. Whittaker & Co. 
1842  with  fine hand coloured lithograph plates. Beautifully bound in full green morocco 
with elaborate gilt design to boards and spine. Binding becoming loose and front board 
becoming detached. Plates very clean and bright. Overall a good to vg. copy.    [34405] £375.00 
 

70. Burnett, M.A. Plantae Utiliores or Illustrations of Useful Plants. Vol.2. Pub. Whittaler & Co. 
1845  with 61 fine hand coloured lithograph plates. Beautifully bound in full morocco with 
elaborate gilt design to boards and spine. Handsome, some plates loose (perfect) binding. 
Plates very clean and bright.    [34406]  £450.00 
 

71. Campbell-Culver, M. The Origin of Plants. The People and Plants that have shaped Britain’s 
Garden History since the Year 1000. Pub. Headline. 2001  pp. 260 with colour photographs and 
illus. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38632]  £18.00 
 



72. Camus, J. et al. A World of Ferns.  Pub. Nat. Hist. Mus. 1991  pp.112 with colour photographs 
throughout. A vg. plus copy in illus. card covers.     [39073]  £5.00 
 

73. Cetto, B. Der Grosse Pilzfuhrer.  Pub. BLV. 1976  pp.vi, 627 with colour photographs 
throughout. A vg. copy in dw. All text in German.    [42202]  £25.00 
 

74. Chapman, V.J. An Introduction to the Study of Algae.  Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1941  pp.x, 
387 with figs. in text throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [39014]  £12.50 
 

75. Chapman, V.J. and D.J. The Algae.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1977  pp.xiv, 497 with figs. 
Some light foxing to fore-edges otherwise a very good copy in card covers.    [42193]  £8.00 
 

76. Coats, Alice M. The Book of Flowers; Four Centuries of Flower Illustration. Pub. Phaidon. 1973  
pp. 208 with 126 illustrations, including 40 in colour. Folio. Light creasing to dw. edges o/w. 
fine. In slipcase.    [42792]  £20.00 
 

77. Collenette, S. An Illustrated Flowers of Saudi Arabia.  Pub. Scorpion. 1985  pp. 514 with 1700 
colour photographs. A thoroughly very good copy in dw. which is lightly bumped in places.    
[42797]  £45.00 
 

78. Cooke, M.C. Handbook of British Hepaticae. Containing descriptions and figures of the indigenous 
species of Marchantia, Jungermannia, Riccia and Anthoceros. Pub. W.H. Allen & Co. Ltd. 1894  
pp.vii, 310 with figs. throughout and 7 plates at rear of text. Spine ends lightly bumped 
otherwise a very good copy.    [42757]  £15.00 
 

79. D’Angreville, M. J.-E. La Flore Vallaisanne.  Pub. Geneve. 1862  pp.viii, 218. Ex-Lib. with 
usual stamps. Some scattered foxing to contents and fore-edges.  All text in French.    [42235] 
 £40.00 
 

80. Dalby-Quenet, G. Dye Plants and Dyeing.  Pub. RBG Kew. 1994  pp.128 with colour illus. 
throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42820]  £10.00 
 

81. Darbishire, O, V. L.M.B.C. Memoirs on Typical British Marine Plants & Animals IX. Chondrus. 
Pub. L.M.B.C. 1900  pp.viii, 42 with 7 plates. Some foxing to contents and some stains to 
boards. Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42182]  £15.00 
 

82. Dassanayake, M.D. et al (Eds.). A Revised Handbook to the Flora of Ceylon. Vols. I-IX. Pub. 
Amerind. 1980-95  9 vols. 3 vols. ex-Uni. lib. DWs on 6 vols. lightly sunned.  A vg. run of 
these volumes in lightly bumped dws.    [42305]  £160.00 
 

83. Davidian, H.H. The Rhododendron Species. Vol. II - Elepidotes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1989  
pp. 344 with colour photographs and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [38857] £15.00 
 

84. Davidian, H.H. The Rhododendron Species. Vol. III - Elepidotes. Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp. 431 
with colour photographs.  A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38860]  £35.00 
 

85. De Jong, Dr. P. et al (Eds.). Catalogue of Plant Collections.  Pub. Univ. Bot. Gard.  1986  
pp.470 with a couple of b/w. photographs. Damp stain and cockling to bottom corner of pages 
otherwise a very good copy in card covers.    [42896]  £5.00 
 

86. De la Bedoyere, C. Portrait of a Woodland. Biodiversity in 40 acres. Pub. Search Press. 2004  
pp. 175 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [42612]  £15.00 
This book is not just the tale of a tract of ancient woodland, fascinating though it is. It is also the story of how biodiversity 
can be enhanced. A must for those interested in biodiversity. 
 



87. Deering, C. Catalogus Stirpium, &c. or, Catalogue of Plants naturally growing and commonly 
cultivated in diverse parts of England, more especially about Nottingham.  Printed for the Author 
by G. Ayscough. Nottingham. 1738  pp. [11], [16], 231,[11],6,[4], 24pp. This copy includes 
the dedication by Dr. Deering to William Griffith an elder Lieutenant of his Majesty’s Royal 
Navy, this is not always present and runs to 9pp., it may have been printed as a separate 
pamplet. At some point the first section of this book has become loose and then been 
reattached professionally with the addition of new (aged to be sympathetic) fep and rfep and 
rear-pastedown.  At the front of the volume, the original fep and pastedown have been 
preserved. Boards lightly rubbed in places.  Overall a vg. copy.    [40520]  £450.00 
George Charles Deering (circa. 1695-1749) was a native of Dresden, Saxony. He received his early education in Hamburg, 
where he acquired a knowledge of three or four languages. In 1708 he went to University of Leyden where he studied 
anatomy, surgery, chemistry and botany. In 1713 he became secretary to Baron Schach, and accompanied him to England. 
He practised in England in medicine.  
 

88. Delforge, P. Orchids of Europe, North Africa and the Middle East.  Pub. A & C Black.  2006  
pp.640 with colour photographs throughout. A mint copy in illus. boards.     [42813]  £29.99 
 

89. Dixon, H.N. The Student’s Handbook of British Mosses.  3rd. Ed. Rev. Enl. Pub. Eastbourne. 
1924  pp.xlviii, 582 with 62 plates at rear of book. Some wear and rubbing to extremities of 
book overall a good - vg. copy.     [42205]  £10.00 
 

90. Dixon, K. W. (Ed.). Orchids of Western Australia. Cultivation and natural history. Pub. Western 
Australian Native Orchid Study and Conservation Group. c.1980  pp. 102. With bw. line 
drawings in text. Good copy in good illus. card covers.    [35358]  £10.00 
All the chapters in the book have been written by members of the Group and demonstate their enthusiasm and concern for the 
unique heritage of Western Australian orchids. 
 

91. Dorn, R.D. Vascular Plants of Montana.  Pub. Mountain West. 1984  pp.iv, 276. A thoroughly 
vg. copy in card covers.    [42640]  £30.00 
 

92. Duncan, U.K. Introduction to British Lichens.  Pub Abbroath. 1970  pp.lxxiv, 292 with 128 
plates at rear. Spine of cloth boards faded otherwise vg.     [42748]  £12.00 
 

93. Dyce, J.W. Fern Names and their Meanings. The British Pteridological Society. Special Pub. No. 2. 
Pub. Pteridological Soc. 1988  pp.iv, 31 with figs. Some small stains to contents o/w. a vg. 
copy in card covers.    [42334]  £5.00 
 

94. Edlin, H.L. British Woodland Trees.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1945  pp.ix, 182 with 
b/w. photographs and line drawings. Boards are heavily faded and foxed along with foxed 
fore-edges. Small inscription to fep. Overall good-vg. copy in cloth boards.     [42890]  £9.00 
 

95. Edlin, H.L. Forestry and Woodland Life.  Rev. 2nd. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1948  pp.viii, 184 
with b/w. photographs. A very good copy in sl. chipped dw.     [42878]  £7.50 
 

96. Edlin, H.L. Forests of Central and Southern Scotland. Forestry Commission Booklet No. 25. Pub. 
HMSO. 1969  pp.vi, 85 with b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.    
[42791]  £7.50 
 

97. Edlin, H.L.  Know Your Broadleaves.  Pub. HMSO. 1975  pp.142 with b/w. photographs and 
line drawings throughout. A vg. copy in card covers. Front cover illus. by C.F. Tunnicliffe.    
[42788]  £7.00 
 

98. Edlin, H.L. Know Your Conifers.  Pub. HMSO. 1970  pp.63 with b/w. photographs and line 
drawings. A vg. copy in card covers. Front cover illus. by C.F. Tunnicliffe.    [42789]  £7.50 
 



99. Elgee, Frank. The Moorlands of North Eastern Yorkshire.  1st. Pub. A. Brown & Sons. 1912  
pp.xvi, 360 with 70 illustrations, many b/w. photos. 2 folding maps, one coloured. Rear hinge 
a little cracked o/w. a very good clean copy in original clean boards.    [35480]  £100.00 
 

100. Elliott, Brent. Treasures of The Royal Horticultural Society.  1st. Pub. Herbert Press/ R.H.S. 
1994  pp. 158 with 70 fine reproduced plates. Fine in dw.    [38861]  £15.00 
The Lindley Library of the Royal Horticultural Society has a unique collection of some eighteen thousand drawings and 
paintings by eminent botanical artists of all periods up to the present day. These include such artists as Ehret, John & 
William Curtis, Bauer, Hooker, Fitch, Withers, Stones & Grierson and their works are reproduced herein ‘Treasures of the 
Royal Horticultural Society’. 
 

101. Fawcett, W. Flora of Jamaica, Containing Descriptions of the Flowering Plants Known from the 
Island. Vol. III - and Vol. IV.  Dicotyledons. Pub. Brit. Mus. Nat. Hist.  1914-20  2 Volumes with 
figs. throughout both. Ex-Lib. with stamps and bookplates. Front internal hinges of both 
volumes showing a little strain o/w. a vg. set.     [42806]  £25.00 
 

102. Fielding, J. & Turland, N. Flowers of Crete. Edited by Brian Mathew. Pub. Kew Gardens. 2005  
pp.xix, 650 with more than 1900 colour photographs depicting over 800 plants and their 
habitats. A mint copy in dw. In-print at £55.00.    [42613]  £50.00 
Crete is the largest island in the Greek archipelago. Crete’s enchanting landscapes range from rugged mountains to desert-
like areas, coastal plains and ancient olive groves. Its extraordinary geological and climatic history has resulted in great 
plant diversity, with prehistoric links to Europe, Asia and North Africa. All those interested in the Mediterranean flora will 
be delighted with this sumptious volume. 
 

103. Fiori, Prof. A. Iconographia Florae Italicae ossia Flora Italiana Illustrata. Con Rappresentantu 
tutte le specie di plante vascolari indigene inselvatichite e largamente coltivate finora conosciute in 
italia dei dottori Adriana Fiori e  Giulio Paoletti. Pub. Firenze. 1933  pp.x, 549 with figs. 
throughout. A vg. copy in sl. smudged half leather and decorative cloth boards. All text in 
Italian.    [42893]  £60.00 
 

104. Fisher, J. A Colour Guide to Rare Wild  Flowers.  Pub. Constable. 1991  pp.363 with colour 
photographs. A fine copy in dw. which has one small closed tear to rear.    [42425]  £7.50 
 

105. Fisher, R. English Names of our Commonest Wild Flowers.  Pub. Abroath. 1932  pp.xi, 249. A 
vg. copy in slighlty faded card covers.    [42208]  £10.00 
 

106. Fouarge, J. & Gerard, G. Bois Du Mayumbe.  Pub. Bruxelles. 1964  pp. 579 with plates and 
tables. Vg. in card covers.    [38714]  £60.00 
 

107. Frison, T.H. et al. Fieldbook of Illinois Wild Flowers.  Pub. Illinois Natural History Survey. 
1936  pp.ix, 406 with line drawings throughout and a colour frontis. A vg. copy in sl. bumped 
boards.    [38639]  £20.00 
 

108. Frye, T.C. Ferns. Of the Northwest. Pub. Binfords & Mort. 1956  pp.iii, 177 with 62 figs. 
throughout. A vg. copy in sl. tatty and stained dw.     [39149]  £12.00 
 

109. Galpin, Rev. F.W. An Account of the Flowering Plants, Ferns and Allies of Harleston (Norfolk). 
With a sketch of the geology, climate, and natural characteristics of the neighbourhood. To which are 
added Observations on the Birds of the District. Pub. Bartlett. 1888  pp.153 and frontispiece. A 
vg. copy with a small hole in free endpaper. From the library of E.A. Ellis (author of New 
Naturalist No.46 - The Broads) with his signature. There is also an inscription to Ted Ellis 
from Jill Plowwright.    [39034]  £80.00 
 



110. Gibson, R.J. and Auld, H.P. L.M.B.C. Memoirs on Typical British Marine Plants & Animals IV 
Codium. Pub. L.M.B.C. 1900  pp.viii, 18 with 3 plates. Some foxing to contents and some 
stains to boards. Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42181]  £15.00 
 

111. Gibson, R.J. and Auld, H.P. L.M.B.C. Memoirs on Typical British Marine Plants & Animals 
XXX Manx Algae. Pub. L.M.B.C. 1931  pp.vii, 147, with 14 plates. Some foxing to contents 
and some stains to boards. Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42217]  £12.00 
 

112. Gilmour, J.S.L. (Ed).  Thomas Johnson. Botanical Journeys in Kent & Hampstead. A facsimile 
reprint with introduction and translation of his Iter Plantarum (1629) and Descriptio Itineris Plantarum 
(1632). Pub. The Hunt Botanical Library. 1972  pp.ix, 167 with b/w. photographs and some 
illustrative maps. Lightly foxed top-edge and one small nick to board, o/w. a fine copy.     
[38586]  £12.00 
 

113. Goldblatt, Peter. The Moraeas of Southern Africa. A systematic monograph of the Genus in South 
Africa, Lesotho, Swaziland, Transkei, Botswana, Namibia and Zimbabwe. 1st. Pub. Nat. Bot. Gdns. 
1986  pp. 224 with 102 fine watercolours by Fay Anderson. Contents in fine condition. DW. 
sl. creased at top with a few small piercings which have affected front board. Overall a vg. 
plus copy.    [38844]  £22.00 
This large genus of Iridaceae is native to Africa south of Sahara but concentrated in the south western Cape and the 
Drakensberg Mountains. 
 

114. Gounot, M. Methodes D’Etude Quantitative de la Vegetation.  Pub. Masson. 1969  pp.314 with 
figs. and graphs. One small stamp to title page o/w. a vg. copy in cloth covers. Scarce.    
[42213]  £20.00 
 

115. Govaerts, R. and Frodin, D.G. World Checklist and Bibliography of Fagales. Betulaceae, 
Corylaceae, Fagaceae and Ticodendraceae. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens Kew. 1998  pp.vii, 407 
with line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    [38690]  £60.00 
This work is a checklist of species and infraspecific taxa, with synonymy and indication of distribution and habit, of the 
Fagales of the world. Integrated with it are bibliographic references on these families with at least one citation for every 
accepted genus. 
 

116. Green, C.T. (Ed). The Flora of the Liverpool District.  Pub. T. Buncle & Co. 1933  pp.xi, 163 
with some b/w. photographic plates and numerous figs. Lightly faded spine o/w. a vg. copy.    
[38615]  £15.00 
 

117. Greville, R.K. Algae Britannicae. Or descriptions of the marine and other inarticulated plants of the 
British islands belonging to the order algae. Pub. Maclachlan & Stewart. 1830  pp.lxxxviii, 218 
with 19 colour plates. Ex-Lib. with stamps to contents and plates. Bound in brown leather 
library binding.      [42188]  £200.00 
 

118. Grey-Wilson, C. and Blamey, M. The Illustrated Flora of Britain and Northern Europe.  Pub. 
Hodder and Stoughton. 1989  pp.544 with colour illus. throughout. A fine copy in same dw. 
Signed by Christopher Grey-Wilson. An excellent work.    [42915]  £25.00 
 

119. Grose, D. The Flora of Wiltshire.  Pub. Nat. Hist Sect. 1957  pp.iv, 824 with b/w. photographs 
and other figs. A vg. copy in green boards.    [42223]  £30.00 
 

120. Groves, J. and Bullock-Webster, G.R. The British Charophyta. 2 Volumes.  Pub. Ray Soc. 1920  
2 Volumes with 45 plates including 2 colour frontis. A vg set in slighlty faded dustwrappers.     
[42183]  £90.00 
 



121. Grubb, Roy. Selected Orchidaceous Plants.  Pub. Roy & Ann Grubb. nd.   4 volumes all with 
colour plates all illustrated by the author. Vg. in card covers. Ltd. ed. of 1,450 copies.    
[38598]  £50.00 
Hand-printed with text set in Times New Roman and printed on superfine parchment paper. Each orchid has been beautifully 
illustrated in colour by Roy Grubb. 
 

122. Gueho, J. La Vegetation de L’ile Maurice.  Pub. de L’Ocean Indien. 1988  pp.57 with colour 
photographs. figs. and dist. maps. A vg. copy in card covers. Specimen copy.     [42240] £15.00 
 

123. Halliday, S. and Lushington, L. A Photographer’s Eye View of the Flowers of Northern Cyprus.  
Pub. SHP.  1988  pp. 92 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     
[38612]  £10.00 
 

124. Haw, S.G. The Lilies of China. Lilium, Cardiocrinum, Nomocharis and Notholirion. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
B.T. Batsford. 1986  pp.172 with colour photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly very 
good copy in same dw.     [42914]  £18.00 
 

125. Healey, B.J.  The Plant Hunters. A rambling excursion among the men and stories behind the best of 
our garden plants.  Pub. Scribners. 1975  pp.vii, 214. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     
[42931]  £15.00 
 

126. Hepper, F.N. Illustrated Encyclopedia of Bible Plants. Flowers and Trees. Fruits and Vegetables. 
Ecology. Pub. IVP. 1992  pp.192 with colour photographs and other figs. A fine copy in same 
dw.     [42911]  £8.00 
Nigel Hepper has distilled the expertise of a long career at the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew, and much information not 
readily available to the general reader, in his comprehensive study of the plants, flowers, trees and vegetables of Bible lands. 
 

127. Hodgetts, N.G. Cladonia: a Field Guide.  Pub. Joint Nature Conservation Committee. 1992  
pp. 39 with 96 small line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42226]  £4.50 
 

128. Holden, A. E.  Plant Life in the Scottish Highlands. Ecology and Adaptation to their Insect Visitors. 
Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1952  pp.xv,319 with 64 plates. A near vg. copy in foxed & repaired dw.    
[42662]  £14.00 
 

129. Hooker, Sir, W.J. and Walker-Arnott, G.A. The British Flora. Compromising the phaenogamous 
or flowering plants and their ferns with numerous figures illustrative of the umbelliferous plants, the 
composite plants, the grasses and the ferns. 8th Rev. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1860  pp.xlvii, 636 with 
12 tables at rear of text. A vg. copy bound in more recent mustard colour boards.    [38590] £25.00 
 

130. Hunt, D.R. Orchids from Curtis’s Botanical Magazine.  Pub. Curwen Books. 1981  pp.125 with 
colour plates. Light foxing to fore-edges otherwise a fine copy in same dustwrapper.     
[42190]  £25.00 
 

131. Hutson, R. et al. Great Smoky Mountains Wildflowers.  5th Ed. Pub. Windy Pines. 1995  pp.144 
with colour photographs. A vg. copy in card covers. Ringbound.     [42783]  £6.00 
 

132. Jahns, H.M. Ferns, Mosses & Lichens of Britain and Northern and Central Europe. Collins Field 
Guide. Pub. Collins 1980  pp.272 with numerous colour photographs throughout. A nr. fine 
copy in illus. boards.    [42259]  £40.00 
 

133. Jenkinson, M.N. Wild Orchids of Dorset.  Pub. Orchid Sundries. 1991  pp.120 with colour 
photographs and maps. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [42288]  £18.00 
 

134. Jingwei, Z. (Ed.). The Alpine of Plants of China.  Pub. Science Press. 1982  pp.133 with colour 
photographs throughout. Portions of dw. faded otherwise a vg. copy.     [42766]  £15.00 



 

135. Johnson, A.T. and Smith, H.A. Plant Names Simplified. Their Pronunciation, Derivation & 
Meaning. Pub. Collingridge. 1951  pp.viii, 120. A very good copy in slightly grubby dw.     
[42685]  £10.00 
 

136. Kilsyth, Rev. R. R. Essays on the Natural History and Origin of Peat Moss. The peculiar qualities 
of that substance; the means of improving it is a soil; the methods of converting it into a manure; and 
the other economical purposes to which it may be made subservient. Pub. Edinburgh. 1807  pp. 
665. Grubby top-edge and scattered foxing to text. New plain green spine and end papers. In 
original plain brown boards worn on corners and marked in places.     [38533]  £130.00 
 

137. Kohlein, F. Saxifrages and Related Genera.  Pub. Batsford. 1984  pp. 220 with 24 colour 
photographic plates and illus. Faded spine of dw. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38616]  £7.50 
 

138. Kurata, S. Nepenthes of Mount Kinabalu.  Pub. Sabah National Park. 1976  pp.80 with 27 
photographic plates and some small line drawings. A nr. fine copy in flexible card covers.     
[42225]  £40.00 
 

139. Lang, D. Wild Orchids of Sussex.  Pub. Pomegranate. 2001  pp.144 with colour photographs 
and distribution maps. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers. Signed by the author. Out-of-
print.    [42894]  £25.00 
This first ever book dedicated to Sussex orchids contains a wealth of scientific detail, with distribution maps for all 33 
species found in the county today - some of them very rare.  
 

140. Leighton, W.A. A Flora of Shropshire.  Pub. John Davies. 1841  pp.xii, 573 with plates at rear 
of text. Foxing to contents especially to plates. Half-calf binding with marbled boards. TEG. 
Leather rubbed in places. Overall a vg. copy in half calf boards. From the Library of  E.A. 
Ellis, author of New Naturalist No. 46 - The Broads.    [38970]  £95.00 
 

141. Lister, G. The Mycetozoa. A short history of their study in britain; an account of their habitats 
generally; and a list of species recorded from Essex. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall & Co. 1918  pp.54 
with frontis., which has come loose, and a few tables. Light foxing to edges otherwise 
contents clean. Boards lightly faded to spine. Overall a vg. copy.    [42238]  £20.00 
 

142. Lotschert, W. and Beese, G. Guide to Tropical Plants.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1988  pp.256 with 
colour photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42420]  £20.00 
 

143. Lousley, J.E. Flora of Surrey. Based on records collected by The Surrey Flora Committee 1957-
1974. Pub. David & Charles. 1976  pp. 475 with photographic plates and some figs. A vg. 
copy in good to vg. dw.     [38575]  £35.00 
This book describes where the plants grow, and shows their distribution on the maps which are based on the meticulous work 
of a large team of amateur botanists. It is also explained why the plants grow where they do and, in the case of some species, 
how they got there; and there are seperate chapters on the discovery of the flora and its conservation. 
 

144. Lowe, E.J. A Natural History of British Grasses.  Pub. George Bell & Sons. 1871  pp. 244 with 
74 hand-coloured engraved plates. Original spine relaid. Boards a little faded and marked in 
places. Scattered foxing to several areas.  Overall a vg. copy.    [38931]  £40.00 
 

145. Lowe, E.J. Our Native Ferns.  Pub. George Bell, London. 1874  2 Volumes with 74  hand 
coloured plates. Bound in green cloth lightly worn on ends. Scattered foxing to edges and 
ends, otherwise contents very clean and bright.    [39071]  £150.00 
 

146. Macvicar, S.M. The Students Handbook of British Hepatics.  2nd. Ed. Rev. and Enl. Pub. 
Eastbourne. 1926  pp.xxix, 464 with text figs. A vg. copy in boards which are rubbed and 
worn to extremities.    [42215]  £10.00 



 

147. Mierow, D. and Shrestham T.B. Himalayan Flowers and Trees.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Sahayogi Press. 
1987  pp.208 with colour photographs and a few line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    
[42754]  £10.00 
 

148. Mitchell, A. A Field Guide to the Trees of Britain and Northern Europe.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1976  
pp.415 with 40 colour plates. A thoroughly very good hardback copy in illus. boards which 
are lightly browned.    [42257]  £10.00 
 

149. Miyoshi, Prof. M & Makino, T. Pocket-Atlas of Alpine Plants of Japan.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub 
Seibido. 1907  2 volumes with 70 double-page, hand coloured plates. Boards a little rippled 
and a little damp marking to top-edges of some pages, o/w. a thoroughly vg. set of this rare 
work.     [43054]  £175.00 
With the book plate of Gerald Walter Erskine Loder, 1st Baron Wakehurst LLB JP DL (1861 – 1936). A keen gardener, 
Loder purchased the Wakehurst Place Estate (Sussex) in 1903 and spent 33 years developing the gardens, which today cover 
some two square kilometres (500 acres) and are now owned by the National Trust. He was President of the Royal 
Arboricultural Society from 1926 to 1927 and President of the Royal Horticultural Society from 1929 to 1931.  
 

150. Moore, J.A. Charophytes of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No 5. Pub. BSBI. 1988  
pp.141 with line drawings. Stain to front cover which has affected first few pages of book 
o/w. a good-vg. copy.    [42423]  £10.00 
 

151. Newton, L. A Handbook of the British Seaweeds.  Pub. Brit. Mus. 1931  pp.xiii, 478 with figs. 
Foxing to contents along with some ink annotations. Previous owner has taped in tabs to top 
right corner of parts of book. Overall a good to vg. copy. in green boards.    [42186]  £10.00 
 

152. Newton, L. A Handbook of the British Seaweeds.  Pub. Brit. Mus. 1931  pp.xiii, 478 with figs. 
Some pages uncut. A fine copy in green boards.     [42775]  £20.00 
 

153. Nicholls, G. Alpine Plants of North America. An Encyclopedia of Mountain Flowers from the 
Rockies to Alaska. Pub. Timber Press. 2002  pp.344 with colour photographs throughout. A 
fine copy in same dw.     [42930]  £22.50 
Nicholls provides extensive discussion of more than 50 genera of garden worthy alpine plants and dozens of species and 
cultivars. Plants are beautifully photographed, many in their natural habitat. 
 

154. Nisbet, J. The Forester: A Practical Treatise on British Forestry and Arboriculture for Landowners, 
Land Agents, and Foresters. Pub. William Blackwood, Edinburgh. 1905  2 Volumes with 
numerous text illus. & engravings. Cleanly rebound in green cloth. A very nice set.    [42663] £20.00 
 

155. North, P. Poisonous Plants and Fungi.  Pub. Blandford. 1967  pp.161 with colour photographs 
and line drawings. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42781]  £7.50 
 

156. Packer, J.G. (Ed.). Flora of the Russian Arctic Vols. I & II. Vols. I & II. Pub. Univ. Alberta. 
1995  2 vols with several text. figs. A fine set in illus. boards which are slightly finger-
smudged.    [42657]  £12.00 
 

157. Parker, L. Mississipi Wildflowers.  Pub. Pelican. 1981  pp. 30 with 117 full-page colour plates 
at rear of text. With dedication from author. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38578]  £25.00 
A combination art book and easy-to-use botanical guide, this volume was assembled primarily for the flower-lover rather 
than the botanist. Indexes by common and scientific names and by family are provided, along with descriptions of the plants, 
their habitats and growing conditions, and the months during which they bloom. 
 

158. Parkinson, D. and Waid, J.S. (Eds.). The Ecology of Soil Fungi. An International Symposium. 
Pub. Liverpool Uni. 1960  pp.xi, 324 with figs. and tables. Some scattered foxing to fore-
edges. In boards which are lightly marked in places. A vg. copy.     [42787]  £18.00 
 



159. Pavord, Anna. The Naming of Names. The Search for Order in the World of Plants. 1st. Pub. 
Bloomsbury. 2005  pp.471 with many fine illus. Fine copy.    [42307]  £20.00 
This book is about the men who searched for the rules of nature’s game. How should plants be grouped and ordered. This 
search for order occupied some of the brilliant minds in Europe. The author goes back into botanical history, travelling from 
Athens in the third century BC, through Constantinople and Venice, to the universities of  Padua and Pisa. 
 

160. Pearson, A.A. British Boleti.  Rep. Pub. A.Brown & Sons. 1950  pp. 19 with tables and one 
colour plate at front of text. A vg. copy in paper covers.    [38642]  £10.00 
 

161. Pegler, D.N. The Polypores.  2nd. Ed. British Mycological Society. 1973  pp. 43 with some 
figs. at rear of text. A vg. copy in paper covers.    [42224]  £8.00 
 

162. Poelt, J. & Jahn, H. Champignons d’Europe. 180 planches en 6-8 couleurs d’apres les originaux de 
Claus Caspari. Pub. Societe Francaise du Livre. c.1960  A total of 180 colour plates with 
accompanying text on verso.  Text in French.  With 64 page booklet. Unbound plates. All 
plates in fine condition.  Comes in slipcase which is discoloured.  A lovely work.    [39194] £90.00 
 

163. Powell, E.F. The Modern Botanic Researcher.  Pub. Fowler. 1973  pp. 136. A vg. copy in nr. 
vg. dw.    [38544]  £10.00 
 

164. Priestley, J.H. and Scott, L.I. An Introduction to Botany. With special reference to the structure of 
the flowering plant. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Longmans. 1955  pp.xii, 627 with figs. throughout. A vg. 
copy in same dw.    [42189]  £10.00 
 

165. Proctor, G.R. Ferns of Jamaica. A Guide to the Pteridophytes. 1st. Ed. Pub. BM(NH). 1985  
pp.viii, 631 with many figures. Spine faded otherwise a very good copy.    [42703]  £55.00 
 

166. Pui-Hay, P. et al. Hong Kong Bamboos.  Pub. Urban Council. 1985  pp. 85 with colour 
photographic plates and line drawings. A vg. copy in illus. card covers.    [39028]  £8.00 
 

167. Purvis, M.J. et al. Laboratory Techniques in Botany.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Butterworths. 1966  pp.viii, 
439 with many figs.  VG. in good dw.    [42637]  £30.00 
 

168. Rackham, O. Ancient Woodland. Its History, Vegetation and Uses in England. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. 
Castlepoint Press. 2003  pp.xxxvi, 584 with colour photographs, figs. and maps. A nr. fine 
copy in same dw.     [42323]  £85.00 
In this book there are observations and experiments on individual woods, by the author and his predecessors, which record 
stability and change. New perspectives, comparisons with woods and much more in this new edition. 
 

169. RHS. The Orchid Review:  Vol. 100 Parts 1179-1188 inclusive Pub. Orchid Review. 1992  10 
Parts all in vg-fine condition.    [42774]  £8.00 
 

170. Rice, E.L. Biological Control of Weeds and Plant Diseases. Advances in Applied Allelopathy. Pub. 
Norman and London. 1995  pp.viii, 439 with some figs. A fine copy in red boards.    [38933] £5.00 
 

171. Roberts, J.C. Season of Promise. Wild Plants in Winter Northeastern United States. Pub. Ohio Uni. 
Press. 1993  pp.xvii, 308 with colour plates throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    
[42765]  £10.00 
 

172. Romagnesi, H. Champignons de Nos Pays. Comment reconnaitre 155 especes. Pub. Bordas. 1977  
pp.349 with 139 colour plates. Some very light foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    
[42237]  £15.00 
 

173. Rose, F. The Wild Flower Key. British Isles - N.W. Europe. Pub. Warne. 1981  pp.480 with 
colour plates. Light foxing to fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42260]  £15.00 
 



174. Ross, J.H. A Conspectus of the African Acacia Species. Memoirs of the Botanical Survey of South 
Africa No.44. Pub. Bot. Res. Inst. 1979  pp.vi, 155 with line drawings throughout. A vg. copy 
in card covers.    [42336]  £12.50 
 

175. Rousseau, F. The Proteaceae of South Africa.  Pub. Purnell. 1970  pp.xvi, 110 with colour 
photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38618]  £10.00 
 

176. Rousseau, J-J. Botany. A Study of Pure Curiosity.  Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979  pp. 154 with 
colour illus. by P.J. Redoute. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38591]  £10.00 
 

177. Rush, R. A Guide to Hardy Ferns. The British Pteridological Society. Special Pub. No. 2. 
Pub.Pteridological Soc. 1984  pp.70. Some underlining and annotations to text otherwise a 
very good copy in card covers.    [42335]  £7.50 
 

178. Savill, R. Clematis. Plant portraits of species and selected cultivars. Pub. The Book Guild Ltd. 
2001  pp. 104 with colour plates throughout by Monica McAllen. Mint copy in same dw.     
[38676]  £5.00 
 

179. Scheepers, J.C. The Vegetation of Westfalia Estate on the North-Eastern Transvaal Escarpment.  
Pub. Bot. Res. Inst. SA. 1977.  Memoirs of the Botanical Survey of S.A. No.42.  pp.230 with 
folding map in pocket and a number of text illus. A very good copy in card covers.    [42683] £15.00 
 

180. Schimper, A.F.W. Pflanzen-Geographie Aus Physiologischer Grundlage.  Pub. Gustav Fischer. 
1898  pp. xviii; 876 with many plates, text illus. and maps. Spines re-laid o/w. good. From the 
library of Dr. Grieg-Smith.    [38715]  £75.00 
 

181. Schumann, D. et al.  Ericas of South Africa.  Pub. Fernwood. 1992  pp.272 with full page and 
small colour photographs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42937]  £40.00 
 

182. Schwalb, M.N. and Miles, P.G. (Eds.). Genetics and Morphogenesis in the Basidiomycetes.  Pub. 
Academic Press. 1978  pp.168 with figs. and photographs. Foxing to fore-edges and portions 
of paste-downs. Some minor fading to edges of boards. Overall a vg. copy.     [42776]  £35.00 
 

183. Sfikas, G. Wild Flowers of Cyprus.  Pub. Efstathiadis. 1994  pp.320 with colour photographs 
throughout. A fine copy in card covers.    [42413]  £10.00 
 

184. Side, A.G. An Atlas of the Bryophytes Found in Kent. Transactions of the Kent Field Club. Vol. 4. 
Pub. Headley. 1970  pp.140 with distribution maps throughout. Foxing to boards. Overall a 
very good copy.     [42746]  £15.00 
 

185. Smith, A.J.E. The Liverworts of Britain and Ireland.  Pub. C.U.P. 1991  pp.362 with figs. A 
thoroughly very good copy in card covers.     [42191]  £15.00 
 

186. Smith, Gilbert M. Cryptogamic Botany: Vol.1 - Algae & Fungi. Vol. 2 - Bryophytes & 
Pteridophytes. Pub. McGraw-Hill, New York. 1955  2 volumes with figs. throughout both 
volumes. A vg. set.    [38608]  £10.00 
 

187. Sporne, K.R. The Morphology of Angiosperms. The structure and evolution of flowering plants. 
Pub. Hutchinson. 1974  pp. 207 with figs. in text.  Nr. vg. in similar dw.    [39253]  £10.00 
 

188. Stace, C. New Flora of the British Isles.  Pub. Cambridge. 1991  pp.xxx,1226 with line 
drawings throughout. A fine copy in plastic covers.    [43068]  £30.00 
Since its publication in 1991, New Flora of the British Isles has become the standard work on British plant identification. It 
is designed to be user-friendly throughout and to serve as a practical database for taxonomists, ecologists, conservationists, 
plant geographers, teachers and students, as well as for amateur botanists and plant hunters. 



 

189. Stace, C.A. Hybridization and the Flora of the British Isles.  Pub. Academic Press. 1975  pp.vii, 
626. Ex-Libris of Clive Jermy with his book plate. Jermy was a botanist, expert on Ferns and 
author. A vg. copy. in cloth boards.    [42297]  £50.00 
 

190. Staines, S. Environmental Change on Dartmoor.  Rep. Devon Archaeological Soc. No. 37. 1979  
pp. 21-47 with figs.  VG. in card covers.    [39210]  £7.50 
Looks at the geology and geomorphology of the area along with climate, soils and the pollen record. 
 

191. Stearn, William T. John Lindley 1799-1865. Gardener-Botanist and Pioneer Orchidologist. Pub. 
Antique Collectors’ Club / RHS. 1999. Bicentenary Celebration Volume.  pp. 231, beautifully 
illustrated with colour paintings & portraits. Mint, in dw. In print at £29.50.    [42358]  £25.00 
 

192. Steenis-Kruseman, M.J. Malaysian Plant Collectors & Collections. Series 1. Vol. 54. Pub. 
Noordhoff-Kolff nd.  pp.ccxxxvii-cccxlii with b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in card covers.    
[42645]  £20.00 
 

193. Strong, A.B. The American Flora or History of Plants and Wild Flowers: Vol.1 Pub. Green & 
Spencer N.Y. 1853  pp.iv, 190 with 47 hand coloured lithographs. Bound in full morocco with 
elaborate gilt to spine and both boards. Text foxed but plates generally clean with a number 
with light coloured foxing. Handsome binding. Some of the plates have multiple images 
which, accounts for the 70 engravings mentioned on title page.    [34397]  £225.00 
 

194. Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation.  Cambridge Uni. Press, 1939.  
pp.xxxviii, 930 with  162 plates containing 418 photogtraphs & 179 figures in the text. Some 
very slight foxing to fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy.    [42244]  £30.00 
 

195. Tansley, A.G. Types of British Vegetation. By members of the central committee for the survey and 
study of British vegetation. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1911  pp.xx, 416 with b/w. 
photographic plates and figs. A good-vg. copy.    [39018]  £18.00 
 

196. Taylor, A. & Hopper, S. D. Banksia Atlas. Instruction Booklet and Supplementary Field Guide. 
1st. Pub. ABRS. 1984  pp. iv, 64. With many colour photographs and b/w. line drawings 
throughout the text. VG. in card covers.    [35357]  £15.00 
The Banksia Atlas is the first Australia-wide plant mapping project to be undertaken using volunteer contributors.  
 

197. Thomson, Sir C. Wyville. Report on the Scientific Results of the Voyage of H.M.S Challenger 
during the Years 1873-76. Botany Vol. 1 [of 2]. Pub. Her Majesty’s Government. 1885  pp.333 
plus 65 full-page plates of illustrations. Small folio. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges of 
text block. Scattered light foxing to end pages, o/w. contents fine. Original boards reinforced 
sympathetically at internal hinges at a later date. VG.    [43063]  £350.00 
 

198. Trist, P. J. O. An Ecological Flora of Breckland.  1st. Ed. Pub. E. P. Publishing. 1979  pp, xi, 
105 with 95 pages of dist. maps. Comes with a transparent overlay. Spine of dw. a little faded 
in places otherwise a vg. copy.    [42750]  £15.00 
Dealing with flora in the two counties of Norfolk and Suffolk. 
 

199. Tubbs, C.R. The New Forest. An Ecological History 1st. Ed. Pub. David and Charles. 1968  
pp.248 with b/w. photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42264]  £20.00 
 

200. Turland, N.J. et al. Flora of the Cretan Area. Annotated Checklist & Atlas. Pub. HMSO. 1993  
pp.xii, 439 with figs. and 217 pages of distribution maps. A vg. copy in card covers.    
[38688]  £60.00 



This checklist is the first work to provide, in a single volume, detailed information on all these vascular plants. In addition, 
and also for the first time, most of the taxa are mapped. The format of this checklist is such that it may, if required, be used in 
conjunction with Flora Europaea, thereby enabling identifications to be made with keys and descriptions given in that work. 
 

201. Turrill, W.B.  Joseph Dalton Hooker.  Pub. Scientific Book Club. 1963  pp.xi, 228. A 
thoroughly very good copy in same dw.     [42932]  £9.50 
 

202. Turrill, W.B. A Supplement to Elwes’ monograph of the genus Lilium. Part IX. Illustrated by 
Margaret Stones. Pub. RHS. 1962  pp.12 with 5 colour lithograph plates. Elephant folio. Bound 
in full morocco a little rubbed and marked in places. Original card covers bound in.    [42833] 
 £150.00 
This supplement was published in August 1962 by the RHS. 500 copies of this, the colour lithography edition were made. 
 

203. Tutin, T.G. et al. Flora Europaea.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1964-81  5 volume set. Overall a vg. set.     
[42344]  £200.00 
 

204. Van Der Maarel, E. and Westhoff, V. The Vegetation of the Dunes Near Oostvoorne. (The 
Netherlands). With a vegetation map. Pub. Royal Botanical Society of the Netherlands. 1964  
pp. 61 with tables and loose maps at rear of text. A vg. copy in paper covers.    [42227]  £12.00 
 

205. van der Pijl, L. and Dodson, C.H. Orchid Flowers. Their Pollination and Evolution. Pub. Univ. 
Miami Press. 1969  pp.214 with colour and b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in sl. grubby dw.     
[39171]  £37.50 
In this book the authors have written the first comprehensive book devoted to pollination in orchids since Darwin’s classic, 
but they go beyond Darwin’s scope in discussing the characteristics of the orchid floral types which are so marvelously 
adapted for pollination by specific types of organisms.  
 

206. Veitch, J.H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the Rise and Progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James 
Veitch and Sons, Together with an Account of The Botanical Collectors and Hybridists Employed by 
Them and a List of the Most Remarkable of Their Introductions. Rep. Pub. Caradoc Doy. 2006  pp. 
648 with 50 b/w. plates. A fine copy in same dw. Limited edition reprint of 1000 copies only. 
We also have a first edition of this work.    [41333]  £95.00 
 

207. Vermeulen, J.J. Orchids of Borneo Vol.2. Bulbophyllum. Pub. Kew. 1991  pp.x, 342 with 114 
coloured photos. A mint copy in dw.    [38722]  £30.00 
 

208. Wade, A.E. The Flora of Monmouthshire.  Pub. National Museum of Wales. 1970  pp. 236 
with 2 photographic plates, tables and 2 fold-out maps at rear of text. A vg. copy in good to 
vg. dw.    [38588]  £10.00 
 

209. Wakefield, E.M. and Dennis, R.W.G. Common British Fungi. A guide to the more common larger 
Basidiomycetes of the British Isles. Pub. P.R. Gawthorn. 1950  pp.ix, 290 with 111 colour 
plates. Some tape to pages otherwise a good-vg. copy.     [42219]  £10.00 
 

210. Ward, Cecil James. The Plant Ecology of the Isipingo Beach Area, Natal, South Africa. Memoirs 
of the Botanical Survey of S.A. No.45. Pub. Bot. Res. Inst.  SA. 1980.  pp.147 with folding b/w. 
illus. and maps. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42682]  £20.00 
 

211. Ward, H. M. The Oak. A Popular Introduction To Forest - Botany. Pub. Kegan Paul. 1892  pp. 
175 with figs. throughout. Some wear at top and bottom of spine and corners, o/w. a vg. copy 
in green boards.    [38532]  £10.00 
 

212. Wardlaw, C.W. Essays on Form in Plants.  Pub. Manchester Uni. Press. 1968  pp.xiv, 399 
with some figs. Light foxing to fore-edges otherwise a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     
[42206]  £7.50 
 



213. Watson, E.V. British Mosses and Liverworts.  Pub. C.U.P. 1959  pp.xvi, 419 with b/w. 
photographic plates and figs. throughout, with a key inserted at rear of text. Lightly foxed 
fore-edges and end-papers. VG. in good to vg. dw.    [38555]  £15.00 
 

214. Watson, E.V. British Mosses and Liverworts.  3rd. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1981  pp.xviii, 519 with 
b/w. photographs and other figs. A fine copy in nr. fine dw.    [42187]  £45.00 
 

215. Watson, W. C. R. Handbook of the Rubi of Great Britain and Ireland.  1st. Pub. Cambridge 
University Press 1958  pp, xi, 274 with 50 line drawings.  A fine copy in sl. chipped dw. with 
scattered foxing.    [42313]  £30.00 
Still the definitive text on the subject. Rubus is the genus that includes all brambles or blackberries and this book gives 
descriptions of forms found in GB & Ireland, the Channel Islands, three-quarters of which are also found on continental 
Europe. 
 

216. West, G.S. and Fritsch, F.E. A Treatise on the British Freshwater Algae. Which are included all 
the pigmented protophyta hitherto found in British freshwaters. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1927  
pp.xvi, with numerous figs. in text. A good - vg. copy.    [39015]  £12.50 
 

217. White, F. B. Flora of Perthshire.  Pub. W. Blackwood & Sons. 1898  pp.lix, 407 with some 
tables and a colour map. A vg. copy in sl. bumped boards.    [38655]  £65.00 
 

218. White, J.W. The Bristol Flora.  Pub. Chatford House. 1972  pp.viii, 722 with a fold-out map. 
A vg. copy in same dw.    [42228]  £25.00 
 

219. Wiley, L. Rare Wild Flowers of North America.  Pub. By the Author. 1969  pp.501 with b/w. 
photographs and other figs. Boards lightly marked in dw which is browned and tatty.     
[42785]  £15.00 
 

220. Williams, R.O. The Useful and Ornamental Plants in Zanzibar and Pemba.  Pub. Zanzibar. 1949  
pp.ix, 497 with b/w. photographs and figs. Foxing to fore-edges and endpapers, otherwise 
contents in vg. condition. Boards faded on spine and rubbed on edges. Front internal hinge 
cracked. Binding in vg. condition.    [38574]  £50.00 
This well-illustrated book gives an account of the principal trees, shrubs and other plants to be found in Zanzibar and 
Pemba. The total of 800 plants described include those which are noted for their beauty, usefulness or other interesting 
characteristics, and the selection includes both native and introduced plants. 
 

221. Willis, A.J. Introduction to Plant Ecology. A Complete Revised Edition of the Late Sir Arthur 
Tansley’s Book. Pub. Allen and Unwin. 1973  pp.237 with b/w. photographs and some figs. A 
vg. copy in card covers.    [42218]  £5.00 
 

222. Willis, J.C. A Dictionary of the Flowering Plants and Ferns. Student Edition. 8th. Ed. Pub. 
Cambridge. 1988  pp.xxii, 1245, lxvi.  VG. to fine hardback.    [43067]  £22.50 
 

223. Withering, W. A Systematic Arrangement of British Plants.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Scott and Webster. 
1833  pp. 401 with 9 plates at front of text and colour frontis. Bound in original leather boards 
with new, sympathetic spine. Boards rubbed to cloth on corners.  Still a lovely copy.    
[39055]  £30.00 
 

224. Wolley-Dod, A.H. Flora of Sussex.  Pub. Chatford House. 1970  pp.lxxiii, 571 with 6 plates 
and fold-out maps. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42229]  £30.00 
 

225. Wood, J.J. Dendrochilum of Borneo.  Pub. Kew. 2001  pp.xii, 371 with 24 coloured plates and 
other illus. Mint in dw.    [38724]  £48.00 
Of the 263 species, 81 (87 taxa) are currently recognised from Borneo. Mount Kinabalu is the richest locality in Borneo for 
the Dendrochilum from where 32 species are recorded. This volume contains keys, descriptions, distributional and habitat 
notes and illustrations of the 81 Bornean species. 



 

226. Wood, J.J. Orchids of Borneo Vol.3. Dendrobium, Dendrochilum and Others. Pub. Kew. 1997  
pp.ix, 299 with 26 coloured plates. Mint in dw. and a large number of line drawings.    
[38723]  £30.00 
 

Darwin and Evolution 
227. Allan, M. Darwin and His Flowers.  The Key to Natural Selection. Pub. Faber. 1977  pp.318 with 

colour and b/w. photographs. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.    [42850]  £20.00 
 

228. Barlow, N. Charles Darwin’s Diary of the Voyage of H.M.S. “Beagle”.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge 
University Press. 1933  pp.xxx, 451 with two fold-out maps. A fascinating association copy. 
This copy was presented by Lady Darwin (Hon. Emma Cecilia) and Nora Barlow to the 
eminent Astrologist, Professor Newall. There are some pencil annotations to the text and title 
(presumably made either by Prof. Newell or by the other owners of this copy (R. Ahremfeldt 
or Prof. Williamson) and one closed tear (c. 4cm) to the spine, which is also gently faded. 
Otherwise a very good copy. Freeman No. 1566.    [43006]  £300.00 
With this book comes a letter from Lady Darwin (The Orchard, Huntingdon Road, Cambridge) the wife of CD’s 5th son, Sir 
Horace Darwin addressed to Prof. Newall (1857-1944, appointed Pres. of the Royal Astronomical Soc. in 1907. The letter 
tells of Lady Darwin and Nora’s (Barlow) desire for Prof. Newall to have a copy of the Beagle Diary. Lady Darwin tells of 
her strong displeasure of Henrietta Litchfield’s ‘Emma Darwin’ as being a ‘family unveiling as almost to cause coolness’. 
Lady Darwin continued that within Nora Baldwin’s book ‘there is nothing in Nora’s book which C.D. could mind - though 
might perhaps say some of it was childish.’ She continues that the book shows “C.D.’s intense boyish enjoyment of life, 
which he kept at all times, even in old age as I remember him and which might be easily forgotten”. Lady Darwin finishes the 
letter by saying that her husband Horace would have been pleased with the book and asks for Prof. Newalls thoughts. 
 

229. Barlow, N. (Ed.). The Autobiography of Charles Darwin. 1809-1882. The First Complete Version. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1958  pp.253 with plates and a few other figs. A vg. copy in dw. which 
has a couple of marks to rear. Freeman No. 1497    [42849]  £120.00 
Darwin’s autobiography was first published in 1887, five years after his death. Since it was written primarily for his own 
children, many passages and references to personalities were omitted for family reasons. This version, edited by his 
granddaughter, Nora Barlow, is an accurate transcription from the original manuscript, with earlier omissions restored, and 
is the first complete edition to appear in print.  
 

230. Barlow, N. (Ed.). Charles Darwin and the Voyage of the Beagle.  Pub. Pilot Press. 1945  pp.279 
with plates and a fold-out map at rear of text. Some damp damage to front board otherwise a 
very good copy.  Freeman No. 1571.    [42864]  £8.00 
 

231. Barlow, N. (Ed.). Darwin and Henslow. The Growth of an Idea. Letters 1831-1860. Pub. Bentham-
Moxon. 1967  pp.xii, 251 with plates and a fold-out maps. The dw. is sl. worn and chipped. 
Overall a very good copy. Freeman No. 1598.    [42851]  £10.00 
 

232. Barrett, P.H. (Ed.). The Collected Papers of Charles Darwin.  2 Volumes. With a foreword by T. 
Dobzhansky. Pub. Uni. Chicago. 1977  2 Volumes with figs. throughout. A nr. fine set in sl. 
spine-faded dustwrappers.     [42865]  £25.00 
 

233. Barrett, P.H. et al. (Eds.). A Concordance to Darwin’s Origin of Species.  Pub. C.U.P. 1981  
pp.xv, 834. A thoroughly very good copy.     [42859]  £12.00 
 

234. Berry, R.J. et al.  Biologist. Special Issue Darwin Centenary Vol. 29 No. 2. Pub. Inst. of Biology. 
1982  pp.65-128. A vg. to fine copy of this journal.     [43010]  £5.00 
Published in 1982 to mark the centenary of Darwin’s death on 19 April 1882. A special collection of articles discussing 
aspects of Darwin’s scientific work, its influence and the status of Darwinism in the early 1980s. 
 



235. Burkhardt, F & Smith, S. (Eds.). The Correspondance of Charles Darwin.  Pub. Cambridge Uni. 
Press. 1985-2002  13 Volumes. Spines of dustwrappers gently faded o/w. a fine set of this 
mammoth work.    [43007]  £500.00 
 

236. Burkhardt, F. & Smith, S. (Eds.). The Correspondence of Charles Darwin, 1821-1867. Volumes 1 
to 15. Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1985-2005  15 volumes all in vg. condition in dws.    
[38663]  £800.00 
 

237. Darwin, C. The Descent of Man.  And Selection in Relation to Sex. With and Introduction by John 
Taylor Bonner and Robert M. May. Facs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Princeton Uni. Press. 1981  pp.xli, 423, 
475 with some figs. A couple of finger smudges to fore-edge otherwise a very good copy in 
card covers.     [42853]  £15.00 
 

238. Darwin, C. The Descent of Man. And Selection in Relation to Sex. 2nd. Ed. Rev. and Aug. 25th 
Thou. Pub. John Murray, London. 1889  pp.xvi, 693. Scattered light foxing to end-papers, 
otherwise beautifully clean. Original binding which is quite handsome. A very nice copy. 
Freeman No. 968.    [42953]  £125.00 
 

239. Darwin, C.  The Different Forms of Flowers. On Plants of the Same Species. Facs. Pub. John 
Murray. 1969  pp.viii, 352. A fine copy in leather boards. Freeman No. 1294.    [42857]  £85.00 
 

240. Darwin, C. The Different Forms of Flowers. On Plants of the Same Species. 1st. Ed. Pub. John 
Murray, London. 1877  pp.viii, 352, plus catalogue. Some foxing to ends and text-block fore-
edge o/w. contents beautifully clean. Original binding in vg. to fine condition. With bookplate 
of Marshall Laird. A lovely copy of this scarce 1st Ed. Freeman No. 1277.    [42949]  £1,000.00 
 

241. Darwin, C. The Effects of Cross and Self-Fertilisation in the Vegetable Kingdom.  2nd. Ed. 5th 
Imp. Pub. John Murray, London. 1900  pp.viii, 487. Contents in fine condition. Gently pulled 
at spine ends and ever so slightly discoloured at bottom of spine o/w. original boards in vg. to 
fine condition. Freeman No. 1260.    [43001]  £70.00 
 

242. Darwin, C.  The Expression of the Emotions in Man and Animals.  (Edited by Francis Darwin). 
2nd. Ed. Pub. John Murray, London. 1904  pp.viii, 397. Scattered light foxing to text-block 
fore-edges, o/w. contents and boards in thoroughly vg. condition. Freeman No. 1157.    
[43005]  £75.00 
 

243. Darwin, C. The Formation of Vegetable Mould. Through the Action of Worms. 13th Thou. Pub. 
John Murray, London.  1897  pp.vii, 328. Contents beautifully clean. Original binding. A fine 
copy. Freeman No. 1381.     [42954]  £90.00 
 

244. Darwin, C.  The Galapagos Islands.  Pub. Penguin Classics.  1995  pp.53. A thoroughly very 
good copy in card covers.     [42855]  £3.00 
 

245. Darwin, C. Geological Observations. On the volcanic islands and parts of South America visited 
during the voyage of H.M.S. Beagle. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Smith, Elder & Co., 15 Waterloo Place. 1876  
pp.xiii, 647 with 5 fold-out plates (one coloured), 2 folding maps and text woodcuts. Some 
light scattered foxing to shell plates (by G B Sowerby) and maps. One map and one plate have 
small closed tears. Some scattered light foxing to fore-edge of text block, o/w. contents in fine 
condition. Binding very clean and bright with just light shelf wear to corners and spine ends. 
Overall a lovely, vg. copy of this very scarce work. With the bookplate of the highly regarded 
Dentist, W R Ackroyd, who practised in Bristol in the 19th century. Freeman 276.    [42997] £1,200.00 
 



246. Darwin, C. Insectivorous Plants.  1st. Ed. 3rd. Thou. Pub. John Murray, London. 1875  pp.x, 
462 with some figs. in text. Scattered light foxing at ends o/w. contents in fine condition. 
Original boards gently pulled at spine ends o/w. in thoroughly vg. condition. Freeman No. 
1219.    [42994]  £700.00 
 

247. Darwin, C. Insectivorous Plants.  Fac. of 1st. Printing (1875) Pub. Langford Press. 2002  pp.x, 
462. Spine of dw. gently faded otherwise a fine copy.     [43008]  £20.00 
 

248. Darwin, C. Journal of Researches.  Pub. Grand Colosseum Warehouse. [1895]  pp.492 with 
text figs. Binding stained and pulled at spine ends. Plum cloth binding. Contents very clean 
and bright. Good to vg. Freeman 78.    [18649]  £25.00 
 

249. Darwin, C. Journal of Researches During the Voyage of H.M.S. “Beagle”  Pub. Collins. [1908]  
pp.512 with 8 b/w. photographs. Front internal hinge showing a little wear. Spine of cloth 
boards a little faded otherwise a very good copy. Freeman No. 115.    [42862]  £15.00 
 

250. Darwin, C. A Monograph on the Fossil Lepadidae, or, Pedunculated Cirripedes of Great Britain 
[with] A Monograph on the Fossil Balanidae and Verrucidae of Great Britain.  1st. Ed. Pub. for 
the Palaeontographical Society. 1851 & ‘54  This is both parts complete, with their dated title 
pages and plates bound as one volume. Green paper boards and a blue spine have been 
attached to the original fawn coloured paper boards at a later date. Contents beautifully clean 
and in nr. fine condition. Some pages uncut. Scarce. Freeman 342.    [43062]  £1,500.00 
 

251. Darwin, C. A Monograph on the Sub-class Cirripedia with Figures of all the Species. Vol. I. The 
Lepadidae or Pedunculated Cirripedea. Vol. II. The Balanidae (or Sessile Cirripedea); the Verrucidae, 
etc., etc., etc.,  1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Soc., London. 1851-54  2 Volumes with 40 plates, (3 
partly coloured). Original boards expertly rebacked with new spine added some time ago. Ex-
Lib. set with only a couple of library marks internally. Contents in vg. condition, with some 
scattered, lightly coloured foxing. Bindings in vg. plus condition. TEG. Overall a vg. set of 
this very scarce work. One of only 800 copies of the 1st. Ed. With the name plate of Henrietta 
Wolluston to Volume II, (1807-1873) who was married to Field Marshall Sir George Pollock, 
Bart 1852. Freeman No. 339.    [42996]  £1,800.00 
 

252. Darwin, C.  The Movements and Habits of Climbing Plants.  Pub. John Murray, London. 1906  
pp.ix, 208. A thoroughly vg. copy. Freeman No. 852.    [42951]  £50.00 
 

253. Darwin, C. A Naturalist’s Voyage. Journal of Researches into the Natural History and Geology of the 
countries visited during the voyage of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’ round the World under the command of Capt. 
Fitz Roy R.N. New Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1897  pp.xi, 500 plus 32 page catalogue. Rear end 
paper showing a little wear at hinge.  Still a vg. copy in bright, vg. original binding. Freeman 
83.    [40004]  £95.00 
 

254. Darwin, C. On the Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 6th. Ed. 37th Thou. Pub. 
John Murray. 1889  Some very minor spotting to fore-edges of textblock, not affecting 
contents. Uncut and largely unopened, hence contents beautifully clean and in fine condition. 
Original binding - boards superbly bright with just the faintest shelf-rubbing. A lovely copy. 
Freeman 426.    [42707]  £800.00 
 

255. Darwin, C. On the Origin of Species.  Facs. of 1st. Ed. Pub. Harvard.  1964  pp.xxvii, 513. A 
thoroughly vg. copy in card covers. Freeman No. 602.    [42848]  £15.00 
 

256. Darwin, C. On the Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 2nd. Ed. 2nd. Issue. Pub. 
John Murray, London. 1860  pp.ix, 502 plus catalogue. Scattered, light foxing at ends and a 



few other places. Contents are beautifully clean and there are some lightly coloured, tastefully 
done, pencil annotations. Original binding of beautifully blind tooled boards and gilt 
decorated spine in lovely condition. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy in its preffered original 
binding. With two signatures of Edw. Wigram to half-title. Freeman No. 376 Variant B.    
[42947]  £5,000.00 
 

257. Darwin, C.  On the Origin of Species. By means of Natural Selection. 6th. Ed. Pub John Murray, 
London. 1900  pp.xxxi, 703. Foxing to frontis. o/w. contents in fine condition. Original 
binding in vg. condition. Freeman No. 467.    [42950]  £150.00 
 

258. Darwin, C. On the Structure and Distribution of Coral Reefs.  Pub. Ward, Lock & Co. [1891]  
pp.xx, 549 with fold-out plates. Original peacock blue boards in vg. condition. Contents vg. to 
fine. Freeman 284.    [43009]  £100.00 
 

259. Darwin, C. The Structure and Distribution of Coral Reefs.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Smith, Elder and 
Co., London. 1874  pp.xi, 278 with 3 fold-out plates; small closed tears to 2 plates and the 
edge of plate 3 is a little grubby and chipped. Otherwise contents in vg. condition. Original 
boards lightly shelf rubbed and some light wear to spine. Freeman No. 275.    [43002]  £400.00 
 

260. Darwin, C. The Various Contrivance by Which Orchids are Fertilised by Insects.  2nd. Ed. Pub. 
John Murray, London. 1899  pp.xvi, 300 with illus. in text. Contents in vg. to fine condition. 
Boards lightly marked in places, o/w. in thoroughly vg. condition. Freeman No. 814.    
[42995]  £150.00 
 

261. Darwin, C. The Voyage of the ‘Beagle’. With an Introduction and Appreciation by H.E.L. Mellersh. 
Pub. Genera. 1968  pp.xviii, 550 with figs. A fine copy. Freeman No. 160.     [42863]  £7.00 
 

262. Darwin, C. and Wallace, A.F. Evolution by Natural Selection With a Foreword by Sir Gavin de 
Beer. Pub. C.U.P. 1958  pp.vii, 287. The d/w. is lightly chipped and marked in places but 
otherwise vg. Overall a very good copy. Freeman No. 1557.    [42856]  £20.00 
 

263. Darwin, C. asst by Darwin, F. The Power of Movement in Plants.  2nd. Thou. Pub. John 
Murray, London. 1880  pp.x, 592, plus catalogue. Very light foxing to ends and text-block 
fore-edges, o/w. contents beautifully clean. Original boards. Lightly pulled at spine ends and 
little discoloured to top 1/3 of front board. Internal hinges showing a little wear, with binding 
overall in vg. condition. A vg. copy. Freeman No. 1326.    [42948]  £450.00 
 

264. Darwin, Charles. The Variation of Animals & Plants under Domestication.  Pub. John Murray. 
1905  2 vols. VG. set. Freeman 902.    [40012]  £65.00 
 

265. Darwin, F. Charles Darwin. His life told in an autobiographical chapter, and in a selected series of 
his published letters. New Ed. Pub. John Murray, London. 1902  pp.viii, 348. Original boards 
rubbed and pulled to extremeties o/w. a vg. copy. Freeman 1471.    [43019]  £15.00 
 

266. Darwin, F. (Ed.). The Foundations of the Origin of Species.  Two Essays Written in 1842 and 1844 
by Charles Darwin. 1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1909  pp.xxix, 263. Rough cut edges as originally 
made. TEG. Contents in thoroughly vg. condition to fine. Binding thoroughly vg. With 
bookplate of Marshall Laird to front paste down. Overall vg. Scarce. Freeman No. 1556.    
[42946]  £500.00 
 

267. Darwin, F. (Ed.) Insectivorous Plants. (by Charles Darwin).  2nd. Ed. Pub. John Murray, 
London. 1908  pp.xiv, 377. Original boards discoloured in places, and scattered lightly 



coloured foxing at ends o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy. Blind stamped on title page - ‘with Mr. 
Murray’s compliments’. Freeman No. 1233.    [43004]  £50.00 
 

268. Darwin, F. (Ed.). The Life and Letters of Charles Darwin.  2nd. Ed. Pub. John Murray, London. 
1887  3 Volumes. Scattered light foxing to endpapers and a little to text-block edges, 
otherwise contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Original binding also in vg. condition with 
bookplate of Lawrence Wedgwood in all 3 Vols. Freeman No. 1454.    [42944]  £450.00 
Lawrence Wedgwood (1844-1913), was director of the Wedgwood pottery firm. Youngest son of Francis Wedgwood and 
great-grandson of Josiah Wedgwood. 
 

269. Darwin, F. (Ed.). More Letters of Charles Darwin. A record of his work in a series of hitherto 
unpublished letters. Pub. John Murray, London.  1903  2 Volumes. Ex-Lib. Good only. Boards 
bumped and rubbed as are contents. A good reading set. Freeman 1548.    [43015]  £12.50 
 

270. de Beer, G. Charles Darwin and T.H. Huxley. Autobiographies. Pub. O.U.P. 1983  pp.xxvi, 123 
with a couple of b/w. plates. A vg. copy in card covers. Freeman No. 1508    [42854]  £15.00 
 

271. De Beer, Sir G. A Collection of Papers by Sir Gavin de Beer.  Pub. Various.   A single volume 
comprising 13 papers written by Sir Gavin de Beer which he had bound together for himself. 
With his stamp mark to fep reading ‘Sir Gavin de Beer FRA  FSA’. A unique work in vg. to 
fine condition with annotations and corrections to text. Hardback. Please ask for details on 
papers making up this volume.    [43014]  £100.00 
Sir Gavin de Beer (1899 - 1972) was a British evolutionary embryologist. He was also Director of the British Museum 
(Natural History). President of the Linnean Society and recieved the Royal Society’s Darwin Medal for his studies in 
evolution. 
 

272. De Beer, Sir G. Darwins Notebooks on Transmutation of Species.  Pub. British Museum. (Nat. 
Hist.). 1960-67  6 Parts complete set. Card covers gently faded in places otherwise a fine set.     
[43018]  £60.00 
 

273. Freeman, R.B. Charles Darwin.  A Companion. Pub. Dawson. 1978  pp.309 with b/w. 
photographic frontis. A thoroughly vg. copy in spine-faded dw.     [42839]  £40.00 
 

274. Freeman, R.B. Darwin Pedigrees.  Pub. By the Author. 1984  pp.viii, 84 with figs. and 
diagrams throughout. A fine copy in green cloth boards. Limited to 60 copies.     [42866] £30.00 
 

275. Galton, F. Memories of my Life.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1909  pp. 339. VG.    [38226]  £150.00 
 

276. Galton, F. Natural Inheritance.  1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan & Co. 1889  pp.ix, 259 with some 
figs. New spine added.  Original end-papers and boards. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg. 
copy.    [38656]  £200.00 
 

277. Gardiner, B.G. (Ed.). The Linnean. Vol. 15. No.1.  1999  pp. 57 with figs and plates. A fine 
softback. Contains the Presidential address of 28 May 1998 on Alfred Russell Wallace and 
related Darwin writings.   [43012]  £20.00 
 

278. George, W. Darwin.  Pub. Fontana. 1982  pp.160. A very good copy in card covers.     
[42840]  £3.00 
 

279. Gould, S.J. Life’s Grandeur. The Spread of Excellence from Plato to Darwin. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 
1996  pp.xx, 244 with figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42620]  £9.00 
 

280. Harcourt, C.S. & Sherwood, B.R. New Perspectives in Primate Evolution and Behaviour.  1st. 
Pub. Westbury.  2002  pp. x, 322 with several colour and black and white plates, with 
numerous charts and graphs. Mint copy in same dw.in print @ £45.00    [42385]  £25.00 



We still want to know how humans originated, evolved and functioned. There are remarkable new discoveries of fossil and 
recent primates which help to answer our origins. 
 

281. Howard, J. Darwin.  Pub. O.U.P. 1982  pp.viii, 101. Small ink inscription to front internal 
card cover. Otherwise a very good copy.     [42841]  £3.00 
 

282. Huxley, J., Fisher, J. and Mendel, A.O. The Living Thoughts of Darwin.   Rep. Pub. Cassell.  
1946  pp.144 plus frontis. A vg. copy in sl. chipped and worn dw.     [42852]  £4.00 
 

283. Keynes, R. Annie’s Box. Charles Darwin. His Daughter and Human Evolution. Pub. Fourth Estate. 
2001  pp.xiv, 331 with b/w. plates and figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42846] £8.00 
 

284. Keynes, R. Fossils, Finches and Fuegians. Charles Darwin’s Adventures and Discoveries on the 
Beagle, 1832-1836. Pub. Harper Collins. 2002  pp.xxv, 428 with colour plates and numerous 
figs. A vg. copy in card covers.     [42847]  £5.00 
 

285. Keynes, R.D. Charles Darwin Beagle Diary.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1988  pp.xxix, 464 with illus. A 
vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.    [38535]  £50.00 
This volume contains a fresh transcript of the diary kept by Darwin throughout the voyage in which he recorded his daily 
activities, not only on board the ship but also during the several long journeys that he made on horseback in Patagonia and 
Chile. 
 

286. Keynes, R.D. (Ed.). The Beagle Record. Selections from the original pictorial records and written 
accounts of the voyage of H.M.S. Beagle. Rep. Pub. C.U.P. 1980  pp.xiv, 409 with colour and 
b/w. plates. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw. Comes with a newspaper cutting from 
the Times of the Obituary of the author.     [42868]  £35.00 
 

287. King-Hele, D. Erasmus Darwin. 1731-1802.  1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan 1963  pp.vii, 183 with 
b/w. frontis. portrait. Portions of d/w. are lightly faded otherwise a very good copy.     [42843] 
 £15.00 
 

288. Linnean Society. The Darwin-Wallace Celebration. Held on Thursday 1st. July 1908 by the Linnean 
Society of London. Pub. for the Linnean Society. 1908  pp.viii, 139 with 10 plates. Original 
boards with embossed images of Darwin and Wallace on front. Spine ends gently pulled with 
light wear. Contents vg. to fine. With presentation certificate ‘with the compliments of the 
President and Council of the Linnean Society of London’ and bookplate of ‘Marshall Laird’. 
Freeman No. 353.     [43013]  £300.00 
 

289. Linnean Society. Darwin-Wallace Centenary. The Journal of the Linnean Society of London. Bot. 
Vol. LVI, No. 365; Zoology Vol. XLIV, No. 295. Pub. Linnean Soc. 1958  pp. 152, with text figs. 
VG. in card covers which are lightly faded and shelf rubbed.     [43016]  £50.00 
A collection of 13 papers by contributors including Julian Huxley, Gavin de Beer, L.Harrison - Mathews and others. 
 

290. Litchfield, H.E. (Ed.). Emma Darwin. Wife of Charles Darwin. A Century of Family Letters. Pub. 
Privately Printed by Camb. Uni. Press. 1904  2 Volumes. Spines lightly faded and with 
boards lightly marked in places. Lightly foxed at ends otherwise contents in vg. to fine 
condition. Overall a vg. set. There were only 250 copies of this work published, and they were 
not officially numbered. This copy is inscribed FD3 in pencil to both titles, ie belonged to Sir 
Francis Darwin, son of CD. This set was given by FD’s daughter Frances Cornford to her 
cousin by marriage Hugh Macdonald, father of Charlotte Williamson with an inscription 
detailing this on the f.e.p. Scarce. Freeman 1552.    [42945]  £1,250.00 
 

291. Mayr, E. Populations, Species and Evolution. An abridgement of Animal Species and Evolution. 
Pub. Harvard. 1970  pp.xv, 453 with figs. Good to vg. in card covers.    [39254]  £10.00 
 



292. Moorehead, A. Darwin and the Beagle.  Pub. Hamish Hamilton. 1969  pp.280 with colour 
plates throughout. Dustwrapper is worn at extremities otherwise a very good copy.     [42861] £10.00 
 

293. Nicholas, F.W. and J.M. Charles Darwin in Australia.  Pub. C.U.P. 1989  pp.xiv, 175 with 
plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42867]  £20.00 
 

294. Ospovat, D. The Development of Darwin’s Theory. Natural History, Natural Theology, and Natural 
Selection, 1838-1859. 1st. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1981  pp.xii, 301 with figs. plus frontis. Portions of 
dw. including spine are considerably faded along with one small closed tear to top of front. 
Overall a very good copy.      [42842]  £75.00 
 

295. Parodiz, J.J. Darwin in the New World.  Pub. Leiden. 1981  pp.137 with 8 b/w. plates and maps 
at rear of text. A very good copy in card covers.     [42845]  £12.50 
 

296. Ralling, C. The Voyage of Charles Darwin.  Rep. Pub. BBC. 1979  pp.183 with b/w. and colour 
photographs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42860]  £4.50 
 

297. Smith, C.H. and Beccaloni, G. Natural Selection & Beyond. The Intellectual Legacy of Alfred 
Russell Wallace. Pub. Oxford. 2008  pp.xxv, 482 with colour plates and figs. A new copy in 
dustwrapper. In-print at £30.00.     [41754]  £15.00 
 

298. Stauffer, R.C. (Ed.). Charles Darwin’s Natural Selection. Being the Second Part of His Big Species 
Book Written From 1856 to 1858. Pub. C.U.P. 1975  pp.xii, 692 with one fold-out plate at rear 
of text. A fine copy in a very good dw. Freeman No. 1583.    [42858]  £75.00 
 

299. Thompson, D’Arcy Wentworth. On Growth and Form.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. nd.  pp.xvi, 
793 with figs in text. Scattered light foxing at ends, o/w. contents vg. Spine darkened and 
rubbed in places as are boards. Overall a vg. copy of this scarce 1st. Edition.     [43022] £200.00 
 

300. Wallace, A.R. The Geographical Distribution of Animals. With A Study of the Relations of Living 
and Extinct Faunas as Elucidating the Past Changes of the Earth’s Surface. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan 
& Co., London. 1876  2 Volumes. with scattered foxing, otherwise contents in fine condition. 
From the library of Merton College, Oxford, with the only indication of this being their 
embossed stamp to both front boards. Original binding gently rubbed in places and a 1.5cm 
closed tear to top of spine of Vol. 2 which could be repaired and covered up if desired. 
Overall a thoroughly very good set.     [42941]  £1,600.00 
 

301. Wallace, A.R. Island Life. Or the Phenomena and causes of Insular Faunas and Floras. 2nd. Rev. 
Ed. Pub. Macmillan, London. 1895  pp.xx, 563, with a hand-coloured map. Contents in fine 
condition. Original binding in vg. to fine condition. With bookplate of ‘Otto Vernon 
Darbishire’ to fep and ‘Otto V. Darbishire, Kiel 1896. From Bot. Soc.’ inscribed to half-title.     
[42942]  £150.00 
O.V. Darbishire (1870-1934) was Melville Wills Prof. of Botany at the University of Bristol. He was also President of the 
British Mycological Society in 1923. 
 

302. Wallace, A.R. Island Life. Or the Phenomena and causes of Insular Faunas and Floras. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. Macmillan, London. 1880  pxvii, 526 with a hand-coloured map. A WH Smith and Sons 
subscription library copy originally with the only indication being their partly removed label 
to f.e.p. Expertly repaired at some point - hinges strengthened. Scattered, light foxing at ends, 
and small repair to title page otherwise contents in fine condition. Original binding with 
boards gently rubbed, commensurate of age.     [42943]  £850.00 
 

303. Wallace, A.R. ‘On Natural Selection’ . A Series of Essays. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Macmillan & Co. New 
York. 1871  pp.xvi, 384. Ex-Lib. copy. Only indication of this being the - ‘Library Rules’ 



leaflet posted to front pastedown. Scattered light foxing to end-papers and a few areas of text. 
Original binding in vg. condition. Overall a very good copy.    [42940]  £450.00 
 

304. Wallace, Alfred Russell. The Malay Archipelago: The Land of the Orang-utan and the Bird of 
Paradise. A Narrative of Travel, with Studies of Man and Nature. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1872.  
pp.xvi, 653 with small vignettes and a fold-out colour map at front of text, which has one 
small closed tear. Scattered light foxing to contents. Spine has been relaid with original 
boards. Overall a vg. copy.     [42740]  £150.00 
 

305. Williams-Ellis, A. Darwin’s Moon. A Biography of Alfred Russel Wallace. 1st. Ed. Pub. Blackie 
1966  pp.x, 261 with a few b/w. plates. A very good copy in slightly worn d/w. Signed and 
dated by the author.    [42844]  £40.00 
 

Entomology 
306. Balfour-Browne, F. British Water Beetles. Vol. 3. Pub. Ray Society. 1958  pp.liii, 210 with 

some figs. Some light foxing to contents otherwise clean. In dw. which is lightly chipped with 
a little loss. Overall a vg. copy.     [42204]  £35.00 
 

307. Barrett, K.E.J. (Ed.). Provisional Atlas of the Insects of the British Isles. Part 5. Hymenoptera: 
Formicidae. Ants. Pub. Biological Records Centre. 1979  pp.3 with 48 distribution maps. A vg. 
paperback spiral bound copy.     [42249]  £10.00 
 

308. Bellman, H. A Field Guide to Grasshoppers and Crickets of Britain and Northern Europe.  Pub. 
Collins. 1988  pp.213 with colour photographs throughout. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards.    
[42273]  £35.00 
 

309. Blackwelder, R. E. The Generic Names of the Beetle Family Staphylinidae. With An Essay on 
Genotypy. Bulletin 200. Pub. Smithsonian Institution. 1952  pp.481. Some pages uncut. A vg. 
copy in card covers.    [42644]  £12.00 
 

310. Brooks, M.  A Complete Guide to British Moths.  Pub. Cape. 1991  pp.248 with colour 
photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42295]  £40.00 
 

311. Brooks, M. & Knight, C. A Complete Guide to British Butterflies. Their entire life histories 
described and illustrated in colour from photographs taken in their natural surroundings. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Cape. 1982  pp.viii, 159 with many colour photographs and small line drawings. Signed by 
Margaret Brooks. A vg. plus copy in similar dw.     [42292]  £12.50 
 

312. Carter, D.J. and Hargreaves, B. Caterpillars of Britain and Europe. Collins Field Guide. Rep. 
Pub. Collins. 1994  pp.296 with 35 colour plates. Plate section of book showing a little wear 
to hinges. Overall a nr. fine copy in illus. boards.    [42256]  £45.00 
 

313. Clarke, J.F.G. Catalogue of the Meyrick Types of Microlepidoptera. Vol. V. Pub. Brit. Mus. Nat. 
Hist. 1965  pp. 581 with b/w. photographs and other figs. Some light scattered foxing to fore-
edges. Overall a vg. copy in dw. which is lightly faded in places and has one small tear.    
[42674]  £30.00 
 

314. d’Aguilar, J. et al. A Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain, Europe and North Africa.  Pub. 
Collins. 1986  pp. 336 with 13 colour photographic plates and 27 illustrated plates. A vg. 
copy in illus. boards.    [39054]  £35.00 
This popular and accessible field guide will enable you to identify every dragonfly and damsel-fly you are likely to see in the 
British Isles or on holiday in Europe, and give you an insight into the insect’s natural history. 
 



315. de Azevedo, J. et al. The Reappearance of Glossina Palpalis Palpalis in Principe Island.  Pub. 
Junta De Investigacoes Do Ultramar. 1961  pp. 222  with 58 photos. and maps. Vg. in boards 
showing some wear. In English and Portuguese.    [39041]  £20.00 
 

316. de Azevedo Marques, L.A. Mosquitos. Transmissores de Doencas Infecciosas. Pub. Min. da 
Agric., Ind. e Comm., Rio de Janeiro. 1929  pp.25 with figures.  VG. in card covers.    [42233] 
 £2.00 
 

317. Duncan, J. (Edited by Sir. William Jardine). Foreign Butterflies. The Naturalists Library.  Pub. 
W.H. Allen. nd.  pp. 208 with 30 hand-coloured plates. Contents very bright and clean. Cords 
a little stretched internally but binding still firm. Boards gently rubbed at extremities and 
small amount of discolouration to spine. Overall a vg. copy.    [39146]  £100.00 
 

318. Gibbons, B. Dragonflies and Damselflies of Britain and Northern Europe.  Pub. Country Life. 
1986  pp.144 with many colour photographs.  VG. Card covers.    [42268]  £12.00 
The first fully illustrated photographic guide to the dragonflies and damselflies of Britain and Northern Europe. An 
altogether comprehensive easy-to-use guide. 
 

319. Gochfeld, M. and Burger, J. Butterflies of New Jersey. A Guide to their Status, Distribution, 
Conservation, and Appreciation. Pub. Rutgers Uni. Press. 1997  pp.xxii, 327 with b/w. and 
colour photographs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42760]  £15.00 
 

320. Harde, K.W. A Field Guide in Colour to Beetles.  Pub. Octopus Books. 1984  pp.333 with 
colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw. Scarce.    [42266]  £75.00 
 

321. Harris, M. The English Lepidoptera. or the Aurelian’s Pocket Companion. Rep. Facs. Pub. 
Classey. 1969  pp.xv, 66 with one colour frontis. A nr. fine copy in black cloth boards. 
Originally published in 1775.     [42207]  £15.00 
 

322. Heath, J. Lepidoptera Distribution Maps Scheme.  Pub. E.W. Classey. 1969-71  pp. 89-208 with 
some line drawings and figs. A fine copy in card covers.    [38954]  £5.00 
 

323. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 1. Micropterigidae - 
Heliozelidae. Pub. Harley Books. 1983  pp. 343 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and 
line drawings.  A vg. copy in same dw.     [38976]  £45.00 
 

324. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 1. Micropterigidae - 
Heliozelidae. Pub. Blackwell. 1983  pp. 343 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and line 
drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42600]  £30.00 
 

325. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 3. Yponomeutidae - 
Elachistidae Pub. Harley. 1996  pp. 452 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and line 
drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42601]  £60.00 
 

326. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 7, Part 2. Lasiocampidae 
- Thyatiridae with Life History Chart of the British Lepidoptera. Pub. Harley. 1992  pp. 400 with 
colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and other figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    
[42602]  £38.00 
 

327. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 10. - Noctuidae (Part II) 
and Agaristidae. Pub. Harley. 1983  pp. 459 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and other 
figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42603]  £35.00 
 



328. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 9. Sphingidae - 
Noctuidae (Part I). Pub. Harley. 1983  pp. 288 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and other 
figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in ever so slightly creased card covers.    [42604]  £25.00 
 

329. Heath, J. and Maitland Emmet, A. (Eds.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and 
Ireland. Volume 2. Cossidae - Heliodinidae. Pub. Harley. 1985  pp. 460 with colour plates, line 
drawings and dist. maps.  VG. in card covers.    [42605]  £60.00 
 

330. Heath, J. (Ed.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 7, Part 1. 
Hesperiidae to Nymphalidae. Pub. Harley. 1985  pp. 370 with colour plates, line drawings and 
dist. maps.  VG. in card covers.    [42606]  £60.00 
 

331. Heath, J. (Ed.). Provisional Atlas of the Insects of the British Isles. Part 2. Lepidoptera (Moths - 
part one). Pub. Biological Records Centre. 1973  Unpaginated with 101. distribution maps. A 
vg. paperback spiral bound copy.     [42247]  £10.00 
 

332. Horton, G.A. Monmouthshire Lepidoptera. The Butterflies and Moths of  Gwent. Pub. Comma Int. 
Biological Systems. 1994.  pp.351 with 27 colour plates. Lacks illus. on front cover, otherwise 
thoroughly vg. in cloth boards.    [42751]  £10.00 
 

333. Larsen, T.B.  Butterflies of Saudi Arabia and Its Neighbours.   Pub. Transworld Arabian Lib.  
1984  pp.160 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42821]  £15.00 
 

334. Lisney, Arthur, A. A Bibliography of British Lepidoptera. 1608 - 1799. Pub. Chiswick Press. 
1960  pp.xviii, 315 with b/w. plates.  Only 500 copies printed.  Fine condition.    [39267] £80.00 
A detailed and very interesting bibliography of British Lepidoptera books published between 1608 and 1799. 
 

335. Lockett, G.H. and Millidge, A.F. British Spiders. Vol. 1. only. Pub. Ray Society. 1951  pp.ix, 
310 with figs. and colour frontis. A vg. copy in sl. grubby and marked dw.     [42777]  £20.00 
 

336. Marshall, J.F. The Morphology & Biology of Culex Molestus. Observation Notes for Investigators. 
Pub. BMCI. No.34. 1944  pp.iv, 15. VG. in paper covers.    [42232]  £3.00 
 

337. Pinhey, E. and Loe, I.D. A Guide to the Butterflies of Zambia.  Pub. Anglo American 
Corporation (Central Africa) Ltd., Lusaka, 1977  pp.106 with 29 plates bearing a number of 
col. illus, line drawings & figs. Landscape format.  Thoroughly vg. Hardback.    [17827] £20.00 
 

338. Pittaway, A.R The Hawk Moths of the Western Palaearctic  Pub. Harley Books. 1993  pp.240 
with colour plates, dist. maps and other figs. A mint copy in dw.    [42614]  £16.00 
 

339. Reitter, E. Beetles.  Pub. Hamlyn. 1961  pp.205 with full page colour photographic plates 
throughout. Previous owners book plate to paste down. Dustwrapper is showing considerable 
wear and chipping. Overall a vg. copy. Small folio.    [42687]  £40.00 
 

340. Rentz, D. Grasshopper Country. The abundant orthopteroid insects of Australia. Pub. UNSW. 1996  
pp.xi, 284 with b/w. and colour photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42200] 
 £45.00 
 

341. Salmon, M.A. The Aurelian Legacy. British Butterflies and their Collectors. 1st. Pub. Harley 
Books. 2000  pp.432 with many illus. A mint copy in dw.     [42693]  £18.00 
 

342. Skinner, B. Moths of the British Isles. (Macrolepidoptera). Colour Identification Guide to. 1st. Pub. 
Viking. 1984  pp.x, 267 with 42 colour plates. VG. in dw.    [42294]  £25.00 
 



343. Stawell, R. Fabre’s Book of Insects. Retold from Alexander Teixeira De Mattos’ Translation of 
Fabre’s “Souvenirs Entomologiques” 4th. Print. Pub. Tudor Publishing Company. 1936  pp. 271 
with colour plates. A vg. copy in illus. boards. From the library of E.A.Ellis (author of New 
Naturalist No.46 - The Broads) with a dedication to him.    [38979]  £45.00 
 

344. Thomas, J. and Lewington, R. The Butterflies of Britain and Ireland.  Pub. DK. 1991  pp.224 
with colour illus. and dist. maps. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [42296]  £30.00 
 

345. Warren, R.G. Atlas of the Lepidoptera of Staffordshire.  Pub. City Mus. and Art Gallery 1975  
pp.50 with dist. maps. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42642]  £5.00 
 
 

Gardening 
346. Austin, David. The Heritage of the Rose.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Antique Collectors Club. 1990  pp.455 

with many fine coloured photographs. Fine copy in dw. showing some wear.    [31525]  £9.00 
 

347. Bacon, L. Alpines.  Pub. Garden Book Club. 1973  pp.246 with a few b/w. photographs. A 
very good copy in same dw.    [42680]  £7.00 
 

348. Barnes, D. Daffodils. For home, garden and show. Pub. David & Charles. 1987  pp. 176 with 
colour and b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [39160]  £7.50 
 

349. Beckett, K. Encyclopaedia of Alpines.  Vol 1 and 2. Pub. Alpine Garden Society. 1993  2 
volumes with 543 colour photographic plates, and line drawings. A nr. fine set.    [41344] £250.00 
A definitive work on Alpines, giving the uses and culture of each genus and a description of the species therein. 
 

350. Bishop, M., Davis, A. and Grimshaw, J. Snowdrops. A Monograph of the Cultivated Galanthus. 
1st. Ed. Pub. The Griffin Press. 2001  pp.xi, 361 with colour photographs throughout. A fine 
copy in same dw.     [42923]  £45.00 
This is the definitive work of reference for the genus Galanthus, describing both wild species and horticultural cultivars in an 
accessible and interesting way. It is the product of five years research and careful observation. Untangling the myths, but 
retaining mystique, it presents a new look at the histories and descriptions of more than 500 Galanthus cultivars, many of 
which are recorded here for the first time. 
 

351. Bishop, M. et al. Snowdrops. A Monograph of the Cultivated Galanthus. Pub. Griffin Press. 2006  
pp.xi, 369 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw. Out-of-Print.    
[42611]  £65.00 
This is the definitive work of reference for the genus Galanthus, describing both wild species and horticultural cultivars in an 
accessible and interesting way. It is the product of five years research and careful observation. Untangling the myths, but 
retaining mystique, it presents a new look at the histories and descriptions of more than 500 Galanthus cultivars, many of 
which are recorded here for the first time. 
 

352. Blanchard, J.W. Narcissus. A Guide to Wild Daffodils. Pub. AGS. 1990  pp.vi, 203 with colour 
photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [42885]  £20.00 
 

353. Bowe, P. Gardens of Central Europe  1st. Pub. Antique Collector’s Club. 1991  pp.215 with 
many fine coloured photographs. Mint in dw.    [26995]  £7.00 
 

354. Bowles, E.A. A Handbook of Narcissus.  Pub. Hopkinson. 1934  pp.248 with b/w. plates. A vg. 
copy in green cloth boards.     [42889]  £18.00 
 

355. Bowles, E.A. My Garden in Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jack. 1914-15  
3 Volumes. Boards a little bowed, more so to Vol. 3. ‘My Garden in Summer’. Contents fine. 
Boards have held their colour very nicely.     [43036]  £180.00 
 



356. Brickell, C. The RHS Gardener’s Encyclopedia. Plants and Flowers.  Rep. Pub. DK. 1993  pp. 
608 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.      [38630]  £25.00 
A very comprehensive guide to garden plants, including over 8,000 plants available today - 4,000 of them featured in full-
colour photographs. With text from a team of specialist plant experts, this superb book is designed to be the plantsman’s 
bible, a standard work of reference for every gardening bookshelf. 
 

357. Brown, J. Beatrix. The Gardening Life of Beatrix Jones Farrand. 1872-1959.  Pub. Viking. 1995  
pp.xvii, 252 with colour and b/w. photographs throughout. A very good hardback copy in 
same dw.     [42822]  £15.00 
 

358. Brown, J. Lanning Roper and His Gardens.  Pub. Weidenfield & Nicolson. 1987  pp. 224 with 
b/w. and colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in similar dw.     [38650]  £10.00 
 

359. Bunyard, George & Thomas, Owen. The Fruit Garden. Volume 2.  Country Life, (n.d.) Vol. 2 
only of 2.  Pp.241-507 with numerous b/w plates & figs. Clothbound proof copy, blanks, 
some with hand-written corrections, opposite each printed page. Tight & thoroughly good.     
[21031]  £8.00 
 

360. Burbidge, F.W. Cultivated Plants Their propagation and improvement. 1st. Pub. William 
Blackwood. 1877  pp.xii, 618 with some text figs. Spine re-laid o/w. a very good copy.    
[31802]  £40.00 
 

361. Carter, T. The Victorian Garden.  Pub. Bell & Hyman Ltd. 1984  pp. 186 with b/w. and colour 
illus. throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [38629]  £20.00 
This book describes the varied aspects of practical horticulture and ornamental gardening: the efficiency of the kitchen 
garden, the splendours of the grand pleasure grounds, the single-minded dedication of those who grew flowers for exhibition 
and the relaxed atmosphere of the indoor garden. 
 

362. Case, F.W. and R.B. Trilliums.  Pub. Timber Press. 1997  pp.285 with colour photographs and 
distribution maps. A fine copy in same dw.     [42884]  £20.00 
‘Trilliums’ will be the definitive work on this genus for a long time to come. 
 

363. Chinery, M. The Living Garden. A practical guide to attracting and conserving garden wildlife. Pub. 
Westbridge. 1986  pp.192 with colour photographs and illus. throughout. A nr. fine copy in 
same dw.    [42267]  £7.50 
 

364. Chinery, M. The Natural History of the Garden.  Pub. Collins. 1978  pp. 287 with 24 colour 
plates and line drawings. A fine copy in same dw.     [39061]  £7.50 
A very well illustrated work and very well written. Recommended. 
 

365. Clark, T. Margery Fish. Country Gardening. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2000  pp. 192 with colour 
photographs throughout. A mint copy in same dw.     [38843]  £25.00 
The author tells the engaging story of the making of Margery Fish’s own garden with the help and advice of her husband 
Walter. He then takes us through the principles of her use of plants in different settings before moving on to discussing her 
theories on seasonal planting. 
 

366. Clouston, B. (Ed.). Landscape Design with Plants.  Pub. Heinemann. 1977  pp.xvi, 456 with 
b/w. plates throughout. VG.     [38835]  £10.00 
17 Chapters on Design with Trees, Planting for Forestry, Trees in Urban Areas, Shrubs and Ground Cover, Transplanting 
Semi-mature Trees, Planting to Stabilize Steep Slopes, Planting in Tropical Lowland Areas and Planting in Hot Arid 
Climates.  
 

367. Conder, S. Variegated Leaves. The Encyclopedia of Patterned Foliage. Pub. Macmillan. 1993  pp. 
191 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38846]  £9.00 
 



368. Cribb, P. The Genus Cypripedium.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 1997  pp.301 with colour 
plates and other figs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42933]  £50.00 
 

369. Cribb, P. and Butterfield, I. The Genus Pleione.  Pub. Timber Press.  1988  pp.94 with colour 
plates, photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [42892]  £32.50 
Richly illustrated and highly authorititative, this book provides a comprehensive and invaluable addition to the libraries of 
botanists, orchid growers and alpine gardeners.  
 

370. Cribb, P.J. et al.  The Genus Pleione. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. Vol . CLXXXIV Part III. Pub. 
RGB Kew. nd.  pp.93-147 with colour plates and other figs. One small stamp to title page 
otherwise a thoroughly very good copy in card covers.    [42927]  £18.00 
 

371. Crowe, S. Garden Design.  Pub. Country Life Limited. 1958  pp. 229 with b/w. photographic 
plates and line drawings. A fine copy in green boards.    [38955]  £20.00 
 

372. Crowe, S. & Mitchell, M. The Pattern of Landscape.  1st. Pub. Packard.  1988  pp.127 with 
many illus. both in colour and b/w. Fine pbk. copy.     [42338]  £6.00 
 

373. Darke, R. The Colour Encyclopedia of Ornamental Grasses. Sedges, Rushes, Restios, Cat-tails and 
selected Bamboos. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicholson.  1999  pp. 325 with many coloured 
plates. A fine copy in dw.    [42361]  £29.99 
 

374. Davies, J. The Victorian Kitchen Garden.  Pub. GPC. 1987  pp. 160 with photographs and 
many text illus. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.     [39079]  £12.50 
 

375. Davis, A.P. The Genus Galanthus.  1st. Ed. Pub. RBG. 1999  pp.297 with colour plates and 
photographs. A fine copy in dw. Scarce.     [42905]  £75.00 
 

376. Dillistone, G. Dykes on Irises.  Pub. Baldwin. nd.  pp.viii, 294 with b/w. photographs. Foxing 
to fore-edges with a stamp to fep. Overall a vg. copy in cloth boards.     [42887]  £12.00 
 

377. Eliovson, S. Wild Flowers of Southern Africa. All-in-one guide to shrubs, trees, succulents, bulbs, 
annuals, perennials. How to grow and identify them. 6th. Ed. 1980  pp.xx, 310 with colour 
photographs. Some annotation to text. VG. in similar dw.    [42654]  £25.00 
 

378. Elliott, Brent. The Royal Horticultural Society- A History 1804-2004.  1st. Pub. Philmore. 2004  
pp.xv, 432 with many illus. A fine copy in dw. 4to.Originally published at £50.    [42627] £35.00 
The thorough research undertaken by the author has taken 10 years. This notable work is supplemented with extensive notes 
and biographical information. 
 

379. Elliott, J. Bulbs for the Rock Garden.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1995  pp.160 with colour 
photographs and line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [42880]  £7.50 
 

380. Elliott, J. The Woodland Garden. A Guide to Shade-loving Plants. Pub. AGS. 1998  pp.224 with 
colour photographs and some line drawings. A fine copy in card covers.    [42877]  £10.00 
 

381. Elliott, R.  Lewisias.  Pub. AGS. 1978  pp.82 with b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in card 
covers.    [42780]  £4.00 
 

382. Fearnley-Whittingstall, J. Peonies.  The Imperial Flower. Pub. Weidenfeld. 1999  pp.384 with 
colour plates and photographs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42900]  £20.00 
A celebration of the exquisite beauty and extraordinary diversity of the peony - its romantic history, its role as a source of 
artistic inspiration and its place in the contemporary garden.  
 

383. Fish, M. Carefree Gardening.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Garden Book Club. 1972  pp.150 with b/w. 
photographs and some line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     [42879] £12.50 



 

384. Fish, M.  Gardening in the Shade.  Pub. Collingridge. 1964  pp.160 with b/w. photographs. 
Light foxing to fore-edge. Overall a vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     [42891]  £12.00 
 

385. Fish, M. Ground Cover Plants.  3rd. Imp. Pub. Collingridge. 1965  pp.144 with b/w. 
photographs. One small stamp to fep. Overall a vg. copy.     [42886]  £7.50 
 

386. Fleming, L. & Gore, A. The English Garden.  Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979  pp. 256 illus. 
throughout.  A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38858]  £10.00 
 

387. Fox, R.L. V. Sackville-West. The Illustrated Garden Book. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1987  pp. 192 
with colour photographs and illus. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [39077]  £12.00 
 

388. Gerritsen, H. and Oudolf, P. Dream Plants for the Natural Garden.  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 1999  
pp. 144 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [39159]  £18.00 
In this book the authors make accessible to all gardeners their personal choice of the 1,200 most beautiful and most 
dependable plants. 
 

389. Giles, Will. Encyclopedia of Exotic Plants for Temperate Gardens.  1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 
2007  pp. 440 profusely illus. with colour photographs.  Fine copy in fine dw.      [42607] £35.00 
More than 1,500 plants including Aroids, Bamboos, Bananas, Bromeliads, Succulents, Yuccas, Palms, Cycads and Restios. 
 

390. Gray, R. Cambridge Gardens.  Pub. The Pevensey. 1984  pp.81 with colour photographs. A vg. 
copy in same dw.     [39078]  £15.00 
 

391. Grey-Wilson, C. The Genus Cyclamen.  Pub. Timber Press. 1988  pp.147 with colour plates 
and line drawings. A fine copy in same dw.     [42882]  £18.00 
Richly illustrated and highly authoritative.  
 

392. Grey-Wilson, C. Poppies. The Poppy Family in the Wild and in Cultivation. Pub. B.T. Batsford 
1993  pp.208 with colour photographs and some line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in 
same dw.     [42881]  £16.00 
 

393. Grey-Wilson, C. and Mathew, B. Bulbs. The bulbous plants of Europe and their allies. Pub. 
Collins. 1981  pp.285 with 48 colour plates. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42298]  £14.00 
 

394. Grounds, R. Ornamental Grasses.  1st. Ed. Pub. Helm 1989  pp.viii, 232 with colour 
photographs and line drawings. A near fine copy in same dw.     [42747]  £7.50 
 

395. Hall, Sir, A.D. The Book of the Tulip.  1st. Ed. Pub. Hopkinson 1929  pp.224 with colour and 
b/w. plates. Inscription to front fep. Contents are very clean. The dw. has small pieces missing 
and is darkened to the spine. Overall a very good copy and scarce in dw.     [42906]  £45.00 
 

396. Hansen, R. and Stahl, F. Perennials and their Garden Habitats.  4th. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1993  
pp.xii, 450 with colour photographs and figs. A thoroughly very good copy in same 
dustwrapper. Scarce.    [42913]  £100.00 
This book describes a new way of using perennials in parks and gardens based on ecological rather than purely aesthetic 
principles. It demonstrates how attention to ecological needs of herbaceous perennials can result in low maintenance 
plantings in parks and other public spaces. 
 

397. Harada, J. The Gardens of Japan.  Pub. The Studio Ltd. 1928  pp.viii, 180 with illus. and 139 
b/w. photographic plates at rear of text. Scattered light foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    
[38646]  £30.00 
 

398. Hardouin-Fugier, E. & Grafe, E. The Flower Painters. An Illustrated Dictionary. Pub. JG Press. 
1996  pp.344 with many coloured plates and other text illus. Fine in dw.    [25440]  £20.00 



 

399. Harley, B. and J. A Gardener at Chatsworth. Three Years in the Life of Robert Aughtie 1848-1850. 
Pub. The Self Publishing Association Ltd. 1992  pp. 255 with many line drawings. A 
thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. Signed by both authors.    [42658]  £10.00 
 

400. Hecker, W.R. Auriculas and Primroses.  Pub. Batsford. 1971  pp.216 with b/w. and colour 
plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in dw.    [42910]  £15.00 
 

401. Hibberd, S. The Ivy. A monograph comprising the history, uses, characteristics, and affinites of the 
plant and a descriptive list of all the garden ivies in cultivation. Pub. Groombridge & Sons. 1872  
pp. 115 with engraved plates. Some foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy in gilt and blind-tooled 
boards. From the library of E.A. Ellis, author of New Naturalist No. 46 - The Broads.    
[38972]  £175.00 
 

402. Hicks, D. Garden Design.  Pub. RKP. 1982  pp. 198 with photographs throughout. A vg. copy 
in card covers.    [39080]  £6.00 
 

403. Hills, L.D. The Propagation of Alpines.  Pub. Faber & Faber. 1950  pp. 464 with b/w. plates 
and line drawings throughout. Foxing to fore-edges and end-papers o/w. a vg. copy in good to 
vg. dw.     [38593]  £15.00 
 

404. Hinkley, D.J. The Explorer’s Garden. Rare and Unusual Perennials. Pub. Timber Press. 2000  
pp.380 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [42934]  £10.00 
 

405. Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual: A Guide to The Fruits and Fruit Trees of Great Britain. 5th Ed. 
Pub. Jour. Hort. Office. 1884  pp.xxxix, 759. This is a very good copy of the scarce and 
preferred 5th. Ed.    [26852]  £300.00 
 

406. Hunt, John Dixon. Greater Perfections the Practice of  Garden Theory. 1st. Pub. Thames and 
Hudson. 2000  pp.xiii, 273 with numerous illus. Mint copy in dw. In print at £32.00.    
[42359]  £30.00 
This book establishes a firm intellectual tradition of garden history. It will appeal to both the academic and to the lay reader 
giving an insight into mans relation to nature from the beginnings of civilisation to today.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 

407. Hunt, P. (Ed.). The Book of Garden Ornament.  Pub. J.M. Dent. 1974  pp.xxi, 298 with b/w. 
photographs throughout. Some foxing to rear turn-in of dw. otherwise a vg. copy.     [42767] £40.00 
 

408. Ito, T. & Iwamiya, T. The Japanese Garden. An Approach to Nature. Pub. Yale Uni. Press. 
1972.  pp.205 with full-page and double-page colour & b/w. photographs. Preliminaries a 
little discoloured, with faint tapemarks on front free endpaper. Overall, very good, in dw.    
[42695]  £30.00 
 

409. Jefferson-Brown, J.M. The Daffodil.  1st. Ed. Pub. Faber. 1951  pp. 264 with 32 b/w. plates 
and numerous figs. throughout. Light foxing to fore-edges and end-papers o/w. a vg. copy in 
same dw.     [38610]  £12.00 
 

410. Jefferson-Brown, M. Narcissus.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1991  pp.vii, 224 with colour 
photographs throughout. A fine copy in dw. which has one very light bump.    [42758]  £10.00 
 

411. Jekyll, G. Colour Schemes for the Flower Garden.  Pub. Country Life nd.  pp.xvi, 159 with b/w. 
plates, colour frontis and fold-out plans. Foxing to fore-edges, some fading to spine and other 
parts of cloth boards otherwise a very good copy in cloth boards.     [42811]  £20.00 
 



412. Jekyll, G. Garden Ornament.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1918  pp.xii, 460 with hundreds of 
photographs, many of the ornaments and houses no longer in existence. Scattered foxing at 
ends, o/w. contents in fine condition. Overall vg.    [43075]  £300.00 
 

413. Jekyll, G. Old West Surrey Some Notes and Memories. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 
1904  pp.xx, 320. Bound in green cloth boards of which colour is patchy. Otherwise vg.    
[38272]  £95.00 
In her preface to this work, Getrude Jekyll wrote ‘So many and so great have been the changes within the last half-century, 
that I have thought it desirable to note, while it may be done, what I can remember of the ways and lives and habitations of 
the older people of the working class of the country I have lived in almost continuously ever since I was a very young child.’. 
 

414. Jekyll, G. Old West Surrey Some Notes and Memories. 1st. Ed. Longmans, Green & Co. 1904  
pp.xx, 320 with numerous b/w. photographs. VG.     [38960]  £90.00 
 

415. Jekyll, G. Wall and Water Gardens.  3rd. Ed. Pub.Country Life. nd  pp.xv, 177 with many 
photographs. VG. copy.    [26411]  £45.00 
 

416. Jekyll, G. Wall, Water & Woodland Gardens.  Pub. Country Life. 1933  pp.xvi, 246 with plates 
throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [38964]  £35.00 
 

417. Jekyll, G. Wood and Garden.  Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1926  pp, xvi, 286.  Some bumps 
to spine and corners, o/w. a vg. copy.    [28885]  £40.00 
 

418. Jekyll, G. Wood & Garden. Notes and Thoughts, Practical and Critical, of a Working Amateur. 2nd. 
Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1899  pp, xvi, 286 with plates. Sl. fading to spine, o/w. a 
vg. copy.    [38973]  £40.00 
 

419. Jekyll, Gertrude. Old English Household Life. Some Account of Cottage Objects and Country Folk. 
1st. Ed. B.T. Batsford. 1925  pp.ix, 222 with many figs. Sl. wear to spine ends o/w. a vg. 
copy.     [38961]  £35.00 
 

420. Jermyn, J. The Himalayan Garden. Growing Plants from the Roof of the World. Pub. Timber 
Press. 2001  pp.320 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [42925] £12.00 
 

421. Johnson, A.T. A Woodland Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1937  pp.xvi, 232 with many 
illus. VG. in burgundy cloth boards with some fading to spine.    [39063]  £12.50 
 

422. Keswick, M. The Chinese Garden.  Pub. Academy Editions. 1980  pp. 216 with colour and 
b/w. photographs and small illus. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.     [38579]  £18.00 
This book is the first attempt in any language to explore the meanings that lie behind the Chinese gardens. It traces their 
origins back to the earliest records of Chinese civilisations, chronicles their development over more than 500 years and 
describes the lives and gardens of China’s most famous poets. 
 

423. Kingsbury, N. The Wild Flower Garden.  Pub. Conran Octopus. 1994  pp.128 with colour 
photographs and illus. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42702]  £10.00 
 

424. Kummert, F. Pflanzen fur das Alpinenhaus.  Pub. Verlag. 1989  pp.448 with colour 
photographs throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw. All text in German.    
[42883]  £30.00 
 

425. Le Lievre, A. Miss Willmott of Warley Place. Her Life and Her Gardens. Pub. Faber. 1980  
pp.240 with some b/w. photographs. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. With postcard of 
image from book with authors signature.     [42924]  £40.00 
 

426. Lincoln, F. Rosemary Verey’s Making of A Garden.  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 1995  pp. 192 with 
colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [39162]  £15.00 



 

427. Lloyd, C. Clematis.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977  pp.208 with colour plates. A thoroughly very 
good copy in same dw.     [42909]  £10.00 
 

428. Lloyd, C. Foliage Plants.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973  pp.224 with b/w. and colour 
photographs. A thoroughly very good copy in similar dw.     [42908]  £12.50 
 

429. Lowe, D. Cushion Plants for the Rock Garden.  Pub. B.T. Batsford.  1995  pp.160 with colour 
photographs and other figs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42926]  £10.00 
 

430. McGregor, M. Saxifrages. A Definitive Guide to the 2000 Species, Hybrids and Cultivars. Pub. 
Timber Press. 2008  pp.384 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     
[42903]  £15.00 
This book brings together the account of garden and wild saxifrages - their botany, history, cultivation and propagation - 
from all sections of genus Saxifraga (and the newly seperated genus Micranthes of so much importance in the North 
American flora.). 
 

431. McRae, E.A. Lilies. A Guide for Growers and Collectors. Pub. Timber Press. 1998  pp.392 with 
colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [42935]  £30.00 
 

432. Mathew, B. The Crocus.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1982  pp.127 with 79 colour plates at 
rear of text. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw. With dedication from author.     
[42922]  £125.00 
 

433. Mathew, B. Growing Bulbs. The Complete Practical Guide. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1997  pp.156 
with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [42916]  £8.00 
 

434. Mathew, B. Hellebores.  1st. Ed. Pub. AGS. 1989  pp.ix, 180 with colour plates and 
photographs throughout. Signed by the author. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw.     
[42918]  £100.00 
This attractive and authoritative book is still the standard work on Hellebores. 
 

435. Mathew, B. The Iris.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1981  pp.xvii, 202 with b/w. and colour 
photographs. Small stamp to fep. otherwise clean internally. A thoroughly very good copy in 
same dw.     [42917]  £30.00 
The book provides not only descriptions of the plants, but also their classification, cultivation hints and much other useful 
information which will be of interest to the enthusiast. 
 

436. Mathew, B. The Smaller Bulbs.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1987  pp.xviii, 190 with colour 
photographs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [42904]  £20.00 
 

437. Mathew, B. The Year-Round Bulb Garden.  Pub. Souvenir. 1986  pp.144 with colour 
photographs. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw.    [42928]  £10.00 
 

438. Mathew, B. and Swindells, P. The Gardener’s Guide to Bulbs.  Pub. M. Beazley. 1994  pp.240 
with colour photographs throughout. A near fine copy in same dw.     [42929]  £12.50 
 

439. Mathew, Brian. Dwarf Bulbs.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1973.  pp.240 with colour plates & figs. A 
vg. copy in same dw.    [42659]  £8.00 
 

440. Mori, K. Bulletin of the Japan Alpine Rock Garden Society. Vol. 1 and 2.  Pub. Japan. ARGS. 
1979-80  2 Volumes in vg-fine condition. Text in English and Japanese with colour 
photographs.    [43025]  £25.00 
The first two volumes of this journal. 
 



441. Mrs. Loudon. Instructions in Gardening for Ladies.  Pub. John Murray. 1840  pp.xii, 406 with 
some illustrations in text.  Contents in fine condition being very clean and bright.  Bound in 
contemporary half calf leather with marbled boards and end-papers.  Handsome gilt 
decoration and lettering to spine.  Boards quite rubbed in places, especially extremities. 
Scarce 1st edition.    [42634]  £175.00 
Jane Loudon (nee Webb; 1807-58) has been likened by some as being to Victorian gardening what Mrs Beeton was to 
cookery.  She married John Claudius Loudon (the renowned horticultural publisher and writer) and began working on his 
books and in their own, large garden.  She began knowing very little botany and it was thanks to her husband’s enthusiasm 
and experience that she soon became a meticulous and capable gardener.  Instructions in Gardening for Ladies was 
published first in 1840 and is a considered and precise text.  Reading it is made all the more enjoyable for its anecdotal 
approach. Chapters are dedicated (amongst other subjects) to soil, sowing seeds, propagation, pruning, the kitchen and 
flower garden and concludes with a monthly calendar of operations. 
 

442. Nelson, E.C. and Deane, E. Glory of Donard. A History of the Slieve Donard Nursery, Newcastle 
County Down. Pub. NIHGC. 1993  pp.ix,126 with colour and b/w. photographs. A fine copy in 
card covers. Signed by the authors.    [42333]  £20.00 
 

443. Nightingale, G. Growing Cyclamen.  Pub. Croom Helm, Timber Press. 1982  pp.xi, 148 with 
19 colour photographic plates and numerous figs. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.    [38604]  £12.00 
 

444. Pietropaolo, James & Patricia. Carnivorous Plants of the World.  Rep. Timber Press. 1999  pp. 
206 with col. plates & figs. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [38862]  £17.00 
 

445. Plumptre, G. et al. Garden Ornament. Five hundred years of history and practice. Pub. T & H. 
1998  pp.256 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42222]  £18.00 
 

446. Price, Uvedale. A Letter to H. Repton, Esq. The practice as well as principles of Landscape-Painting 
to Landscape-Gardening. 2nd. Ed. Pub. J. Robson. 1798  pp.viii, 180. Bound in full calf. Fine.    
[38712]  £250.00 
This work was intended as A Supplement to the Essay on the Picturesque. 
 

447. Reid, G.W. Landscape Graphics. Plan, Section, and Perspective Drawing of Landscape Spaces. Rev. 
Ed. Pub. Watson-Guptill. NY 2002  pp. 208 with many text illus. and sketches. Fine in card 
covers.    [39195]  £15.00 
 

448. Repton, Humphry. (Edited by John Nolen) The Art of Landscape Gardening. Including his 
‘Sketches and Hints on Landscape Gardening’ and ‘Theory and Practice of Landscape Gardening’. 
Pub. Houghton, Mifflin. NY. 1907  pp.xxiii, 252 with 21 plates and other text illus. including 
over-lay frontispiece. Contents in fine condition. Some wear to spine.     [38717]  £120.00 
This was the first of a series of classics in landscape architecture which has been undertaken at the suggestion and with the 
co-operation of the American Society of Landscape Architects. ‘It did not seem feasible nor indeed necessary to include in 
this volume all the illustrations in Repton’s works, but those shown have been selected with discrimination to enforce the 
main points of his philosophy of landscape art. These are supplemented by a few recently taken photographs of English 
country places, the improvemnet of which was outlined over a century ago by Repton himself.’ Nolen. 
 

449. Rice, G. Hardy Perennials.  Pub. Viking. 1995  pp.ix, 198 with colour photographs and line 
drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [42919]  £10.00 
 

450. Richards, J. Primula.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1993  pp.299 with colour photographs, plates and 
line drawings. A thoroughly vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     [42901]  £35.00 
This book is a definitive reference work, combining in a single volume the information needed by botanical, horicultural, 
nursery specialist, and general gardening audiences. 
 

451. Robinson, W. Gleanings from French Gardens: comprising an account of such features of French 
Horticulture as are most worthy of adoption in British Gardens. 1st. Pub. Frederick Warne. 1868  
pp.xv, 291 with frontispiece and other text illus. Fine in original green cloth.    [26921] £120.00 
 



452. Robinson, W. The Wild Garden.  Rep. Pub. Scolar. 1979  pp.xxxiv, 303 with b/w. illus. A 
thoroughly very good copy in same dw.     [42921]  £25.00 
This reissue of the handsome fourth edition of 1894 has an introduction by Robin Lane Fox which sets ‘The Wild Garden’ 
and its author in the context of their time and relates the book to the needs, practicalities and practices of more 
contemporary gardening.  
 

453. Rolfe, Robert. The Alpine House: Its Plants and Purposes. Pub. Helm / Timber Press. 1990.  
pp.131 with col. plates & figs. Fine, in dw.    [42761]  £10.00 
 

454. Rothschild, M. et al. The Rothschild Gardens.  Pub. Gaia. 1996  pp.viii, 190 with colour 
photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42697]  £15.00 
 

455. Scannell, M.J. and Synnott, D.M. National Botanic Gardens Glasnevin Ireland. Census Catagolue 
of the Flora of Ireland. Pub. Dept. Agric. Fishes. 1972  pp.xvi, 127 with fold-out colour map at 
rear of text. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42782]  £10.00 
 

456. Schenk, G. Moss Gardening. Including Lichens, Liverworts, and Other Miniatures. Pub. Timber 
Press. 1997  pp.261 with colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in spine-
faded dw.     [42895]  £12.50 
 

457. Sirén, O. China and Gardens of Europe of the Eighteenth Century.   Pub. Dumbarton Oaks. 
1990  pp.xiv, 223 with 192 photographs at rear of book. Fine copy in dw.    [42322]  £75.00 
This book is a classic treatment to the subject of the Chinese contribution to the English style of landscape gardening. 
 

458. Sitwell, Sir. G. On the Making of Gardens. With and introduction by Sir Osbert Sitwell. Rep. Pub. 
Duckworth. 1951  pp.xix, 76 with 16 b/w. photographic plates at rear of text. A vg. copy in 
same dw.    [38559]  £15.00 
 

459. Smit, T. The Lost Gardens of Heligan.  Pub. Victor Gollancz. 1997  pp. 269 with colour 
photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw. Signed by the author.    [39157]  £10.00 
 

460. Spens, Michael. Gardens of the Mind: The Genius of Geoffrey Jellicoe. Pub. Antique Collectors’ 
Club, 1992.  pp.191 with numerous designs, plans and colour and b/w. photographs. A vg. 
copy in same dw.     [42681]  £12.00 
 

461. Stern, F.C. Snowdrops and Snowflakes. A study of the genera Galanthus and Leucojum. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. RHS. 1956  pp.128 with 14 plates plus other text illus. Foxing to verso of title page and 
end papers otherwise contents clean. Overall a very good copy in blue cloth boards.     
[42902]  £150.00 
 

462. Stone, Jean. The Rustic Garden.  1st. Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp .176 with many photographs and 
other illustrations. Vg. in dw.    [39203]  £18.00 
A historical survey of ’rustic taste’and how it has been applied to gardens, garden buildings and garden furnature from the 
Middle Ages to the present day. 
 

463. Strong, R. The Laskett. The Story of a Garden. Pub. Bantam Press. 2003  pp.272 with colour 
photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [42655]  £15.00 
 

464. Strong, R. The Renaissance Garden in England.  1st. Pub. Thames & Hudson. 1979  pp.240 
with 144 illus. VG. in dw.    [42799]  £20.00 
 

465. Sweetinburgh, R. Small Garden Planner. Planning, Construction and Planting. Pub. Chancellor 
Press. 2002  pp. 144 with many illus. A fine copy in dw.    [39200]  £8.50 
 



466. Taylor, H.V. The Apples of England.  3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Crosby Lockwood. 1948  pp.x, 218 
with 36 full colour plates. Sl. grubby and chipped dw. o/w. a vg. copy.  Light foxing to 
contents otherwise a very good copy .    [42196]  £50.00 
This is the preferred edition with colour plates. Still the standard text for this subject. 
 

467. Taylor, J. The Milder Garden.  Pub. Dent. 1990  pp.vii, 273 with 16 colour photographic 
plates. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38605]  £10.00 
 

468. Thacker, C. The Genius of Gardening. The History of Gardens in Britain and Ireland. Pub. 
Weidenfield & Nicolson. 1994  pp. 352 with colour photographs. A fine copy in same dw.    
[38643]  £10.00 
 

469. Thomas, Graham Stuart. The Rock Garden and its Plants- from Grotto to Alpine House. 1st. Pub. 
J.M.Dent. 1989  pp.266 with many illus. A fine copy in vg. dw.    [39972]  £12.50 
The author was a great authority on rock gardens, in this volume which, was the first complete history and exposition of rock 
gardening. There are chapters on all aspects of this type of gardening. 
 

470. Upson, T. and Andrews, S. The Genus Lavandula.  Pub. Kew.  2004  pp.xiv,442 with colour 
plates and figs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42899]  £17.50 
The ‘Genus Lavandula’ is the most comprehensive and authoritative account of lavenders to be published to date, focusing 
on their worldwide importance as garden plants and a mainstay of the perfumery and aromatherapy industries. 
 

471. Urquhart, Beryl Leslie (Ed). The Rhododendron. Volume 2. Pub. The Leslie Urguhart Press. 
1962  pp.36, with 36 colour plates by Carlos Riefel. Folio. A vg. plus copy in sl. marked dw.     
[39837]  £50.00 
 

472. Verey, Rosemary. Secret Gardens Revealed by their Owners.  1st. Pub. by Ebury Press. 1994  
pp. 207 with many fine coloured photos. A small knick at top of spine of dw. o/w. near fine.    
[39204]  £15.00 
All the secret gardens mentioned in this book are real, not imaginery, although they posses the beauty and mystery of their 
literary forebears. 
 

473. Webb, D.A. and Gornall, R.J. Saxifrages of Europe.  Pub. Helm. 1989  pp.viii, 307 with b/w. 
and colour photographs and other figs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42912]  £12.00 
 

474. Welland, F. Place That Plant.  Pub. Parragon. 1998  pp.256 with colour photographs 
throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.    [42768]  £7.50 
 

475. Wemyss-Cooke, J. Primulas Old and New. Auriculas. Primulas. Primroses. Polyanthus. Pub. 
David & Charles. 1986  pp. 200 with colour and b/w. photographs and some line drawings. A 
vg. copy in same dw.     [38572]  £15.00 
In this book the author explains the requirements in simple terms, with comprehensive advice for cultivation, from 
propagation right through to preparing for exhibition. 
 

476. Wescoat, J.L. and Wolschke-Bulmahn, J. Mughal Gardens. Sources, Places, Representations, and 
Prospects. Pub. Dumbarton Oaks. 1996  pp. 288 with b/w. photographs, illus. and maps. A 
mint copy in dw.    [42360]  £40.00 
This work presents the research of scholars from different disciplines who have a mutual interest in Mughal gardens. Their 
contributions cover the aesthetic and horticultural as well as social, economic, religious, and political dimensions of Mughal 
gardens. 
 

477. Williams, J. et al. Rocky Mountain Alpines. Choice rock garden plants of the Rocky Mountains in 
the wild and in the garden. Pub. Timber Press. 1986  pp.333 with b/w. and colour photographs 
throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in dw. which is slightly faded in places.     [42939] £15.00 
 



478. Willson, E.J. Nurserymen to the World. The Nursery Gardens of Woking and North-West Surrey 
and plants introduced by them.  Pub. E.J. Willson 1989  pp.xi, 162 with a few b/w. photographs. 
Comes with a letter from the author. A very good copy in card covers with a few small 
smudges.     [42876]  £5.00 
 

479. Wright, W.P. Alpine Flowers and Rock Gardens.  New. Ed. Pub. Headley Brothers. 1913  pp. 
292 with colour plates tipped in & b/w. plates.  Foxing through the volume. Plates very clean.  
Boards a little bumped. Overall vg.    [42321]  £15.00 
 

Natural History 
480. Andrews, J.R.H. The Southern Ark. Zoological Discovery in New Zealand. 1769-1900.  Pub. 

Century. 1987  pp.xii, 237 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38651] £20.00 
This book surveys 130 years of discovery, description and illustration of New Zealand’s unique fauna. It begins with the 
voyages of Captain Cook and concludes at the end of the Victorian era. 
 

481. Armstrong, P. The English Parson-Naturalist. A companionship between science and religion. Pub. 
Gracewing. 2000  pp.x, 198 with 16 b/w. plates.  VG. in card covers.    [42448]  £10.00 
The contribution to natural history of these parson-naturalists has been  significant.  The clergymen involved were part of a 
close knit social group, often related to each other by kinship or marriage.  This work explores the nature of this network, 
and the way in science and society became associated in the development of the parson-naturalist phenomenon. 
 

482. Arnold, H.R. Provisional Atlas of the Mammals of the British Isles.  Pub. Natural Environment 
Research. 1978  pp.13 with 58 distribution maps. A vg. paperback spiral bound copy.    
[42248]  £8.00 
 

483. Arnold, H. R. (Ed). Provisonal Atlas of the Amphibians and Reptiles of the British Isles.  Pub. 
Biological Records Centre. 1973  pp. 4 with 15 full-page distribution maps at rear of text. A 
good to vg. copy in ringbound covers.    [38552]  £5.00 
 

484. Bang, P. and Dahlstrom, P. Animal Tracks and Signs. Collins Field Guide. Rep. Pub. Collins. 
1977  pp.240 with b/w. and colour photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    
[42262]  £10.00 
 

485. Barrett-Hamilton, G.E.H. A History of British Mammals.  Pub. Gurney and Jackson  1910-21  
21 parts as issued in original card covers. All of which are in vg. condition. Contents in fine 
condition. A fascinating and detailed work, beautifully illustrated with colour and b/w. plates, 
(illustrations and drawings) and many smaller illustrations.     [43017]  £175.00 
 

486. Baumgartel, W. Up Among the Mountain Gorillas.  Pub. Hawthorn Books, New York. 1976.  
pp.viii,164 with col. & b/w plates. First 3 pages cut through at bottom edge with a small strip 
removed from flyleaf. Clean & good otherwise, in sl. worn dw.    [42661]  £4.00 
 

487. Bomford, L. Secret Life of the Hedgehog.  Pub. Hamlyn. 1979  pp.77 with colour photographs. 
A vg. copy in same dw.    [42291]  £10.00 
 

488. Brenders, C. Wildlife. The Natural Paintings of Carl Brenders. Pub. Harry N. Abrams. 1994  pp 
.88 with colour plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38942]  £45.00 
Meticulously realistic paintings. 
 

489. Burgis, M.J. and Morris, P. The Natural History of Lakes.  Pub. C.U.P. 1987  pp.218 with 
colour photographs and figs. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42819]  £7.50 
 

490. Chanin, P. The Natural History of Otters.  Pub. Croom Helm. 1985  pp.xii, 179 with colour 
photographs, line drawings and other figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.    [42370] £12.00 



 

491. Chilton, Chas. The Subantarctic Islands of New Zealand. Reports on the Geo-Physics, Geology, 
Zoology, and Botany of the Islands lying to the South of New Zealand. Pub. Phil. Inst. Canterbury 
N.Z. 1909  pp.xxxv, 848;  plus photos. and other illus. 2 volumes bound in original cloth and 
gilt boards. A nice set of these scarce volumes.    [35723]  £275.00 
 

492. Choate, J.R. et al. Handbook of Mammals of the South-Cenral States.  Pub. L.S.U. 1994  pp.304 
with b/w. photographs and dist. maps throughout. A nr. fine copy in sl. creased dw.    [42377] £12.00 
 

493. Clapham, A.R. (Ed.). Upper Teesdale. The Area and its Natural History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 
1978  pp.238 with colour, b/w. photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42888] 
 £45.00 
 

494. Corbet, G.B. and Southern, H.N. (Eds.). The Handbook of British Mammals.  2nd. Ed. Pub. 
Blackwell. 1977  pp.xxxii, 520 with b/w. photographs and other figs. Spine of boards lighlty 
faded otherwise a fine copy.    [42274]  £20.00 
 

495. Crowe, S. and Mitchell, M. The Pattern of the Landscape.  Pub. Packard. 1988  pp. 126 with 
colour photographic plates. A new copy in card covers at much reduced price.    [38929]  £6.00 
The purpose of this book is....”is to introduce the students of landscape design (and the interested layman) to the 
fundamentals of landscape art - the distillation of the lifetime’s experience of a thoughtful practitioner....Let the student 
absorb himself/herself in these skillfully chosen pictures, symbols only they may be of reality. The benefit will be at least 
three-fold: an enhanced perception of the natural world unknowingly dulled by the ethos of modern life; a fertilisation of the 
imagination beyond all measure; and above all confirmation that within the artist, landscape architect or whom you will, lies 
the power to translate the beauty ’that is in the eye of the beholder’ into a far grander concept of that which lies, or could lie, 
in his mind” (Sir Geoffrey Jellicoe in Landscape Design). 
 

496. D’Arcy, G.  The Natural History of the Burren.  Pub. Immel. 1997  pp.268 with colour 
photographs and other figs. A thoroughly very good copy in card covers.    [42920]  £20.00 
Illustrated with superb colour photographs ‘The Natural History of the Burren’ is a comprehensive and detailed study. 
 

497. DeGraaf, R.M. and Yamasaki, M. New England Wildlife. Habitat, Natural History, and 
Distribution. Pub. Univ. Press. New. England. 2001  pp.xi, 482 with b/w. photographs, illus. 
and dist. maps. A vg. copy in card covers which are lightly curled at edges.     [42772]  £17.50 
 

498. Desmond, R. Great Natural History Books and their Creators.  1st. Pub. British Library. 2003  
pp.176 with many plates and engravings. A new copy in dw.     [42692]  £14.00 
A most useful reference book giving a great deal of infomation on major illustrators, authors  and their works. Many of 
which are extremely scarce today. 
 

499. Fiennes, R. The Order of Wolves.  Pub. Hamish Hamilton. 1976  pp.206 with colour and b/w. 
photographs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42367]  £18.00 
 

500. Findley, J.S. Bats. A community perspective. Pub. Cambridge. 1995  pp.xi, 167 with b/w. 
photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in card covers    [42271]  £7.50 
 

501. Firouz, E. The Complete Fauna of Iran.  Pub. I.B. Tauris. 2005  pp.xiv, 322 with colour illus. 
and photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38683]  £40.00 
This book is the most comprehensive work to date on the fauna of Iran. Indeed it is the only book to cover all of Iran’s 
vertebrate fauna, comprising mammals, birds, reptiles, amphibians and fish. With details of a total of more than 1,000 
species, it also summarises the history of zoological work previously undertaken in Iran. 
 

502. Fitter, R. and Manuel, R. Freshwater Life. Collins Field Guide. Pub. Collins. 1986  pp.382 with 
colour photographs and other figs. throughout. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards    [42270] £25.00 
 

503. Flannery, T.F. Possums of the World. A monograph of the Phalangeroidea. Pub. GEO. 1994  
pp.240 with colour plates and dist. maps. A fine copy in same dw. Scarce.    [42299]  £125.00 



 

504. Flattely, F.W. and Walton, C.L. The Biology of the Sea-Shore.  Pub. Sidgwick & Jackson. 1922  
pp.xvi, 336 with some plates and figs. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    [39016]  £7.50 
 

505. Foster, S. and Caras, R. Venemous Animals & Poisonous Plants. Peterson Field Guides. Pub. 
Houghton. 1994  pp.244 with colour photographs and line drawings. A vg. copy in card 
covers.    [42418]  £8.00 
 

506. Fraser, F.C. Report on Cetacea. Stranded on the British Coasts from 1938 to 1947.  Pub. Brit. Mus. 
1953  pp.48 with b/w. photographs, figs. and 8 maps at rear of text. Ex-Lib. with usual 
markings. A good - vg. paperback copy.    [42253]  £15.00 
 

507. Gardiner, J.S. Prof. and Tansley, A.G. The Natural History of Wicken Fen. 5 Parts. Parts - 1, 3, 4, 
5 and 6. Pub. Bowes. 1923  5 Volumes with maps, b/w. photographs, figs. and one colour fold-
out map. A vg. run in card covers.    [42209]  £50.00 
 

508. Gilbert, F.F. & Dodds, D.G. The Philosophy and Practice of Wildlife Management.  3rd. Ed. 
Pub. Krieger. 2001  pp.xiv, 355 with figs. in text.  Spine a little faded. Otherwise a vg. plus 
hardback. Latest edition.    [39251]  £25.00 
 

509. Gillham, Dr. M.E. The Glamorgan Heritage Coast Wildlife. 5 Volumes. 1-Sand Dunes, 2-Rivers, 3-
Limestone Downs, Commons, Farms and Woods, 4-Coastal Downs, Ogmore and Dunraven and 5- 
Sea Cliffs.  Pub. Heritage Coast Management 1987-94  5 Volumes with colour and b/w. plates 
and figs. throughout. Front cover of Vol. 1 slightly creased at top edge otherwise a fine set in 
card covers. Vols. 2, 4 and 5 are signed by the author.     [42823]  £75.00 
 

510. Gillham, M.E. The Natural History of Gower. South Wales.  Pub. D. Brown. 1977  pp.xvi, 335 
with colour and b/w. photographs and figs. A thoroughly vg. copy in lightly darkened dw. 
Signed by the author.     [42816]  £25.00 
 

511. Gillham, M.E. Swansea Bay’s Green Mantle.  Pub. D. Brown. 1982  pp.427 with colour and 
b/w. photographs and other figs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper. Signed by the author.     
[42815]  £12.50 
 

512. Goldsmith, Oliver. A History of the Earth and Animated Nature.  Pub. Blackie & son. 1866  2 
volumes with 35 hand coloured plates in original red cloth binding some light foxing to a few 
pages of text and slight fading to spines o/w. a very good set.    [38711]  £120.00 
The coloured plates in the set published by Blackie are superior to those published by Fullerton. 
 

513. Gould, S.J. Wonderful Life. The Burgess Shale and the Nature of History. Pub. Penguin.  1989  
pp.347 with b/w. photographs and other text. figs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42314]  £5.00 
 

514. Gray, J. Sir. Animal Locomotion. The World Naturalist. Pub. Weidenfeld and Nicolson. 1968  
pp.xi, 479 with figs. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42210]  £20.00 
 

515. Gurnell, J. The Natural History of Squirrels.  Pub. Helm. 1987  pp.xiii, 201 with colour and 
b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in dw. which is sl. creased.    [42376]  £15.00 
 

516. Hall, B.K. (Ed.). Fins to Limbs. Evolution, Development and Transformation. Pub. Uni. Chicago 
Press. 2007  pp.433 with figs. throughout. A nr. fine paperback.    [42252]  £25.00 
 

517. Hand, N. et al. Amphibians and Reptiles of Herefordshire.  Pub. HART. 2003  pp.72 with colour 
photographs and figs. throughout. Damp marked bottom edge o/w. vg. in card covers. Signed 
by all authors.    [39426]  £5.00 
 



518. Harris, S. Secret Life of the Harvest Mouse.  Pub. Hamlyn. 1979  pp.77 with colour 
photographs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42290]  £7.50 
 

519. Henry, B. Highlight The Wild. The Art of the Reid Henrys. Pub. Palaquin. 1986  pp.viii, 103 
with colour illus. throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards. Signed by the author.     [42784] £25.00 
 

520. Herber, E.C. (Ed). Correspondence Between Spencer Fullerton Baird and Louis Agassiz. Two 
Pioneer American Naturalists. Pub. Smithsonian Institute. 1963  pp. 237 with some b/w. 
photographic plates. A vg. copy in blue boards.    [38694]  £15.00 
 

521. Hervey, Canon G.A.K and Barnes, J.A.G. Natural History of The Lake District.  Pub. Warne & 
Co. Ltd. 1970  pp. 230 with 31 colour plates. Fine hardback copy with dw. laminated to 
boards. A sought after book.     [42741]  £18.00 
 

522. Hill, J.E. and Smith, J.D. Bats. A Natural History. Pub. Brit. Mus. (Nat Hist). 1984  pp.243 with 
text figs. and line drawings. Some bumps and scuffs to dw. which has affected boards o/w. a 
vg. copy.    [42293]  £18.00 
 

523. Houghton, Rev.W. Country Walks of a Naturalist with Children.  Pub. Groombridge. 1876  
pp.vi, 154 with 8 colour plates and wood engravings. Some light scattered foxing to contents, 
boards lightly rubbed in places. Overall a good-vg. copy.    [42422]  £15.00 
 

524. Hutton, J.A. Rod-Fishing for Salmon on the Wye.  1st. Ed. Pub. Fishing Gazette. 1920  pp.xii, 
160 with b/w. photographs, figs. and 4 fold-out plates in pocket at rear of book. Contents very 
clean. Bound in half calf boards which show some wear. Overall a very good copy.     [42810] 
 £70.00 
 

525. Kelly, R.T. Burma. Painted and Described. Pub. Adam and Charles Black. 1905  pp.xiv, 261 
with 75 coloured plates. Scattered foxing to contents which has not affected the plates. Spine 
showing a little wear to top and bottom, one small indent to front board. Overall a vg. copy in 
gilt decorated boards.    [42628]  £30.00 
 

526. Kerney, M.P. A Field Guide to the Land Snails of Britain and North-west Europe.  1st. Ed. Pub. 
Collins. 1979  pp.288 with 24 colour plates and dist. maps. A thoroughly vg. copy in illus. 
boards. Out-of-print. Scarce.    [42410]  £35.00 
The first comprehensive guide ever published to the land snails and slugs of Britain and North-Western Europe. This book 
describes and illustrates nearly 300 species found in the area bounded by the Arctic in the North, the Alpines in the South 
and the Carpathians in the East. 
 

527. Kingdon, J. Island Africa.  1st. Pub. Princeton Univ. Press. 1989  pp.287 with many illus. and 
also text figs. Vg+ in dw.    [42386]  £15.00 
Contrary to to superficial appearances, this monolithic continent is a complex mosaic of landlocked islands; islands which 
vary from isolated forests in oceans of grassland to lakes in seas of land. 
 

528. Knight, F.A. Idylls of the Field.  Pub. Stock. 1889  pp.vi, 182 with small illus. Front internal 
hinge showing some wear o/w. a vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42414]  £20.00 
 

529. Lloyd, H.G. The Red Fox.  Pub. Batsford. 1980  pp.320 with b/w. photographs a vg. copy in 
same dw.    [42272]  £20.00 
 

530. Lockley, R. Birds & Islands. Travels in Wild Places. Pub. Witherby 1991  pp.237 with small text 
illus. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [42287]  £12.00 
 

531. Lockley, R. The Island.  1st. Ed. Pub. Deutsch. 1969  pp.191 with illus. A vg. copy in same 
dw.    [42263]  £20.00 



 

532. Lockley, R.M. The Golden Year.  Pub. Readers Union. 1950  pp.183 with a few illus. A vg. 
copy in yellow cloth boards.    [42608]  £5.00 
 

533. Lockley, R.M. I Know An Island.  1st. Ed. Pub. Harrap. 1938  pp.299 with b/w. plates and 
other figs. Small piece of cloth has been attached neatly to top of spine o/w. a vg. copy in 
green cloth boards.    [42805]  £9.00 
 

534. Lockley, R.M. The Private Life of the Rabbit.  Pub. Book Club. 1980  pp.152 with b/w. 
photographs and some text figs. A thoroughly very good copy in same dw.    [42424]  £12.00 
 

535. Lydekker, R. A Hand-Book to the Marsupialia and Monotremata. Allen’s Naturalists’ Library. 
Pub. W.H. Allen. 1894  pp.xvi, 302 with 38 colour plates. Front internal hinge showing a little 
wear. Boards rubbed and pulled at extremities. Bound in half cloth and marbled boards. 
Overall a vg. copy.     [42701]  £50.00 
 

536. Lyne, G. Marsupials and Monotremes of Australia.  Pub. Angus and Robertson. 1967  pp.72 
with illus. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42818]  £12.00 
 

537. Macdonald, D. Running with the Fox.  Pub. Guild. 1987  pp.224 with colour and b/w. 
photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42378]  £10.00 
 

538. Macdonald, D. and Barrett, P. Mammals of Britain and Europe. Collins Field Guide. Pub. 
Collins 1993  pp.312 with 64 colour plates and other text illus. A fine copy in illus. boards.    
[42258]  £20.00 
 

539. McGowan, C. Diatoms to Dinosaurs. The Size and Scale of Living Things. Pub. Island Press. 
1994  pp. 288 with figs. throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [39153]  £15.00 
 

540. Mackworth-Praed, H. Conservation Pieces.  Pub. Packard. 1991  pp.220 with colour 
photographs and other figs. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [42621]  £3.00 
 

541. Macpherson, Rev. H.A. et al. The Partridge. Fur, Feather and Fin Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Longmans. 1893  pp.vi, 276 with b/w. plates. Ex-lib. stamp to fep. and bookplate to paste-
down. Scattered light foxing to contents and fore-edges. Overall a very good copy.     [42714] £30.00 
 

542. Neal, E. Badgers. Blandford Mammal Series. Pub. Blandford. 1977  pp.x, 321 with colour and 
b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [42366]  £10.00 
 

543. Neal, E. The Natural History of Badgers.  Pub. Helm. 1986  pp.xviii, 238 with colour and b/w. 
photographs throughout. A nr. fine copy in sl. faded dustwrapper.     [42375]  £12.50 
 

544. Newbigin, M.I. Frequented Ways. A general survey of the land forms, climates and vegetation of 
western Europe, considered in their relation to the life of man; including a detailed study of some 
typical regions. Pub. Constable and Company Ltd. 1922  pp.xi, 321 with 31 b/w. photographic 
plates. Some foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    [38584]  £10.00 
 

545. Nimrod Nimrod’s Hunting Tours. Interspersed with characteristic anecdotes, sayings, and doings of 
sporting men, including notices of the principal Crack Riders of England, to which are added 
Nimrod’s letters on riding to hounds, with analytical contents and general index of names. Pub. 
Kegan Paul. 1903  pp.xxiii, 400 with hand-coloured plates. Sl. tears to top and bottom of 
spine o/w.a vg. copy.This edition limited to 500 copies.    [38703]  £150.00 
 

546. Nowak, R.M. Walker’s Bats of the World.  Pub. JH. 1994  pp.287 with b/w. photographs 
throughout. A vg. copy in slightly creased card covers.    [42261]  £18.00 



 

547. Ott, R. Alaska’s Copper River Delta.  Pub. Inmerc. BV, Wormer. 1998  pp. 160 with colour 
plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38937]  £25.00 
This book visits the largest wetland on the Pacific coast to North America - with its associated rain forest, barrier islands, 
mountains, and glaciers, and its wildlife and human inhabitants - and reveals the Delta through the work of 22 artists from 
11 countries.  Beautifully illustrated. 
 

548. Perry, R. I Went a’Sheperding. Chapters in the Life of a Sheperding Naturalist and His Wife in the 
Western Highlands and Islands. Rep. Pub. Lindsay Drummond. 1945  pp.163 with b/w. plates. 
Scattered foxing to prelims. and fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy in illus. cloth boards.    [42652] £12.00 
 

549. Ransome, R. The Natural History of Hibernating Bats.  Pub. Helm. 1990  pp.xxi, 235 with some 
b/w. photographs. A fine copy in same dw.    [42286]  £60.00 
 

550. Reynoldson, T.B. A Key to the British species of Freshwater Triclads.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. FBA. 
1978  pp.32 with figures.  Nr. vg. in card covers.    [30391]  £5.00 
 

551. Rintoul, L.J. and Baxter E.V. (following J. A. Harvie-Brown). A Vertebrate Fauna of Forth.  
Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 1935  pp. lv, 397 with 16 b/w. photographic plates and a fold-out 
colour map. VG. in slightly grubby dw.  Hard to find with dustwrapper.  With the library 
stamp of R.S.R. Fitter.    [37092]  £100.00 
Extract from the introduction ‘When Dr Harvie Brown planned his histories of the Faunal Areas of Scotland, his aim was to 
make a complete faunal review of the whole country......At his death (1916) all had been published except those of Forth, 
Clyde and Solway. The Vertebrate Fauna of Forth is now finished and we look to our colleagues in Clyde and Solway to 
complete the series.’ 
 

552. Rintoul, L.J. and Baxter E.V. (following J. A. Harvie-Brown). A Vertebrate Fauna of Forth.  
Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 1935  pp. lv, 397 with 16 b/w. photographic plates and a fold-out 
colour map. VG.     [42618]  £80.00 
 

553. Rogerson, S. and Tunnicliffe, C. Our Bird Book.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1947  pp. 128 with 
colour plates and b/w. drawings. Scattered foxing to end-papers, fore-edges and a little to 
title-page. Spine of red cloth boards is lightly faded otherwise vg.     [42691]  £38.00 
 

554. Roosevelt, T. et al. The Deer Family. American Sportsman’s Library. Pub. Macmillan. 1902  
pp.ix, 334 with some b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in sl. rubbed boards with gilt decorations.    
[42185]  £50.00 
 

555. Roubik, D.W. Ecology and Natural History of Tropical Bees.  1st. Ed. Pub. C.U.P. 1989  pp.x, 
514 with b/w. photographs and other figs. A fine copy in vg. dw.     [42198]  £32.50 
 

556. Sackville-West, V. Country Notes.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1939  pp.219 with b/w. 
photographs. Boards darkened in places and showing some wear. Overall a good-vg. copy.     
[42770]  £10.00 
 

557. Scott, Peter. Travel Diaries of a Naturalist. Vol. 2. Hawaii, California, Iceland, Norway, Alaska, 
Florida, The Bahamas, Israel, Romania, Siberia, Spitzbergan, Greenland. Pub. Collins, London. 
1985  pp.288 with many coloured illustrations and text figs. by the author. One small chip to 
spine of dw. otherwise a very good copy.     [42689]  £15.00 
 

558. Shackleton, K. Wildlife and Wilderness.  An Artist’s World. Pub. Clive Holloway. 1986  pp. 120 
with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38940]  £15.00 
 

559. Sherman, P.W. et al. (Eds.). The Biology of the Naked Mole-Rat.  Pub. Princeton. 1991  
pp.xvi,518 with b/w. photographs, figs. and colour frontis. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. 
Scarce.    [42199]  £75.00 



 

560. Southern, J. Thorburn’s Birds and Mammals.  Pub. David and Charles. 1986  pp.96 with 
colour plates throughout. A fine copy in dw. Landscape folio.    [42362]  £25.00 
 

561. Spawls, S. Sun, Sand & Snakes.  1st. Pub. Collins/Harvill. 1979  pp. 254 with colour plates. 
VG. in dw.    [42231]  £10.00 
 

562. Steele, R.C. Wildlife Conservation in Woodlands.  Pub. HMSO. 1975  pp.67 with b/w. 
photographs, illus. and line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42790]  £7.50 
 

563. Sterba, Dr. G. Freshwater Fishes of the World.  Pub. SV. 1973  2 Volumes with colour and b/w. 
photographs. A vg. set in slipcase.    [42340]  £15.00 
 

564. Swarts, F.A. The Pantanal.  Pub. Paragon. 2000  pp.xv, 301 with colour photographs. A nr. 
fine copy in card covers.    [42759]  £12.00 
This book looks at  the Pantanal which is one of the most immense, pristine and biologically rich environments on the planet. 
 

565. Taylor, Dr. J.E. Half-Hours at the Sea-side. Or recreations with marine objects. Pub. W.H. Allen. 
1890  pp.xii, 266 with illus. throughout and a 77 page catalogue at rear. Boards lightly pulled, 
rubbed and marked o/w. a good plus copy. Contents very clean.    [38635]  £12.00 
 

566. Taylor, F. Tench. The Richard Walker Angling Library. 1st. Ed. Pub. Macdonald. 1971  pp.xiii, 
150 with photographs and figs.  One small stain to fore-edge not affecting contents.  Overall a 
thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.    [38893]  £95.00 
 

567. Titcombe, C. Wildlife in Gwent Post Millenium.  Pub. By the Author. 2006  pp.197 with colour 
photographs. A nr. fine copy in card covers.    [42417]  £5.00 
 

568. Titcombe, C. Wildlife in Gwent Post Millenium  Pub. by the author. 2006  pp.197 with colour 
plates. A fine copy in card covers.    [42651]  £12.00 
 

569. Uttley, A. Ambush of Young Days.  Rep. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1948  pp.206 with small 
frontis piece. Small inscription to paste down otherwise a very good copy in green cloth 
boards.    [42711]  £12.00 
 

570. Uttley, A. The Swans Fly Over.  Pub. Country Book Club. 1960  pp.139 with illus. by C.F. 
Tunnicliffe. A vg. copy in sl. browned dw.    [42802]  £18.00 
 

571. Walters, J. Devon. Wildlife Through the Seasons. Pub. Arlequin Press. 2000  pp.132 with colour 
plates throughout. A near fine copy in same dustwrapper. Limited edition to 1000 copies of 
which this is188. Signed by the author.    [42647]  £30.00 
 

572. White, Gilbert. Natural History and Antiquites of Selborne.  2nd Buckland Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 
1876  2 volumes in folio bound by Brooklyn Library in USA. with 23 photographs by carbon 
process. Ex-Brooklyn Public Library.  This must be a unique copy as the the gilt title to each 
volume is spelt ‘Natural History of Shelborne’. Just a little foxing. Some library markings. 
Still a vg. set.    [39084]  £110.00 
 

573. Willock, C. Kenzie. The Wild-Goose Man.  5th. Imp. Pub. Andre Deutsch. 1977  pp. 159 with 
small illus. A nr. fine copy in same dw.     [38936]  £30.00 
 

New Naturalist Series 
574. 01. Neal, E. The Badger. The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1948  

Scattered foxing to contents. Overall a vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [42368]  £20.00 



 

575. 02. Vesey-FitzGerald, B. British Game. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1946  A vg. 
copy in sl. chipped dw.     [42355]  £30.00 
 

576. 06. Fisher, J. The Fulmar. The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952  An 
interesting association copy from the library of renowned naturalist Eric Hardy.  Mr Hardy 
added many items to his books and annotating them as he saw fit.  As a result, the front 
internal hinge is showing wear along with the spine. Overall a good copy in green boards. 
Coming with this book are a letter from James Fisher to Eric Hardy, James Fisher’s signature, 
articles by James Fisher, Seton Gordon and others. Also obituary notices for James Fisher.    
[42699]  £150.00 
 

577. 08. Morley, Derek Wragge. Ants. The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub.Collins. 
1953  A vg. copy in green cloth boards which are lightly faded to spine.     [42712]  £60.00 
 

578. 09. Tinbergen, N. The Herring Gull’s World. The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Collins. 1953  An interesting association copy from the library of renowned naturalist Eric 
Hardy.  Mr Hardy added many items to his books and annotating them as he saw fit.  As a 
result, the book is in good to vg. condition. Coming with this book is a review of the book 
(1953), a reply to a reader letter by Tinbergen extracted from a journal and reviews of 3 of 
Tinbergen’s other books. There are further related articles, photographs, illustrations and 
annotations.    [43061]  £50.00 
 

579. 11. Lowe, F.A. The Heron The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954  
An interesting association copy from the library of renowned naturalist Eric Hardy.  Mr 
Hardy added many items to his books and annotating them as he saw fit.  As a result, the book 
is in good to vg. condition. Coming with this book are letters from Frank Lowe to Eric Hardy, 
articles about and by Frank Lowe, a flyer about Frank Lowe’s lecture circuit for 1956 & ‘57, 
reviews of the book and an obituary for Frank Lowe. There are many other related pieces of 
ephemera and annotations to the text.    [42698]  £175.00 
 

580. 19. Summerhayes, V.S. Wild Orchids of Britain.  The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 
1951  An interesting association copy from the library of renowned naturalist Eric Hardy.  Mr 
Hardy added many items to his books and annotating them as he saw fit.  As a result, the book 
is in poor to good condition. Coming with this book is a letter from VS Summerhayes to Eric 
Hardy, an article by Ted Lousley, an article detailing VS Summerhayes receiving ‘the 
honourary fellowship of the RHS’ and many related articles, illustrations and annotations.    
[42700]  £40.00 
 

581. 21. Frost, W.E. and Brown, M.E. The Trout. New Naturalist Monograph 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 
1967  A vg. copy in similar dw.    [42350]  £50.00 
 

582. 23. Harris, J.R. An Angler’s Entomology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952  A vg. 
copy in same dw.    [42352]  £35.00 
 

583. 55. Newton, I. Finches. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1972  A fine copy in a fine 
dw.    [42353]  £90.00 
 

584. 55. Newton, I. Finches.  The New Naturalist. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1995  pp.288 with b/w. 
photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.     [42814]  £15.00 
 

585. 82b. Marren, P. The New Naturalists. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2005  A fine 
paperback copy.    [42354]  £30.00 

 



586. 100. Rackham, O. Woodlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006  A near fine 
paperback copy.    [42351]  £30.00 
 

587. 100. Rackham, Oliver. Woodlands. The New Naturalist Library. Ltd. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006  
pp.xiv, 609.  This is copy no. 60 of a limited edition of 100 copies. Signed by author.  Bound 
in dark brown Ross Napa leather, with raised bands. AEG. Complete with Buckram linen 
slipcase. As new.    [42635]  £1,000.00 
This book was published to celebrate Collins’ New Naturalist series reaching its one-hundreth title with Oliver Rackham’s 
‘Woodlands’. Only 100 copies of this deluxe edition were made and in order to buy a copy, one had to enter a ballot.  The 
original flyer advertising this ballot is included with this book. 

 
588. 106. Corbet, P. and Brooks, S. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist Library. Ltd. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Collins. 2008  pp.xvi, 456.  This is copy no. 220 of a limited edition of 400 copies. Signed by 
Stephen Brooks (sadly, Philip Corbet passed away just before publication).  Bound in dark 
brown Ross Napa leather, with raised bands. AEG. Complete with Buckram linen slipcase 
with one minor bump. As new.    [42636]  £350.00 

 
589. 118. Allott, A. Marches The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2011  A mint copy in 

dustwrapper. In-print at £50.00.    [42234]  £45.00 

New Publications 
590. Bumblebee Poster. Bombus Omnibus.     22 Bumblebees illustrated in full colour. Fine copy. 

Measures 223/4 in by 151/2 in. A very useful poster for the identification of Bumblebees.    
[42589]  £5.00 
 

591. Arnold, N. & Ovenden, D. Reptiles & Amphibians of Britain & Europe.  2nd. and latest edition 
Pub. Collins. 2004  pp.288 with 49 coloured plates and many dist. maps. New copy in 
illustrated boards. LATEST EDITION. In print at £25.00.    [42447]  £12.50 
 

592. Aspinall, S. and Porter, R. Birds of the United Arab Emirates.  Pub. Helm. 2011  pp.240 with 
102 colour plates and distribution maps. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £24.99.    
[42871]  £17.50 
 

593. Bisgrove, R. William Robinson. The Wild Gardener. 1st. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2008  pp. 256 
with colour and b/w. photographs and line drawings throughout the text. New copy. With 
dustrwrapper.    [38859]  £30.00 
Curiously, despite his enormous literary output and his position at the centre of and international circle of distinguished 
horticulturists, William Robinson remains a suprisingly enigmatic figure. He was generous to friends and retainers but 
ferocious in his attacks on opponents. A populariser rather than a pioneer, but undoubtedly one of the greatest figures in late 
nighteenth and early twentieth-century gardening. 
 

594. Borrow, N. and Demey, R. Birds of Ghana.  Pub. Helm. 2010  pp.352 with 145 colour plates 
and distribution maps. A new copy in card covers. In-Print at £29.99    [42869]  £20.00 
 

595. Borrow, N. and Demey, R. Birds of Senegal and the Gambia.  Pub. Helm. 2011  pp.352 with 
143 pages of colour plates along with colour dist. maps for each bird. A mint copy in card 
covers.    [42998]  £29.99 
 

596. Coulson, J.C. The Kittiwake.  Pub. Poyser. 2011  pp.304 with colour photographs and 
numerous other figs. A new copy in dw. In-print at £50.00    [42875]  £40.00 
 

597. Davis, C.F. The Honey Bee. Around and About.  Rep. Pub. Bee Craft. 2009  pp.x, 158 with 
colour photographs and several other figs. A new copy in card covers.     [42999]  £25.00 



This is a companion volume to Celia’s first book ‘The Honey Bee Inside Out’ which covered the anatomy and physiology of 
the honey bee. ‘The Honey Bee Around and About’ begins by looking at the origin of honey bees and continues with a 
description of the different subspecies. Celia also details the major diseases affecting honey bees as well as other pests 
including the mite, Varroa. The final chapter looks at the relationship between bees and flowers and the resultant products of 
the hive.  
 

598. Davis, C.F. The Honey Bee Inside Out.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Bee Craft. 2011  pp.xiv, 170 with colour 
photographs and other figs. A new copy in card covers.     [43000]  £25.00 
This book is designed to present detailed information about the anatomy and physiology of the honey bee in a clear and 
concise format. Each of the eight chapters covers an aspect of bee biology and all are copiously illustrated. The author has 
drawn most of the diagrams from her own dissections, giving a realistic rather than idealistic impression of all the parts 
involved.  
 

599. Dawson, Peter. A Handbook for Horticultural Students.  Pub. Peter Dawson. 2011  pp, iv, 500 
with figs. throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [42610]  £40.00 
For new students of horticulture, this book consists of over 100 topics covering a wide range of theoretical and practical 
horticulture. Based on the syllabus of the RHS’ General Exam in Horticulture,  when published the book was also suitable 
for courses and examinations like City and Guilds, BTEC and NVQ levels 1 & 2. 
 

600. Dutson, G. Birds of Melanesia. Bismarcks, Solomons, Vanuatu and New Caledonia. Pub. Helm. 
2011  pp.446 with 86 colour plates, tables and figs. A new copy in card covers. NEW 
PUBLICATION.    [42632]  £40.00 
 

601. Finlayson, C. Avian Survivors. The History and Biogeography of Palearctic Birds. Pub. Poyser. 
2011  pp.304 with colour photographs and numerous figs. A new copy in dw. In-print at 
£50.00    [42874]  £40.00 
 

602. Fitter, J. Field Guide to the Wildlife of New Zealand.  Pub. A & C Black. 2010  pp.276 with 
colour photographs throughout. Very well illustrated. A new copy in card covers.     [42812] £16.99 
 

603. Gillmor, R. Cutting Away. The Linocuts of Robert Gillmor.  Rep. Pub. Langford Press. 2011  pp. 
178 with illustrations throughout. A mint copy in same dw.     [37720]  £38.00 
In this book, after describing his working methods, Robert writes of the inspiration behind the 90 prints illustrated. These 
often evoke memories which allow him to wander into autobiographical anecdotes, thoughts about the artistic process and 
any other ideas that a particular print provokes. In the final section he demonstrates the use of linocuts for posters and book 
jackets, especially those he has designed for the prestigious New Naturalist series. 
 

604. Hale, W.G. The Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds.  1st. Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine 
Books. 2007  pp.xv, 257 plus copies of the original lists of subscribers and covers, contains 42 
fine reproductions of plates. New in dw. This book was limited to 120 standard copies. A 
beautiful production originally priced at £250 a few copies left at £150.    [42709]  £150.00 
Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most 
valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens & Swann 1917) and with the possible exception of Lilford’s Birds- the 
finest and most complete atlas of portraits of British avifauna ( ever published ‘(with their eggs)’ (Woods 1931). Hale’s book 
aimed at determining the number and content of the various series, issues and or editions of the folio ‘Illustrations’  and the 
octavo’Coloured Illustrations’. The contibution of other members of the Meyer family is examined. 
 

605. Hawksford, J.E. and Hopkins, I.J. The Flora of Staffordshire.  Pub. Staffordshire Wildlife 
Trust. 2011  pp. 432 with maps and illustrations covering 2,600 taxa. Just published. New 
hardback copy.    [43077]  £45.00 
A very detailed, interesting volume which begins with 14 chapters considering the natural and man-made habitats of 
Staffordshire, the history of botanical recording in the County, alien plants at Burton on Trent, recent history and current 
flora before moving onto the species accounts and distribution maps. 
 

606. Kenefick, M., Restall, R. and Hayes, F. Birds of Trinidad & Tobago.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm 2011  
pp.272 with 115 colour plates. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £24.99    [42870]  £18.50 
 



607. Kirwan, G. and Green, G. Cotingas and Manakins. Helm Identification Guides.  Pub. Helm. 2011  
pp.624 with 34 colour plates, colour photographs and distribution maps. A new copy in same 
dw. In-print at £60.00.    [42873]  £50.00 
 

608. Lawman, J. A Natural History of Land’s End.  Pub. Tabb House. 2002  pp.xviii, 203 with 
colour photographs and illus. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £13.99.    [41756]  £10.00 
 

609. Martin, J. Barn Owls in Britain.  Pub. Whittet Books. 2008  pp. 288 with line drawings and 
figs. A new copy in illus. boards. In-print at £15.99.    [42743]  £12.50 
In this book the author propounds theories as to why the decline of barn owls has happened, and attempts to peer into the 
future to see how changes in population, agriculture and the coastal footprint will affect the barn owls. 
 

610. Morton- Boyd, J. The Song of the Sandpiper. Memoir of a Scottish Naturalist. 1st. Pub. Colin 
Baxter Photography Ltd. 1999  pp.240 with photos.and  drawings. New copy in dw.    
[42599]  £10.00 
This charming book covers the life of this dedicated Scottish Naturalist who contibuted much to the conservation of his native 
Scotland. He was Director of the Nature Conservancy Council (Scotland) and well known worldwide for his conservation 
work. 
 

611. O’Sullivan, D. In Search of Captain Cook. Exploring the man through his own words. Pub. I.B. 
Tauris. 2008  pp.vii, 263 with some figs. and illus. A fine copy in same dw.     [38679]  £12.50 
In this book the author seeks to do just that and casts vivid light on Cook’s character, teasing out his personality from the 
pages of his own journals. Presenting Cook’s life thematically, O’Sullivan examines his ideas and attitudes in the context of 
the ideas and conflicts of the turbulent eighteenth century. 
 

612. Onley, D. and Scofield, P. Albatrosses, Petrels and Shearwaters of the World. Helm Field Guides. 
Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.240 with 45 colour plates and dist. maps. A new copy in card covers.    
[42275]  £19.99 
 

613. Porter, Michael. Welsh Marches Pomona.  Pub. Marcher Apple Network. 2010  pp. 95 with 31 
full-page colour plates of blossom and fruit by Margaret Gill. New copy. Hardback.     
[42324]  £25.00 
This book provides information on 31 varieties of apple which originated in the Welsh Marches. Although most of these have 
been growing here for generations, several have only recently been ‘re-discovered’. 
 

614. Rackham, Oliver. Woodlands  Pub. Collins. 2010  pp.508 with 210 illus. most of which are in 
colour, Fine copy. This is a reprint of a book published in the New Naturalist Series No.100. 
It offers an inexpensive way of owning this very interesting book that has become costly in 
the original edition.    [42339]  £20.00 
 

615. Raven, S. Wild Flowers.  Pub. Bloomsbury. 2011  pp.499 with lovely colour photographs 
throughout by Jonathan Buckley. A new copy in illus. boards.     [42704]  £50.00 
This lavishly illustrated book is divided by habitat, covering woods, downs and dales, lanes and hedgerows, meadows, coast, 
marshes and streams, moors and mountains, and wasteland. The author introduces a wide range of plants, telling you their 
names and something about them – how to identify the families, how they’re brilliantly adapted to their environment, their 
importance to animals and insects, what herbal remedies they can be used for, the story behind their common names and the 
part they play in local history. 
 

616. Redman, N. et al. Birds of the Horn of Africa.  Ethiopia, Eritrea, Djibouti, Somalia and Socotra. 
Pub. Helm. 2011  pp.512 with 213 colour plates and distribution maps. One small blemish to 
top of rear card cover otherwise as new. In-print at £35.00    [42872]  £25.00 
 

617. Sanders, Rosie. The Apple Book  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2010  pp.168 with 144 beautiful plates 
by the author . A new edition of this very popular book originally published as The English  
Apple. Small folio, mint in dw.     [42337]  £25.00 
 



618. Showler, Karl. Essays in Beekeeping History  Pub. Beecraft. 2011  pp. 258 with illus. New. 
Softback. Recommended.    [43096]  £17.50 
The foundations of modern movable comb beekeeping were laid by men and women with inquiring minds who saw that the 
methods then in use could be improved by careful observation of the behaviour of bees. In these essays, internationally 
renowned bee-expert Karl Showler has looked at the beekeeping methods used in Europe, the United Kingdom and Ireland, 
Canada and the United States. This is an international book which attempts to transcend the limits of continental and 
national boundaries. 
 

619. Simms, A.  Hannah and the Honey Bees.  Pub. Beecraft. 2011  pp.76 with colour illus. 
throughout. A mint copy in card covers.     [42817]  £9.00 
A delightful little story aimed at children aged 8 and over. Hannah and the Honey Bees tells the story of Hannah who helps 
her Grandad with his bees. In a similar vein to Alice in Wonderland, Hannah falls asleep and through her dreams enters the 
beehive. Whilst there she meets the queen, drones and so on and learns all about the lives of bees. Short chapters make this 
suitable for bed-time reading and the story contains a good amount of accurate information.  
 

620. van Wyk, Ben-Erik. Food Plants. of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp. 480 with 
over 1,000 colour photographs. Mint. Hardback.    [42596]  £25.00 
The core of this work is an encyclopedic description of more than 350 food and flavour plants in use worldwide. Practical 
information, not readily available elsewhere, this should be on every food enthusiast’s bookshelf.  The sister volumes to this 
work are van Wyck’s ‘Medicinal Plants’ (item 635 in this catalogue) and ‘Mind-Altering and Poisonous Plants of the World’ 
(item 637 in this catalogue). 
 

621. van Wyk, Ben-Erik & Wink, M. Medicinal Plants of the World. An illustrated scientific guide to 
important medicinal plants and their uses. 1st. Pub. Briza S.A. 2004  pp.480 with over 800 
coloured photographs. Mint in illus. boards.    [42597]  £30.00 
With descriptions of more than 320 medicinal plants and their close relatives. Each description has geographical origin, 
therapeutic category, historical and modern uses, active ingredients and pharmacological effects. Recommended. 
 

622. Waters, David. Archibald Thorburn. Artists and Illustrator- The prints and proofs 1889-1934. Pub. 
Langford Press. 2009  pp.181 with many reprints of Thorburn’s illustrations. Mint folio copy 
in dw.    [42616]  £38.00 
A must for those interested in Thorburn’s work. 
 

623. Watson, B. Plants. Their Use, Management, Cultivation and Biology. A Comprehensive Study. Pub. 
Crowood. 2008  pp.479 with colour photographs and figs. throughout. A new copy in dw.     
[42609]  £40.00 
 

624. Wink, M. & Van Wyk, B-E. Mind-Altering and Poisonous Plants of the World. A scientifically 
accurate guide to 1,200 Toxic and Intoxicating Plants. Pub. Timber Press. 2008  pp. 464 with 
colour photography throughout.  New hardback.    [42595]  £30.00 
 

625. Wootton, D. Beekeeping.  A Novice’s Guide. 2nd. Ed. Pub. By the Author.  2011  pp.vi, 144 
with colour photographs throughout. A mint copy in card covers.  A highly regarded book.    
[42973]  £16.99 
 

626. Zimmerman, D.A. et al. Birds of Kenya & Northern Tanzania.  Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.576 with 
colour plates throughout. A new copy in card covers.    [42745]  £29.99 
 

Ornithology 
627. Alexander, H.G. Seventy Years of Birdwatching.  Pub. Poyser. 1974  pp.264 with b/w. 

photographs and other figs. A vg. plus copy in vg. dw.    [42269]  £20.00 
 

628. Alexander, W.B. The Woodcock in the British Isles.  Rep. Pub. British Trust For Ornithology 
nd.  pp.143 with a few dist. maps. Spine of card covers showing a little wear otherwise a vg. 
copy.     [42755]  £8.00 



This book has been reprinted from ‘The Ibis’ Vol.87 pages 512-550, Vol.88 pages 1-24, 159-179, 271-286, 427-444 and 
Vol.89 pages 1-28. 
 

629. Ali, S. and Ripley, S.D. Handbook of the Birds of India and Pakistan.  Compact Edition. Pub. 
O.U.P. 1983  pp.xlii, 737 with 113 colour plates at rear of text, illus. and distribution maps. A 
vg. copy in sl. bumped dw.     [42793]  £60.00 
 

630. Alstrom, P. and Mild, K. Pipits and Wagtails.  Pub. Princeton. 2003  pp.496 with colour 
photographs, dist. maps and other figs. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [42220]  £45.00 
 

631. Baker, J.A. The Peregrine.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Collins. 1967  pp.191. Some foxing to fore edges 
and dw. o/w. a vg. copy in same dw. Scarce.    [42265]  £30.00 
 

632. Barlow, C. et al. A Field Guide to Birds of the Gambia and Senegal.  Pub. Helm. 1999  pp.400 
with 48 colour plates. A fine copy in illus. boards. Out-of-print in hardback.    [42278]  £20.00 
 

633. Baxter, E.V. and Rintoul, L.J. The Birds of Scotland. Their History, Distribution, and Migration. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 1953  2 Volumes with b/w. photographs colour frontis. Very 
light scattered foxing to feps. of both volumes but has also sl. affected portions of text to Vol. 
1. Overall a vg. set in green cloth boards.    [42720]  £50.00 
 

634. Beehler, B.M. Upland Birds of Northeastern New Guinea. WAU Ecology Institute Handbook No.4. 
Pub. WAU. 1978  pp.ix,156 with 10 colour and b/w. plates and several figs. A vg. copy in 
card covers.    [42317]  £10.00 
 

635. Beehler, B.M. et al. Birds of New Guinea.  Pub. Princeton. 1986  pp.xiii, 293 with 55 colour 
and b/w. plates and other line drawings. A good-vg. copy in card covers. Scarce.    [42319] £80.00 
 

636. Berry, J. The Status and Distribution of Wild Geese and Wild Duck in Scotland. International 
Wildfowl Inqury Volume 2. Pub. C.U.P. 1939  pp.xii, with a few b/w. photographs and a colour 
fold-out map at rear of text. Previous owner bookplate to f.e.p. otherwise a vg. copy in green 
cloth boards.    [42675]  £20.00 
 

637. Bibby, C.J. et al.  Bird Census Techniques.  Pub. Academic Press. 1992  pp.xvii, 257 with figs. 
Spine slighlty faded otherwise a fine copy.    [42197]  £20.00 
 

638. Bond, Terance James. A Life in Detail. The Art of Terance James Bond. 1st. Pub. Langford 
Press. 2006  pp.179 with many fine illus. Mint in dw.    [42617]  £28.50 
 

639. Brown, Leslie & Amadon, Dean. Eagles, Hawks and Falcons of the World. 2 Volumes. Pub. 
Country Life Books. 1968.   2 Volumes with colour plates and other figs. throughout. A nr. 
fine set in slipcase which has some minor bumps.    [42345]  £80.00 
 

640. Busby, J. The Living Birds of Eric Ennion.  Pub. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1982  pp. 128 with 
colour illus. and sketches throughout. Fading to dw. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38619]  £20.00 
This book shows a selection of the beautiful studies and field sketches kept by Eric Ennion as references for his larger 
paintings as well as illustrations and descriptive extracts from some of his articles and books.  
 

641. Buxton, J. The Birds of Wiltshire.  1st. Ed. Pub. Wiltshire Lib. 1981  pp.ix, 194 with illus. and 
maps.  VG. in card covers.    [39049]  £10.00 
 

642. Campbell, B. Finding Nests.  Pub. Collins. 1953  pp.256 with b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in 
blue cloth boards.    [42184]  £18.00 
 



643. Chance, E. The Cuckoo’s Secret.  Pub. Sidgwick & Jackson. 1922.  pp.xiv, 238 with b/w. plates 
and 2 fold-out maps. Spine faded, prelims and fore-edges are a little foxed. Overall a vg. 
copy.     [42646]  £40.00 
 

644. Chance, E.P. The Truth About the Cuckoo.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1940  pp.xvi, 207 with 
b/w. plates and some other figs. Foxing to and prelims, including title page and frontis. 
Overall a good-vg. copy in orange cloth boards.    [42690]  £8.00 
 

645. Ching, Raymond. A Monograph of the Family Apterygfidae:  Kiwis. Text by J.R.H. Andrews, et al. 
Pub. Swan-Hill Press. 1991  pp.187 with 24 colour plates & 15 b/w. drawings by the artist, 
plus historical paintings, photographs & maps. Fine copy, in dw.    [21976]  £35.00 
 

646. Chislett, R. & Ainsworth, G. H. Birds on the Spurn Peninsula.  Pub. Peregrine Books. 1996  
pp.xlv. 216, with b/w. plates, charts, tables and fold out map. New copy in dw. Out of print.    
[40519]  £35.00 
An Ornithological classic, written by a master of the genre. The bird observatory at Spurn Point in Yorkshire was founded in 
1945, the third to be established in Britain, and two years ahead of Fair Isle. 
 

647. Clancey, P.A. The Birds of Southern Mozambique.  Pub. African Bird Book. 1996  pp.312 with 
colour plates. A vg. copy in card covers.     [42411]  £16.00 
 
 

648. Coates, B.J. The Birds of Papua New Guinea. 2 Volumes. Passerines and Non-Passerines. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. Dove. 1985  2 Volumes with colour photographs, dist. maps and other line drawings. 
Rubbed and minor chips to edges of dw.’s. Contents fine. Volume 2 particularly scarce.    
[42325]  £300.00 
 

649. Cocker, M. and Mabey, R. Birds Britannica.  Pub. Chatto and Windus. 2005  pp.x, 518 with 
colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.    [42341]  £20.00 
 

650. Cohen, E. and Campbell, B. Nestboxes.  Pub. British Trust For Ornithology. 1952  pp. 32 with 
figs. and line drawings throughout. With foxing to paper covers, o/w. vg.    [38546]  £5.00 
 

651. Cole, A.C. The Egg Dealers of Great Britain. Profiles of some Catalogue Dealers of the 19th and 
20th Centuries. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2006  pp.xiii, 198. A mint copy in dw. Out-of-print.    
[42664]  £65.00 
 

652. Cole, A.C. and Trobe, W.M. The Egg Collectors of Great Britain and Ireland. An Update.  Pub. 
Peregrine Books. 2011  pp.xiii, 171 with b/w. photographs throughout. A mint copy in 
dustwrapper.     [42310]  £48.00 
The content of this book is completely different to the first edition. The work is divided into 3 main parts. Part one, the major 
section of 120 pages, contains primarily profiles of oologists who have passed away since ‘The Egg Collectors of Great 
Britain and Ireland’ was published in 2000. However, in some instances, fundamental, particularly personal, information 
has subsequently come to light in respect of certain persons included in the original book and for these a decision had been 
made to include details in this part. Exceptionally, and it is unlikely that the editors will be involved in another update of this 
nature, it has been decided to include in this part profiles of two oologists still with us whom we consider to have particular 
important influence on the discipline, and therefore merit due recognition. Part 2 adds information on some of the collectors 
featured in the first edition which has come to light in more recent years. Finally, Part 3 provides some photographs not 
previously published of a number of oologists including, if known, details of the place taken, companions and date.  
 

653. Colston, P. and Burton, P. A Field Guide to the Waders of Britain and Europe. With North Africa 
and the Middle East. Pub. Hodder and Stoughton. 1988  pp.224 with 23 colour plates and other 
small line drawings. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42315]  £12.00 
 

654. Coombs, Franklin. The Crows: A Study of the Corvids of Europe. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1978.  
pp.255 with colour and b/w. plates, maps & line drawings. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42653] £10.00 
 



655. Cooper, J.E. Veterinary Aspects of Captive Birds of Prey.  2nd, Ed. Pub. Standfast Press. 1978  
pp.xii, 256 with illus. Slight fading to spine of dustwrapper otherwise Vg.    [35242]  £30.00 
 

656. Cory, C.B. Catalogue of West Indian Birds.  Containing a list of all species known to occur in the 
Bahama Islands, the Greater Antilles, the Caymans, and the Lesser Antilles, excepting the islands of 
Tobago and Trinidad. Pub. By the Author. 1892  pp.163 with fold-out map at rear of text. 
Recently rebound in brown cloth boards. A very good copy.     [42718]  £50.00 
 

657. Coulson, J.C. The Kittiwake.  Pub. T & A D Poyser. 2011  pp.304 with colour photographs and 
figs. A mint copy in same dustwrapper.     [42311]  £50.00 
 

658. Cramp, S. Ed. Handbook of the Birds of Europe the Middle East and North Africa. Vol. 1. Ostrich 
to Ducks. Rep. Pub. Oxford. 1980  A vg. copy in dw. Heavy.    [32912]  £25.00 
 

659. Cramp, Stanley. et al. Handbook of the Birds of Europe the Middle East and North Africa. The 
Birds of the Western Palearctic. Vol.1-9 complete. Pub. RSPB. 1977-94  9 volumes. A thoroughly 
very good to fine set in dustwrappers.    [42356]  £325.00 
 

660. Dawson, M.J. The Peregrines of the Lake District. No.4 The Caliologists’ Series. Pub. Oriel 
Stringer. 1985  pp.61 with b/w. photographs and colour frontis. A thoroughly vg. copy in 
same dustwrapper. Signed by the author.    [42648]  £50.00 
 

661. Dawson, M.J. The Peregrines of the Lake District. No.4 The Caliologists’ Series. Pub. Oriel 
Stringer. 1985  pp.61 with b/w. photographs and colour frontis. Bound in green boards. A fine 
copy.     [42673]  £20.00 
 

662. Dawson, M.J. The Red Kite. No.1 Caliologists’ Series. Pub. New Horizon. 1983  pp.61 with b/w. 
plates. A vg. copy in same dw. Scarce.    [42649]  £45.00 
 

663. Diggles, Silvester. The Ornithology of Australia Vol.3 of 3 Pub. State Publishing Ltd. Ed. 1992  
contains parts 15-21. Unpaginated (142) bound in half grey leather and cloth. Fine copy. Ltd. 
Ed. 436/500.    [35229]  £130.00 
The original work was published between 1866 and 1870 in twenty-one parts in a limited edition of an uncertain number. 
The original plates were executed by Diggles and his niece, Rowena Birkett, was the artist who hand coloured each plate. 
The facsimile limited edition reproduces the original accurately. This volume contains the plates from parts 15-21 from the 
original. This like the original has become scarce. 
 

664. Dunn, Robert. & Limbert, Martin. The Ornithologist’s Guide to The Islands of Orkney and 
Shetland.  Facsimile Pub. Peregrine Books 2007  xii, 128 plus appendix. A fine copy in dw.    
[42665]  £35.00 
A facsimile of the original edition of 1837. This edition contains a biographical chapter on Robert Dunn by Martin Limbert. 
 

665. duPont, J.E. Philippine Birds.  Pub. Delaware Mus. of Nat. Hist. 1971  pp.x, 480 with lovely 
colour plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38958]  £18.00 
 

666. Elliot, D.G. and Wolf, J. Birds of Paradise. Golden Age Illustrations. A Precursor Edition to the 
Facsimile of Daniel G. Elliot’s - A Monograph of the Birds of Paradise. Pub. OZ. 1988  pp.50 with 
colour plates. Folio. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42328]  £25.00 
 

667. Ennion, E. A. R. The Story of Migration.  Pub. George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd. 1947  pp. 100 
with illus. throughout. Some stains to boards. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38548]  £15.00 
 

668. Everett, M. The Birds of Paradise and Bowerbirds.  Rep. Pub. New Burlington. 1987  pp.144 
with full-page colour reprints. A thoroughly vg. copy in dw. which is lightly faded in parts.    
[42795]  £10.00 
 



669. Fisher, J. & Flegg, J. Watching Birds.  1st. Ed. Rev. Pub. Poyser. 1974  pp.159 with 14 photos. 
A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.    [42641]  £10.00 
Originally written by James Fisher in 1940 and revised for the Poyser series by Jim Flegg. 
 

670. Fjeldsa, J. & Krabbe, N. Birds of the High Andes.  1st. Pub. Zoo. Mus. Copen. & Apollo Books. 
1990  pp. 876 with 64 coloured plates plus many maps. Fine in illus. boards. Scarce.    
[38828]  £100.00 
This book covers the area of the temperate and alpine zones of the Andean region from Venezuela and Columbia in the north, 
through Ecuador, Peru, Bolivia, Argentina, to the southernmost part of the continent in Chile. 
 

671. Fleming, R.L. et al. Birds of Nepal. With reference to Kashmir and Sikkim. Pub. Nature 
Himalayas. 1984  pp. 367 with colour illustrative plates. A vg. copy in similar dw.     [42415] £38.00 
This book describes, in field guide form, nearly a tenth of the known birds in the world. Over 1,000 individuals are shown, all 
in colour, representing 741 species. All data on the birds is given on the page facing the illustrations to facilitate quick 
identifications.  
 

672. Fuller, E. Extinct Birds.  Pub. Oxford. 2000  pp. 398 with colour photographs and illus. 
throughout. A fine copy     [42590]  £20.00 
This work is a study of the world’s recently extinct bird species. Errol Fuller draws on a wide range of sources to account 
over 80 bird species that have become extinct. 
 

673. Garnett, M. The Journal of Majory Garnett of Windermere.  Pub. James Whitaker. 2008  pp.iii, 
34. Mint in cloth covered boards.    [41709]  £20.00 
Miss Garnett accompanied Edith and Edward Steward on a trip to Finmark in north Norway. Here they sought the rare 
breeding birds of Finmark and their nests. She repeated the trip to Finmark in 1970 travelling alone. In 1943 she coauthored 
‘The Birds of Lakeland’. 
 

674. Gibbons, D.W., Reid, J.B. & Chapman, R.A. The New Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and 
Ireland: 1988-1991.  2nd. Printing. Pub. Poyser. 1994  pp.xiv, 520 with illus. dist. maps and 
tables. A nr. fine copy in dustwrapper which has some curling to edges.    [42346]  £45.00 
 

675. Gordon, S. Hill Birds of Scotland.  Pub. Arnold. 1915  pp.xii, 300 with b/w. plates. Front hinge 
v. sl. loose. Overall a vg. copy.    [40945]  £70.00 
 

676. Gordon, Seton. In Search of Northern Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. RSPB / Eyre & Spottiswoode. 1941  
pp.224 with b/w. plates. A vg. copy in chipped and worn dw. Scarce in 1st. Edition with 
dustwrapper.     [42756]  £35.00 
 

677. Gordon, W.J. Our Country’s Birds and How to Know Them. A guide to all the birds of Great 
Britain. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent. c.1920  pp.vii, 152 with 32 colour illustrated 
plates. Sl. foxing to f.e.p. Overall a vg. copy in illus. boards.    [39173]  £15.00 
 

678. Gorman, G. The Birds of Hungary  Pub. Helm. 1996  pp.192 with small illus. and distribution 
maps. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.    [42716]  £15.00 
 

679. Gosnell, Major, H.T. The Science of Birdnesting.  Pub. Jones & Co. [1947]  pp.85 with a few 
b/w. photographs. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy. Scarce.    [42243]  £20.00 
 

680. Hammond, N. and Pearson, B. Birds of Prey. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. Pub. Hamlyn. 
1993  pp.160 with colour illus. by Bruce Pearson. A fine copy in same dw.    [42281]  £30.00 
 

681. Hammond, N. and Pearson, B. Waders.  Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994  
pp.174 with colour illus. by Bruce Pearsion. A fine copy in same dw.    [42283]  £15.00 
 

682. Hancock, J.  Herons of North America. Their World in Focus. Pub. Academic Press. 2000  
pp.126 with colour photographs throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in card covers.    [42638] £8.00 



 

683. Hancock, J. and Kushlan, J. The Herons Handbook.  Pub. Croom Helm. 1984  pp. 288 with 
colour paintings by Robert Gillmor and Peter Hayman and numerous distribution maps. A vg. 
copy in nr. vg. dw.     [38606]  £12.00 
 

684. Harrison, C.S. Seabirds of Hawaii. Natural History and Conservation. Pub. Cornell Univ. Press. 
1990  pp.x, 249 with 24 colour plates at centre of book and many figs. in text. A fine copy in 
same dw.     [38956]  £10.00 
 

685. Harrison, James. The Birds of Kent.  1st. Pub. Witherby. 1953  pp.xv, 510 with 49 plates, some 
in colour. Vg. Front board a little faded and small indentation on rear board.    [32541]  £20.00 
 

686. Harting, J.E. The Birds of Shakespeare. Critically Examined, Explained, and Illustrated. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. Van Voorst. 1871  pp.xxii, 321 with vignettes plus frontis. Ex-lib. with a few stamps. 
Spine has been relaid very nicely. Original boards. Overall a very good copy.     [42715] £100.00 
 

687. Hawkey, K.J.G. Understanding Indian Game. Large and Bantams. Pub. SPC. 1978  pp.viii, 151 
with b/w. photographs and some colour illus. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38634]  £25.00 
In this book the author examines the development of the breed, as well as the management, breeding, preperation for shows, 
and other aspects of poultry keeping. 
 

688. Hayman, P. et al. Shorebirds. An identification guide to the waders of the world. Rep. Pub. Helm. 
1987  pp.411 with 88 colour plates and 214 distribution maps. Part of top-edge of rear board 
crumpled and small split to top of spine o/w. a vg. copy.    [38686]  £20.00 
This book is the first comprehensive review that enables birdwatchers throughout the world to identify any species of wader 
in the field. It provides the information to help both the advanced observer and the careful beginner to identify not only the 
species but also, where possible from field characters, the age, sex or racial origin of the bird. 
 

689. Hoyo, J et al. Handbook of the Birds of the World. Volumes 10. Cuckoo-shrikes to Thrushes. Pub. 
Lynx. 2005  pp.895 with 81 colour plates, 427 photographs and 737 distribution maps. A fine 
copy in same dw.    [43076]  £140.00 
A complete chapter is dedicated to each family.  Individual accounts for each species with a summary of taxonomy, 
distribution, habitat, feeding, breeding, movements, status and conservation.  
 

690. Hoyo, Elliott & Sargatal. (Eds.). Handbook of the Birds of the World.  Pub. Lynx Edicions. 
Barcelona. 1992-2002  Volumes 1 to 7 inclusive. The first 7 volumes of this magnificent 
series. All volumes are in fine (as new) condition with their dustwrappers in the same 
condition. This is the first publication to illustrate and cover in detail all the species of birds of 
the world. With hundreds of full page colour plates and many thousands of colour 
photographs and distribution maps.     [37899]  £850.00 
Lynx Edicions are planning to publish volume 16 to complete this mammoth work in 2012. 
 

691. Hume, R. and Pearson, B. Seabirds. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. Pub. Hamlyn. 1993  pp.160 
with colour illus. by Bruce Pearson. A fine copy in same dw.    [42282]  £15.00 
 

692. Illingworth, F. Falcons and Falconry.  New. Rev. Ed. Pub. Blandford. 1964  pp.127 with b/w. 
plates and colour frontis. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42643]  £10.00 
 

693. Jackson, C.E. Great Bird Paintings of the World. Volume 1. The Old Masters and Volume 2. The 
Eighteenth Century. Pub. Antique Collector’s Club. 1993  2 Volumes with colour plates 
throughout. Previous owner stamp to fep of Vol.1. otherwise a thoroughly very good set in 
dustwrappers.     [42719]  £30.00 
 

694. Jonsson, L. Birds of Europe. With North Africa and the Middle East. Pub. Helm. 1992  pp. 559 
with colour plates and distribution maps. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42329]  £15.00 



 

695. Lack, D. The Birds of Cambridgeshire.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Bird Club. 1934  pp. 118 with 
folding map. VG. Scarce.    [38982]  £40.00 
 

696. Lack, D. The Life of the Robin. Bird-Lovers’ Manuals. Rev. Ed. Pub. Witherby. 1946  pp.xvi, 
224 with 8 b/w. plates and colour frontis. Spine of dustwrapper faded otherwise a vg. copy.     
[42650]  £8.50 
 

697. Lack, D. Population Studies of Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1966  pp. 341 with line 
drawings and figs. throughout. A vg. copy in chipped dw.     [42769]  £18.00 
 

698. Lambourne, M. Birds of the World. Over 400 of John Gould’s Classic Bird Illustrations. 1st. Pub. 
Studio Editions. 1992  pp. 304 illus. in colour throughout.  A nr. fine copy in dustwrapper 
which is lightly faded to spine.    [42342]  £45.00 
 

699. Livingston, J.A. and Lansdowne, J.F. Birds of the Northern Forest.  Rep. Pub. McClelland and 
Stewart. 1971  pp.247 with full-page colour plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. Small 
folio.    [42794]  £25.00 
 

700. Lockley, R.M. Flight of the Storm Petrel.  Pub. David & Charles. 1983  pp.192 with illus. 
throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [42594]  £12.00 
 

701. Longcore, J. R. and Sepik, G.F. (Eds). Proceedings of the 8th American Woodcock Symposium.  
Pub. U.S. Dept. of the Interior 1993. Biological Report No.16.  pp.139 with figs. A very good 
copy in card covers.     [42679]  £10.00 
 

702. Macleod, R.D. Key to the Names of British Birds.  Pub. Pitman. 1954  pp.viii, 67. Covers 
marked and stained.  Foxing to some parts. A good working copy.    [39252]  £5.00 
 

703. Marchant, S. and Higgins, P.J. (Eds.). Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds. 
Volume 1. Ratites to Ducks. Part B. Australian Pelican to Ducks. Pub. Oxford. 1990  pp.735 with 
53 colour plates and distribution maps. A fine copy in dw. which is sl. faded to spine.    
[42798]  £150.00 
The Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds is one of the most exciting and significant projects in 
Australasian ornithology. They will provide a comprehensive and accurate synthesis of knowledge of all the birds that occur 
in the regions. 
 

704. Marshall, A.J. (Eds). Biology and Comparative Physiology of Birds.  Pub. Academic Press, New 
York. 1960  2 vols. with text illus. & figs. Excellent set in sunned dws.    [18516]  £20.00 
 

705. Martin, B.P. Birds of Prey of the British Isles.  Pub. David and Charles. 1992  pp.192 with 
colour photographs and illus. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42332]  £15.00 
 

706. Mathews, G.M. A List of the Birds of Australia.  Pub. Witherby. 1913  pp.xxvi, 452 with colour 
double-page map at rear of text. Newspaper cutting about the book has been stuck to front 
paste-down. Light foxing to feps. Title piece of original spine has been relaid very nicely to 
new spine. Overal a very good copy with gilt decoration to front board.    [42717]  £60.00 
 

707. Mavrogordato, J.G. A Falcon in the Field. A Treatise on the Training and Flying of Falcons, being 
a Companion Volume and Sequel to A Hawk for the Bush.  With Illustrations by D.M. Henry and 
G.E. Lodge. Pub. Knightly Vernon. 1966.  pp.xi,123 with colour plates & figs. Some stain 
marks to fep and half title and sparse foxing to contents which are in vg. to fine condition. 
Bound in half morocco. A very lovely copy in slipcase.     [42739]  £550.00 
 



708. Mayr, E. Birds of the Southwest Pacific.  Pub. Macmillan. 1968  pp.xix, 316 with some text 
figs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [42316]  £8.50 
 

709. Merikallio, E. Finnish Birds. Their distribution and numbers. Pub. Helsinki. 1958  pp. 181 with 
dist. maps.  Some pages uncut. VG. in card covers.    [38984]  £30.00 
 

710. Mitchell, F.S. The Birds of Lancashire.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Gurney and Jackson. 1892  pp.xxvi, 271 
with plates and a fold-out map. Mottled effect calf leather binding. Map is complete and has 
benefited some repair. Overall a vg. copy.     [42277]  £75.00 
 

711. Morrison, R.I.G. & Ross, R.K. Atlas of  Nearctic Shorebirds on the Coast of South America. 2 
Volumes. Pub. Canadian Wildlife Service. 1989  2 Volumes  with text illus., distribution maps 
and figs. A very good set in card covers.    [42678]  £28.00 
 

712. Mudie, R. The Feathered Tribes of the British Islands.  4th. Ed. Pub. Henry G. Bohn. 1853/4  2 
Volumes with a total of 24 colour plates of which 3 in each volume are of eggs. Two stamp 
marks to the half-title of each volume. Bound in red cloth boards with blind-tooling 
decoration. A very lovely set.    [42764]  £200.00 
 

713. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Snow Bunting.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1993  pp.xvi, 
339 with b/w. photography.  Fine in fine dw.    [42421]  £35.00 
This second edition was published with additional information.  
 

714. Nethersole-Thompson, D. & M. Greenshanks.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1979  pp. 275 with 4 
colour and 8 b/w. plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in vg. dustwrapper.    [42320]  £35.00 
 

715. Nicholson, E.M. The Art of Bird-Watching. A Practical Guide to Field Observation. Pub. 
Witherby. 1931  pp.217 with b/w. photographs and other figs. Some light foxing to contents 
otherwise a vg. copy in cloth boards.    [42216]  £10.00 
 

716. O’Connor, R.J. & Shrubb, M. Farming and Birds.  1st. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1986  
pp.xii, 290 with dist. maps and many figs.  Spine lightly sunned, o/w. vg.    [42255]  £20.00 
 

717. Ogilvie, M. and Pearson, B. Wildfowl. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Gudies. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994  
pp.160 with colour illus. throughout. 50 copies of this volume had a hand-coloured 
illustration by Bruce Pearson added to the title page. All illustrations are different and the one 
in this book is of a Smew. Also signed by him. A fine copy in dw. Scarce.     [42284]  £50.00 
 

718. Ogilvie, M. and Pearson, B. Wildfowl. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Gudies. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994  
pp.160 with colour illus. by Bruce Pearson. A fine copy in same dw.    [42285]  £15.00 
 

719. Ogilvie, M. and Rose, C. Grebes of the World.  Pub. Bruce Coleman. 2003  pp.112 with colour 
illus. throughout by Chris Rose. A fine copy in same dw.    [42688]  £12.00 
 

720. Perry, K.W. The Irish Dipper.  Pub. Privately. 1986  pp.142 with colour and b/w. photographs. 
VG. copy with small bump to bottom edge of rear board.    [16958]  £15.00 
 

721. Poole, A.F. Ospreys. A Natural and Unnatural History. Pub. Cambridge. 1989  pp.xviii, 246 with 
many illus. and photographs.  VG. in same dw.    [42312]  £28.00 
A very informative work on Ospreys, distilling data from many studies on the bird, including extensive research by the 
author. Includes looking at Osprey natural history and conservation worldwide. 
 

722. Prater, A.J.  Estuary Birds of Britain and Ireland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1981  pp.440 with b/w. 
plates and numerous other figs. A fine copy in same dw.    [42809]  £15.00 
 



723. Priest, Cpt. C.D. A Guide to the Birds of Southern Rhodesia and A Recording of Their Nesting 
Habits.  Pub. William Clowes & Sons. 1929  pp.xix, 233 with 14 coloured plates and other 
illus. figs. along with a map of the area in rear of book. A vg. copy in boards which are lightly 
marked in places.    [42786]  £25.00 
 

724. Proctor, N.S. and Lynch, P.J. Manual of Ornithology. Avian Structure & Function. Pub. Yale. 
1993  pp.xii, 340 with illus. and figs. A vg. copy in same dw.    [42246]  £30.00 
 

725. Robson, C. Birds of South-East Asia.  Pub. New Holland. 2002  pp.504 with 104 colour plates. 
A nr. fine copy in sl. creased card covers.    [42276]  £16.00 
 

726. Rose, C. In A Natural Light.  Pub. Langford Press. 2005  pp. 142 with illustrations throughout. 
A mint copy in same dw.     [37721]  £35.00 
In a Natural Light is Chris’ first book and focuses on his paintings of British birds. Many of the pictures are of common 
species seen in the countryside around his home in the Scottish Borders.  
 

727. Ruttledge, R.F. Ireland’s Birds.  Pub. Witherby. 1966  pp.xv, 207 with b/w. plates. A vg. copy 
in nr. vg. dw.     [38567]  £18.00 
This book summarised in concise form the status, distribution and migrations of birds that are found in Ireland. Lengthy lists 
of bird occurances have been omitted fromt the text, and the records have been analysed to present the reader a clear picture 
of the overall position of each species. 
 

728. Samuels, E.A. The Birds of New England.  Pub. Boston. 1870  pp.vii, 591 with colour plates 
which show foxing. Contents otherwise clean. Spine relaid. Boards rubbed and lightly marked 
in places.    [38600]  £20.00 
 

729. Scott, P. and Fisher, J. A Thousand Geese.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953  pp.240 with b/w. 
plates, illus. and colour frontis. Previous owner has tipped in an illus. onto front fep. Very 
light scattered foxing to contents and fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [42807]  £15.00 
 

730. Sharrock, J.T.R. (Ed.). Frontiers of Bird Identification. A British Birds guide to some difficult 
species. Pu. Macmillan 1980  pp.272 with b/w. photographs and figs. throughout. A fine copy 
in same dw.    [42779]  £15.00 
 

731. Short, L. & Horne, J. Toucans, Barbets and Honeyguides. Bird Families of the World. Pub. 
Oxford. 2001  pp.xxiii, 526 with 35 coloured plates and 17 coloured figs. plus many other 
illus. Fine copy in same dw.     [39355]  £130.00 
Presenting the volume in two parts, the authors first seek to encourage a wider appreciation for their habitats, combining 
description and analysis of their life cycles with beautiful and detailed illustrations. 
 

732. Shrubb, M. Birds, Scythes and Combines. A history of birds and agricultural change. Pub. 
Cambridge. 2003  pp.xi, 371 with b/w. photographs and other figs. A nr. fine copy in dw.    
[42221]  £40.00 
 

733. Sick, Helmut. Birds in Brazil:  A Natural History. Illustrated by Paul Barruel. Pub. Princeton Uni. 
Press. 1993. Translated by William Belton.  pp. 703 describing over 1,600 bird species, with 
colour paintings, line drawings, text illus. & maps. Small stain mark to rear of dw. and a 
couple of small closed tears. O/w. a fine copy.    [38829]  £30.00 
 

734. Sitwell, Sacheverell & Buchanan, Handasyde & Fisher, James. Fine Bird books 1700-1900. 
Foreword by S. Dillon Ripley. Rep. Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1990  pp.xiii,180 with full-page 
colour reproductions. Fine in dw.     [42615]  £35.00 
 



735. Smythies, B.E. et al. Pocket Guide to the Birds of Borneo. Compiled by Charles Francis from the 
3rd Edition By Smythies. Pub. Sabah Soc. 1984  pp.123 with 45 colour plates. A throughly vg. 
copy in card covers.    [42426]  £10.00 
 

736. Snow, D.W. & Perrins, C.M. The Birds of the Western Palearctic Concise Edition. In 2 Volumes 
Pub. O.U.P. 1998  2 volumes with many hundreds of plates and text illus. Spines of 
dustwrappers lighlty faded. Slip-case showing signs of a little wear. Overall a nr. fine set.    
[42357]  £100.00 
 

737. Stevens, R. The Taming of Genghis. With illustrations by C.F. Tunnicliffe. Pub. Faber and Faber. 
1956  pp.127. A lot of newspaper cuttings have been inserted into this copy (by its previous 
owner Eric Hardy) along with an image of falcons on the f.e.p. A vg. copy overall in dw. 
which is sl. chipped. Very scarce.     [40065]  £135.00 
 

738. Stillwell, J.E. Check List of Birds of Dallas County, Texas.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Boyd Printing Co. 
1939  pp.vii, 83. A vg. copy in lightly marked and rubbed card covers (small piece missing 
from front bottom corner).    [38637]  £15.00 
 

739. Storr, G.M. and Johnstone, R.E. Field Guide to The Birds of Western Australia.  Pub. West. Aus. 
Mus. 1979  pp.211 with 40 colour plates. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [42330]  £15.00 
 

740. Talbot Kelly, Giles. (Intro.). R. B. Talbot Kelly. R.I., S.WL.A. 1896-1971.  Pub. Lavenham. 1992  
30 pages of plates reproducing Talbot Kelly's paintings, many in colour. This is the catalogue 
of an exhibition held in Cambridge, Gloucester, Lavenham and Rugby in 1992. Fine copy in 
card covers.    [42800]  £12.00 
 

741. Tomkies, M. Golden Eagle Years.  Pub. Heinemann. 1982  pp.202 with b/w. and colour 
photographs. A thoroughly very good hardback copy in same dw.    [42331]  £10.00 
 

742. Tomkinson, Gerald The Journal of Gerald Tomkinson. An Account of Three Oological Trips-Spain 
1919, Finmark 1935 & 1936. Privately Printed for Jim Whitaker. 2010  pp.178 . Bound in cloth 
and limited to only 75 copies. New.    [39895]  £50.00 
 

743. Trobe, William M. The Birdnester’s Bedtime Book.  Pub. Peregrine books. 2008  pp.ix, 411 
with photographs. Mint copy in dw.    [42180]  £50.00 
 

744. Tryon, A. The Wildfowler’s Year.  Pub. Collins. 1952  pp. 93 with 12 colour plates by Hugh 
Monahan. A vg. copy in clean blue boards.    [38609]  £15.00 
 

745. Vaughan, R. and Jennings, N.V. The Stone Curlew. Burhinus oedicnemus. Pub. Isabelline. 2005  
pp.xviii, 345 with colour photographs and other figs. One minor mark to rear dustwrapper 
which has affected board o/w. a fine copy.     [42280]  £30.00 
 

746. Vaurie, C.  Classification of the Ovenbirds (Furnariidae).  Pub. Witherby. 1971  pp.46. A 
thoroughly vg. copy in blue cloth boards.     [42804]  £10.00 
 

747. Venegas, C. Aves de Magallanes.  Pub. Universidad de Magallanes. 1994  pp. 158 with 33 
colour illus. plates at rear of text. All text in Spanish. A vg. copy in illus. card covers. Signed 
by author.    [38636]  £20.00 
 

748. Verner, W. The Natural History Diaries of Willoughby Verner. Being an account of his Natural 
History expeditions 1867 - 1890. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2002  pp.viii. 162, with b/w. illus. 
and photographs throughout the text. Fine copy.    [42666]  £40.00 
Willoughby Verner is undoubtedly best known for his classic work ‘My Life Among the Wild Birds in Spain’. 
 



749. Wassink, A. and Oreel, G.J. The Birds of Kazakhstan.  Pub. Wassink. 2007  pp.288 with colour 
photographs and dist. maps. A fine copy in illus. boards. Scarce.    [42279]  £75.00 
 

750. Watling, D. Birds of Fiji, Tonga and Samoa.  Pub. Millwood. 1982  pp.176 with 15 colour 
plates, colour photographs and other text figs. A vg. copy in sl. faded dw.    [42327]  £22.50 
 

751. Waydelin, F.J. Adventures Among Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 
2008  pp.xiv, 167 with some b/w. photography.  New in dw.  Limited to 100 copies.    
[37623]  £60.00 
Frederick J Waydelin, dedicated egg collector, came to write this book, completing it in a typed version in 1944; but it 
remained unpublished.  He became interested in birdnesting as a schoolboy in the late 19th century. Over the following few 
years, he became increasingly interested in egg collecting.  Waydelin was admitted to the British Ornithologists’ Union in 
1920, but his membership was shortlived, and his resignation in 1922 may well have been connected to his egg collecting 
exploits. Later in the mid 1930s he ceased egg collecting and rejoined the B.O.U. (1934), but again his membership was 
shortlived and he resigned for the second time in 1936.  An interesting historical account. 
 

752. Whitaker, J. A Field Guide to the Scarcer Breeding Birds of the New Forest and Surrounding 
Area.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1997  pp.xi. 70, with colour plates throughout the text. New 
in same dw.    [35373]  £25.00 
This publication is the first in a series of field guides aimed at the field ornithologist who finds the pursuit of breeding birds 
both educational and stimulating. 
 

753. Whitaker, J. The Golden Eagle. With chapters on the Sea Eagle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 
2001  pp.x, 258 with illustrations.  New in dw.     [40515]  £50.00 
The content of this work differs substantially from that of the work of the same title published by Poyser in 1997. 
 

754. Whitaker, James. A Natural History Journal 1950-1975, 1976-1982 & 1983-1990. A record of 
.................. Oological and Ornithological study and memories. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine 
Books). 2004-05  Three volumes - one dedicated to each time period. New in dustwrappers. 
Each volume limited to 100 copies. Volume two of this set is AEG.    [37624]  £500.00 
James’ (Jim Whitaker - Peregrine Books) interest in birds began as a birds’ nesting schoolboy (around 1940), and with other 
like-minded boys he began to collect eggs. These books recount his exploits over the 40 years between 1950 and 1990.  Jim is 
very well known in the field of Oology and has published a significant number of works on the subject. 
 

755. Woodhead, D. From Dawn till Dusk.  Pub. Langford Press. 2005  pp. 156 with illustrations 
throughout. A mint copy in same dw.     [37719]  £35.00 
This book portrays the natural history of the author’s home area in south-east Scotland and also farther afield. In a wealth of 
drawings and paintings together with diary extracts and field observations, Woodhead distills his reactions to the activity 
and moods of the natural world around him. 
 

756. Woods, R.W. Guide to Birds of the Falkland Islands.  1st. Ed. Pub. Anthony Nelson. 1988  pp. 
256 with 21 colour plates and numerous figs. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw. lightly 
faded on spine.     [38585]  £15.00 
This guide covers the identification of all 185 species recorded in the Falklands or within 200 miles around the islands. 21 
colour plates with brief identification notes are all cross-referenced to the text where fuller descriptions and notes on 
behaviour, calls and distribution are given. 
 

757. Zimmerman, D., Turner, D. & Pearson, D. Birds of Kenya and Northern Tanzania. Helm 
Identification Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1996  pp.740 with 124 full page coloured plates. A 
nr. fine copy in spine-faded dw. which is lightly bumped at top and bottom of spine.    
[42686]  £18.00 
 

Plant Hunting & Plant Hunters 
758. Cooper, R.E. (Ed). George Forrest, V.M.H. Explorer and Botanist who by his discoveries and plants 

successfully introduced has greatly enriched our gardens. 1873-1932. Pub. Scottish Rock Garden 



Club. 1935.  pp.89 with portrait and b/w plates. Contents in fine condition. DW. is chipped 
and slightly worn. Overall a vg. copy. Scarce with dustwrapper.     [42963]  £40.00 
 

759. Cox, E.H.M. Farrer’s Last Journey. Upper Burma, 1919-20. 1st. Pub. Dulau & Co. 1926  pp.xix, 
244 with photographs. VG.    [28970]  £150.00 
 

760. Cox, E.H.M. Farrer’s Last Journey. Upper Burma. 1919-20. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dulau & Co. 1926  
pp.xix, 244. Fine in vg. dw. Scarce in dw.     [43034]  £200.00 
 

761. Cox, E.H.M. Plant Hunting in China.  Pub. Oldbourne. 1945  pp.230 with b/w. plates. Some 
scattered foxing to fore-edges . Spine of covers showing a little wear. Overall a vg. copy.     
[42803]  £17.50 
 

762. Cox, K. Frank Kingdon Ward’s Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Garden Art Press. 
2008  pp.335 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [42326]  £35.00 
 

763. Desmond, R. Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker. Traveller and Plant Collector. Rep. Pub. Antique 
Collector’s Club. 2006  pp.286 with colour illus. throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.     
[42347]  £29.50 
 

764. Farrer, R. Alpine and Bog-Plants.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1908  pp.xii, 288. Two letters 
from previous owner tipped onto front paste down and fep. Overall a vg. to fine copy.    
[43053]  £40.00 
 

765. Farrer, R. Among the Hills. A Book of Joy in High Places. Pub. Headley Brothers/Swarthmore 
Press. nd  pp.326. Fine in nr. fine boards.    [43041]  £60.00 
 

766. Farrer, R. The Anne Queen’s Chronicle. Being a history of the last five months, faithfully recounted, 
in the life of the Lady Anne, Marquis of Pembroke, Queen-Consort of England. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alston 
Rivers. 1909  pp.xxvii, 363. With ‘Presentation copy’ stamped on title page. Also with the 
book plate and signature of the author Hugh Walpole on front pastedown and fep 
respectively. VG. to fine copy. Scarce copy of this book by Plant Hunter Reginald Farrer.    
[43045]  £150.00 
 

767. Farrer, R. The Dolomites.  Pub. Cadogan Books. 1985  pp. 207 with one map at rear of text. A 
vg. copy in card covers.    [39151]  £12.00 
 

768. Farrer, R. The Dolomites. King Laurin’s Garden. 1st. Ed. Pub. A & C Black. 1913  pp.vii, 207 
with fold-out map. Fine in vg. to fine illustrated boards. A nice copy.    [43038]  £75.00 
 

769. Farrer, R. The Garden of Asia. Impressions of Japan. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1905  pp.xi, 296. 
Some scattered lightly coloured foxing to contents, o/w. vg. Boards a little marked in places 
and lightly bumped on corners, o/w. vg.    [43042]  £45.00 
 

770. Farrer, R. The House of Shadows.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1906  pp.335. Contents fine. 
Boards showing some light wear. A vg. copy of this scarce title by Plant Hunter Reginald 
Farrer.    [43047]  £150.00 
 

771. Farrer, R. In a Yorkshire Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1909  pp. xi, 316. Cloth at 
joint between front board and spine splitting, but binding still in fine condition. Contents fine.    
[43039]  £30.00 
 

772. Farrer, R. In Old Ceylon.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1908  pp.ix, 351 with photographs. 
Light, scattered foxing at front end, o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy.    [43040]  £80.00 
 



773. Farrer, R. My Rock-Garden.  Pub. The Garden Book Club. 1942  xii, 303. A vg. copy.    
[43043]  £5.00 
 

774. Farrer, R. My Rock-Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1907  pp.xii, 303 with b/w. plates. 
VG. in original binding.    [43049]  £20.00 
 

775. Farrer, R. On the Eaves of the World. in 2 vols. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1926  2 vols. 
with many photographs. These are particularly fine, clean copies.    [27382]  £90.00 
 

776. Farrer, R. On the Eaves of the World.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1917  2 Volumes. Volume 
1 is a good reading copy only. Volume 2 is good to vg.     [43035]  £30.00 
 

777. Farrer, R. The Rainbow Bridge.  3rd. Imp. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1926  pp.xi, 383 with fold-out 
map. Fine copy in blue cloth boards.    [43037]  £40.00 
 

778. Farrer, R. The Rock Garden.  Pub. Nelson, Jack. nd  pp.xi, 118. VG. Showing very light wear 
at spine ends.    [43050]  £20.00 
 

779. Farrer, R. The Sundered Streams. The History of a Memory that had no Full-stops. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Edward Arnold. 1907  pp. 399. Boards showing a little wear, o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy of 
this scarce title by Plant Hunter Reginald Farrer. .   [43044]  £250.00 
 

780. Farrer, R. Vasanta the Beautiful. A Homily in Four Acts. Pub. London. 1913  pp. 84. VG. in card 
covers.    [43048]  £35.00 
 

781. Farrer, R. The Ways of Rebellion.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1908  pp. 319. A fine copy of 
this scarce work by Plant Hunter Reginald Farrer.    [43046]  £150.00 
 

782. Fisher, F.H. Reginald Farrer. Author, Traveller, Botanist and Flower Painter. Pub. AGS. nd  pp. 
40. VG. Blind-stamp mark to end-papers, half-title and title page. In dw. with some loss and 
cellotape repairs. Limited to 250 copies.    [43051]  £60.00 
 

783. Fletcher, H.R. A Quest of Flowers. The Plant Explorations of Frank Ludlow and George Sherriff. 
Pub. Edinburgh Univ. Press. 1975  pp.xxx, 387 with plates and maps. A vg. copy in same dw.    
[42962]  £70.00 
This is the story of two men, Frank Ludlow and George Sherriff, who travelled the Himalaya of Bhutan and South-eastern 
Tibet, in quest of flowers. Their rich and varied finds, from 1933 to 1949, enlarged botanical knowledge, and delighted 
British gardeners with many new and vivid plants.  
 

784. Kindon-Ward, F. Berried Treasure. Shrubs for Autumn and Winter Colour in Your Garden.  Pub. 
The Garden Book Club. nd.  pp.191 with b/w. photographic plates. A vg. copy in chipped dw. 
with some loss.     [42958]  £8.00 
 

785. Kingdon Ward, F. In Farthest Burma.  1st. Ed. Pub. Seeley Service. 1921  pp.331 with photos; 
8pp. adverts to rear. Original cloth covers rubbed but contents vg. Bookplates attached front 
and rear paste down ‘The Property Insuta Club’. There are no other markings.    [39299] £550.00 
 

786. Kingdon Ward, F. Modern Exploration.  Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1945  pp.124. Some ink and 
pencil markings on dw. o/w. a vg. copy.     [38627]  £35.00 
 

787. Kingdon Ward, F. Modern Exploration.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1945  pp.124. A vg. 
copy in dw. which has suffered some loss and chipping.     [42778]  £12.00 
 



788. Kingdon Ward, F. Mystery Rivers of Tibet.  Rep. Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986  pp.316 with a 
double-page map at rear of book. Edges of contents and fore-edges browned otherwise vg. in 
card covers.    [42753]  £10.00 
 

789. Kingdon-Ward, F. Assam Adventure.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1941  pp.304 with b/w. 
photographic plates and a fold-out map at rear of text. Contents are in fine condition. A few 
small marks to boards. Spine ever so slightly pulled at ends otherwise a thoroughly vg. copy.     
[42957]  £70.00 
 

790. Kingdon-Ward, F. Burma’s Icy Mountains.  1st. Ed. Pub.  1949  pp.287 with b/w. 
photographic plates and 2 fold-out maps. Scattered foxing to contents including verso of both 
maps. This volume comes with a copy of an article F. Kingdon-Ward wrote just before he 
passed away, tipped onto front end-papers and half title. Overall a vg. copy. Scarce as 1st. 
Edition with dustwrapper.     [42972]  £95.00 
 

791. Kingdon-Ward, F. Commonsense Rock Gardening.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1948  pp.174 
with b/w. photographic plates and other figs. A vg. copy in repaired dw. with some loss.     
[42965]  £6.00 
 

792. Kingdon-Ward, F. Footsteps in Civilization.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1950  pp.240 with 
illustrations throughout. A vg. copy in red cloth boards which are sl. rubbed and worn.     
[42969]  £8.00 
 

793. Kingdon-Ward, F. From China to Hkamti Long.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1924  pp.317, 
plus Edward Arnold catalogue. Scattered light foxing to fore-edges of text block, o/w. 
contents fine. Original boards in vg-fine condition.     [43027]  £500.00 
 

794. Kingdon-Ward, F. In Farthest Burma.  1st. Ed. Pub. Seeley Service. 1921  pp.303, with many 
illustrations, (missing the illustrations on pages 88 and 208). The text is complete but in two 
cases, a section has been misbound. The whole book at sometime has been cut to a slightly 
smaller format than usual, with no loss to text just to margins. This copy is bound in brown 
cloth and not black as in original. With the map to rear. This copy of the first edition at a very 
reasonable price.    [39442]  £200.00 
 

795. Kingdon-Ward, F. In Farthest Burna.  1st. Ed. Pub. Seeley. 1921  pp.311 with fold-out plate. 
Contents in fine condition. Gently pulled at spine ends of original boards. Overall a very good 
to fine copy.     [43023]  £650.00 
 

796. Kingdon-Ward, F, The Land of the Blue Poppy.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1913  pp.283. 
Contents vg. to fine. Boards rubbed and marked in places. Front internal hinge a little tender. 
External spine lifting in places. This copy would repair very well.     [43033]  £750.00 
 

797. Kingdon-Ward, F. Modern Exploration.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1946  pp.124 with 
some small figs. A vg. copy in slightly browned and chipped dw.     [42971]  £4.00 
 

798. Kingdon-Ward, F. The Mystery Rivers of Tibet.  1st. Ed. Pub. Seeley Service. 1923  pp.316 with 
fold-out map. Contents in fine condition. Front and rear board very lightly mottled, o/w. they 
are in fine condition. A very nice copy.     [43032]  £600.00 
 

799. Kingdon-Ward, F. Pilgrimage for Plants.  Pub. George G. Harrap. 1960  pp.l91 with b/w. 
photographic plates. Foxing to fore-edges. The dw. is lightly chipped and smudged in places. 
Overall a vg. copy.     [42964]  £10.00 
 



800. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunter in Manipur.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1952  pp.254 with 
b/w. photographic plates and a fold-out map. Contents are in fine condition. The dw. is sl 
browned at edges, lightly chipped at spine-ends and price-clipped. Overall a vg. copy. Scarce 
and hard to find in such a nice dustwrapper.     [42956]  £100.00 
 

801. Kingdon-Ward, F. A Plant Hunter in Tibet.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1934  pp.317 with 
b/w. photographic plates. Foxing to fore-edge and prelims. including title page. Overall a vg. 
copy in orange cloth boards..     [42967]  £50.00 
 

802. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunter’s Paradise  2nd. Imp. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1938  pp.347. 
Contents fine. Rebound in half-calf. A vg. copy.     [43024]  £30.00 
 

803. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunter’s Paradise.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1937  pp.347. A 
thoroughly fine copy.     [43029]  £120.00 
 

804. Kingdon-Ward, F.  Plant Hunting in the Wilds.  Pub. Adelphi. [1931]  pp.78 with b/w. 
photographic plates. Scattered foxing to contents. In dustwrapper which is slightly worn and 
chipped. Overall a vg. copy.     [42970]  £22.00 
 

805. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunting in the Wilds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Figurehead. [1931]  pp.77. 
Contents in fine condition. Boards lightly faded in places, o/w. fine.     [43028]  £16.00 
 

806. Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunting on the Edge of the World.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Minerva. 1974  
pp.x, 224 with sepia photographs. A fine copy in same dw.     [42960]  £25.00 
 

807. Kingdon-Ward, F. Return to the Irrawaddy.  1st. Ed. Pub. Andrew Melrose. 1956  pp.224 with 
b/w. photographic plates. A vg. copy in chipped and worn dw.    [42959]  £30.00 
 

808. Kingdon-Ward, F. Rhododendrons.  Pub. Garden Book Club. nd.  pp.129. A vg. copy in tatty 
dw. with loss.     [42966]  £5.00 
 

809. Kingdon-Ward, F. Rhododendrons for Everyone.  Pub. The Gardener’s Chronicle. 1926  
pp.122 with b/w. photographic plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in green cloth boards.     
[42968]  £8.00 
 

810. Kingdon-Ward, F. The Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1926  
pp.xv, 328. Scattered light foxing to fore-edge of text block, o/w. contents in fine condition. 
Original boards in vg. to fine condition. A lovely copy.     [43026]  £900.00 
 

811. Kingdon-Ward, F. The Romance of Gardening.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1935  pp.271. 
Scattered light foxing to fore-edge of text block o/w. contents fine. Original boards, vg.     
[43030]  £20.00 
 

812. Kingdon-Ward, F. The Romance of Plant Hunting.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1924  pp.xi, 
275. A fine copy in original binding.    [43031]  £200.00 
 

813. Kingdon-Ward, J. My Hill So Strong.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1952  pp.240 with b/w. 
photographs and a fold-out map. Small marks and blotches to cloth boards. Contents very 
clean. Overall a vg. copy.     [42955]  £40.00 
This book was written by Frank Kingdon-Ward’s second wife.  
 

814. Knapp, S. Potted Histories. An Artistic Voyage Through Plant Exploration. Pub. Scriptum 
Editions. 2003  pp. 336 with colour plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38685] £25.00 



This book covers how plants have adopted remarkable behaviours for survival in a variety of harsh habitats. It also tells the 
remarkable stories of the adventurous botanist explorers who braved disease, slave traders, war, jungles and other dangers 
to collect plants now commonly grown in our own gardens. 
 

815. Lancaster, R. Plant Hunting in Nepal.  1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1981  pp.194 with colour 
photographs and line drawings. Ex-Lib. Lacks front free-endpaper. Overall a vg. copy in vg. 
dw.     [42749]  £10.00 
 

816. McLean, B. George Forrest - Plant Hunter.  1st. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2004  pp.239 
with fine photographs many in colour. A fine copy in same dw. Out-of-print.    [42898]  £45.00 
Forrest was a plant hunter in the heyday of the British Empire. He set off in 1904 on the first of seven expeditions to the 
remote mountains of the Sino-Himalaya. This is the first biography of Forrest and the first book on him for 50 years. 
 

817. Morrison, T. Margaret Mee. In Search of Flowers of the Amazon Forests. Pub. Nonesuch. 1989  
pp.302 with colour illus. throughout. VG. in vg. dw.    [42250]  £25.00 
 

818. Morwood, W. Traveller in a Vanished Landscape. The Life and Times of David Douglas. Pub. 
Gentry Books. 1973  pp. 244 with line drawings and maps throughout. Foxing to fore-edges 
o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [38570]  £10.00 
 

819. Short, P. In Pursuit of Plants. Experiences of nineteenth and early twentieth century plant collectors. 
Pub. Timber Press. 2003  pp.xvi, 351 with b/w. and colour plates. A fine copy in same dw.     
[42907]  £25.00 
Illustrated with a selection of nineteenth century botanical art and modern photographs, ‘In Pursuit of Plants’ will appeal to 
professional and amateur botanists, gardeners, and anyone interested in natural history and travel.  
 

820. Shulman, N. A Rage for Rock Gardening. The story of Reginald Farrer, gardener, writer and plant 
collector. Pub. Short Books. 2002  pp. 126. Fine hardback with dw.    [43052]  £4.00 
 

821. Wilson, E.H. A Naturalist in Western China.  Rep. Pub. Cadogan Books. 1986  2 Volumes 
bound in one. Foxing to fore edges and edges of contents otherwise a vg. copy in card covers.    
[42762]  £10.00 
 

Denys Watkins-Pitchford (‘BB’) 
822. Adams, G.D. and ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Red Vagabond. The Story of a Fox. Rep. Pub. 

Batchworth. 1951  pp.ix, 189 with many illus. by BB. Some scattered foxing to fore-edges 
and end papers. Overall a vg. copy in red cloth boards.    [42429]  £12.00 
 

823. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Autumn Road to the Isles.  Rep. Pub. Kaye. 1960  pp.176 
with many illus. by BB. A vg. copy in sl. chipped dw.    [42427]  £15.00 
 

824. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Confessions of a Carp Fisher.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode. 1950  pp.178 with illus. by the author. Spine of boards lightly faded, o/w. fine. 
With dustwrapper (hard to find) which is in fine condition. Scarce.    [42725]  £275.00 
 

825. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Countryman’s Bedside Book.  Rep. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode. 1947  pp.251 with illus. by the author. Considerable foxing to prelims. and 
fore-edges otherwise a very good copy in green cloth boards.     [42733]  £10.00 
 

826. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Fisherman’s Bedside Book.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode. 1945  pp.xxii, 568 with illus.and frontis. by the author. Previous owner stamp 
to fep. A vg. copy in similar, if slightly grubby dw.     [42722]  £60.00 
 



827. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Fisherman’s Bedside Book.  Rep. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode. 1950  pp.xxii, 566 with illus. by the author. Front internal hinge showing some 
signs of strain. Dustwrapper embrowned and chipped. Overall good-vg. copy.     [42723] £25.00 
 

828. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Idle Countryman.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre and Spottiswoode. 
1943  pp.192 with illus. by the author. Scattered foxing to contents and fore-edges. Front 
internal hinge showing a little wear. Overall a vg. copy in red cloth boards.     [42736]  £12.00 
 

829. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Indian Summer.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph 1984  pp.183 
with illus. by the author. Ex-lib. with usual stamps and markings. Overall a vg. copy in same 
dw.    [42732]  £50.00 
 

830. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Letters from Compton Deverell.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode.  1950  pp.280 with illus. by the author. Scattered heavy foxing to fore-edge, 
feps. and dw. which is also showing some loss. Overall a good-vg. copy.     [42734]  £60.00 
 

831. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Manka The Sky Gipsy. The Story of a Wild Goose. Rep. Pub. 
Methuen 1971  pp.258 with illus. by the author. Ex-School Lib. with usual stamps. Some 
small stains to feps. o/w. a vg. copy in vg. dw.    [42801]  £20.00 
 

832. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Manka the Sky Gypsy.  Rep. Pub. Methuen. [1979]  pp.258 with 
illus. by the author. Ex-Lib. Lacks title-page o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [42731]  £8.00 
 

833. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Monster Fish.  1st. American Ed. Pub. Scholastic. 1971  
pp.80 with small illus. by Bernard D’Andrea. A very good copy in card covers. Scarce.    
[42721]  £85.00 
 

834. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Naturalist’s Bedside Book.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 
1980  pp.192 with illus. by the author. Some very faint browning to bottom edge of portions 
of contents and a little to fore-edge o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy.     [42728]  £95.00 
 

835. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Naturalist’s Bedside Book. ‘BB’  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael 
Joseph. 1980  pp.192 with many illus. by BB. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.    [42428]  £95.00 
 

836. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Ramblings of a Sportsman-Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Michael 
Joseph. 1979  pp.176 with illus. by the author. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw. which is 
very lightly marked in places.    [42727]  £90.00 
 

837. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. The Sportsman’s Bedside Book.  Rep. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode. 1948  pp.237 with illus. by the author. Light foxing to feps. and also to portions 
of dw. o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [42729]  £10.00 
 

838. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Tide’s Ending.  1st. Ed. Pub. Hollis & Carter. 1950  pp.xi, 244 
with colour plates and illus. by the author. Some browning to feps and a little rippling to front 
paste down. Dustwrapper has suffered some loss. Still a very good copy.     [42737]  £110.00 
 

839. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Tide’s Ending.  1st. Ed. Pub. Hollis & Carter. 1950  pp.xi, 244 
with colour plates and illus. by the author. Inscription to fep. Heavy foxing to feps. and light 
foxing to contents. A good-vg. copy in boards which are lightly bumped in places.    [42738] £40.00 
 

840. ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. Wild Lone. The Story of a Pytchley Fox. Rep. Pub. Eyre and 
Spottiswoode. 1944  pp.x, 181 with illus. by the author. Scattered foxing to contents o/w. a vg. 
copy in green cloth boards.    [42735]  £18.00 
 



841. Vesey-Fitzgerald, B. and ‘BB’. Watkins-Pitchford, D.J. It’s My Delight.  1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre 
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842. Arnold, E.N. and Burton, J.A. A Field Guide to the Reptiles and Amphibians of Britain and 

Europe.  Rep. Pub. Collins. 1980  pp.272 with 40 colour plates, line drawings and distribution 
maps. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [42419]  £10.00 
 

843. Bone, Q. and Marshall N.B. Biology of Fishes.  Pub. Blackie. 1982  pp.ix, 252 with figs. in 
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847. De Vos, L. et al. Atlas of Sponge Morphology.  Pub. Smithsonian. 1991  pp.xii, 117 with 54 
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text and plates at rear of text. Foxing to contents, considerably to plates, o/w. a good - vg. 
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pp.xiv, 256 with b/w. photographs and figs. throughout. A vg. copy in similar illus. boards a 
little faded and marked in places.    [38902]  £15.00 
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pp.xvii, 316 with figs. in text. A fine copy in card covers.     [38906]  £3.00 

 
 
 

JUST PUBLISHED title in HarperCollins’ New Naturalist series – ‘Scotland’ 
Our price £45.00 (RRP £50.00) 

 

 
New Naturalist No.119 is Peter Friend’s excellent ‘Scotland’ which looks at the varied and much 
loved natural and man-made landscapes of this wonderful country; from the agricultural lowlands 
of the East to the wild, rugged mountains of the West and from the whitewashed villages of 
Galloway to the traditional fishing ports of the East. We have copies available at £45.00 (RRP 
£50.00) plus post. 
 

 
 


